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NOTICE OF MEETING:

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court will
be held on the 12th day of December, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order.

2016.12.12.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

2016.12.12.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

2016.12.12.03 Announcements. Items or comments from Court Members or Staff.

2016.12.12.04 Citizens’ Comments. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.

2016.12.12.05 Consent Agenda. The following consent items may be acted upon in one motion.

A.

B.

Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $1,195,779.11.

Accept the November 2016 Tax Collection Report from the Caldwell County Appraisal
District.

Approve the Interlocal Agreement for Alternative Dispute Resolution Services with the
Dispute Resolution Center (DRC), in which the Commissioners Court approved entering into
on September 26th, 2016.

. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 14268134 for Daniel C. Law, Sheriff, in

the sum of $5,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62983406 (State Bond) for Darla Law,
County Tax Assessor Collector, in the sum of $100,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a
term of four years.

Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62983458 (County Bond) for Darla
Law, County Tax Assessor Collector, in the sum of $100,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years.




G. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62984207 for Hoppy Haden, County
Commissioner, Precinct One in the sum of $3,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term
of four years.

H. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62986620 for Edward A. Theriot,
County Commissioner, Precinct Three in the sum of $3,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years.

I. Approve the issuance and payment of Bond Number 62997812 for Tom Will, Constable,
Precinct Two in the sum of $1,500.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

David Marsh - CARTS

Kathy Green - Central Texas Food Bank’s new facility and plans for expansion of services.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.12.12.06

2016.12.12.07

2016.12.12.08

2016.12.12.09

2016.12.12.10

2016.12.12.11

2016.12.12.12

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker: Judge
Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to adopt an order regulating certain fireworks in
unincorporated areas of the count. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey;
Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve the contract between Graves Humphries Stahl,
LTD (GHS) for the purposes of court collection services. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: 3.

Discussion/Action to accept the donation to the county by Constable Michael
Bell of a 2009 Chevrolet Tahoe to be used to Department 4323, Constable,
Precinct 3. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to endorse and approve the Flint Hills Resources Funded
Intersection Improvement Project on SH 21 and CR 176 (Lone Star Dr.)
Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal; Cost: TBD; Backup: 4.

Discussion/Action to execute the Interlocal Cooperation Contract between the
Texas Department of Public Safety and Caldwell County for Driver License Office
Space. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 9.

Discussion regarding the re-formation of the Subdivision Committee and re-
defining the scope of the Committee. Speaker: Commissioner Roland; Cost:
None; Backup: None.




2016.12.12.13 Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Sand Hill Acres located on Sand Hill Road
(CR 161). Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Moses / Kasi Miles; Backup:
11.

2016.12.12.14 Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Baker Estates located off U.S Highway 183
and Mineral Springs(CR 114). Speaker: Commissioner Moses/Kasi Miles; Cost:
None; Backup: 14.

2016.12.12.15 Discussion/Action to accept public streets and drainage of Dale Oaks
Subdivision as complete and ready to begin the two year performance period of
said public improvements as evidenced by a Letter of Credit in the amount of
$27,399.68 and to release the construction security/cashier's check in the
amount of $273,996.80 back to the developer.
Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Roland / Kasi Miles; Backup: 2.

2016.12.12.16 CALL FOR PUBLIC HEARING at 9:30 AM: concerning the approval of a
Preliminary Plat for Sunfield North subdivision to include 14 lots on approximately
31.015 acres located on State Highway 142, Jolly Road (CR 230) and Cistern
Road (CR 104). Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Kasi Miles; Cost: None;
Backup: 5.

2016.12.12.17 Discussion/Action to consider approval of a Preliminary Plat for Sunfield North
subdivision to include 14 lots on approximately 31.015 acres located on State
Hwy 142, Jolly Road (CR 230) and Cistern Road (CR
104). Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Kasi Miles; Cost: None; Backup: 21.

2016.12.12.18 Discussion/Action to approve payment to Aaron Concrete. Speaker: Judge
Schawe. Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

2016.12.12.19 Discussion/Action regarding payment of invoices received at the end of the
calendar year and giving Judge Schawe approval to authorize payment.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

2016.12.12.20 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into Executive
Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate to Texas
Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government Code Section
551.071(2) (Consuitation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas
conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government
Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section §51.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas Government Code
Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section §51.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices), and Texas
Government Code Section 551,087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce
under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as Its authority to enter into an Executive Session. The meeting faciity is
wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this
meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
www.co.caldwell.tx.us







The Pledge of Allegiance

Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands,
one Nation wnder God,
indivigible,
with liberty andjustice for all.










Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldweil County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (if
onger than 30 minutes, then the
palance of comment will continue as the
ast agenda item of the day).




da. The
fol!owmg mngem t@ms may be acted
upon in one motion.

A. Approve payment of County invoices
in the amount of $1,195,779.11.

B. Accept the November 2016 Tax
Collection Report from the Caldwell
County Appraisal District.

C. Approve the Interlocal Agreement for

Alternative Dispute Resolution
Services with the Dispute Resolution
Center (DRC), in which the
Commissioners Court approved
entering into on September 26th,
2016.

D. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 14268134 for Daniel
C. Law, Sheriff, in the sum of




$5,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years.

E. Approve the issuance and payment

of Bond Number 62983406 (State
Bond) for Darla Law, County Tax
Assessor Coliector, in the sum of
$100,000.00 beginning January 01,
2017 for a term of four years.

F. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 62983458 (County
Bond) for Darla Law, County Tax
Assessor Collector, in the sum of
$100,000.00 beginning January 01,
2017 for a term of four years.

G. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 62984207 for Hoppy
Haden, County Commissioner,
Precinct One in the sum of $3,000.00
beginning January 01, 2017 for a term

of four years.




H. Approve the issuance and payment
of Bond Number 62986620 for Edward
A. Theriot, County Commissioner,
Precinct Three in the sum of $3,000.00
beginning January 01, 2017 for a term
of four years.

l. Approve the issuance and payment of
Bond Number 62997812 for Tom Will,
Constable, Precinct Two in the sum of
$1,500.00 beginning January 01, 2017
for a term of four years







Expense Approval Register

Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
PERFORMANCE COLLISION R  AO6BE81D 10/10/2016 2009 CHEVROLET C2500 001-6000-0950 1,782.38
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15487 11/22/2016 POLICY # 62984207 ACCT#C 001-1420 144,22
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15491 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62986620 ACCT#C 001-1420 144,22
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15493 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983406 DARLAL 001-1420 1,442.19
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15494 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983458 DARLAL  001-1420 1,442,19
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-1260 359.00
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB ~ 001-2835 1,657.32
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB ~ 001-2835 1,982.95
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB ~ 001-2835 504.44
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 112016 11/30/2016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMB  001-2835 1,422.54
NET DATA 112016 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 : 42.00
NET DATA 112016 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 ' 316.00
NET DATA 112016 : 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 30.00
NET DATA 112016 12/01/2016 ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 20  001-1281 366.00
TEXAS TOLLWAYS CSC 120216 12/02/2016 4/01/2016 - 9/30/2016 001-2305 » 1,747.25
TEXAS TOLLWAYS CSC 120216 12/02/2016 4/01/2016 - 9/30/2016 001-2306 34.61
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINA 112016 12/05/2016 41 TAGS ISSUED 001-2865 205.00
HAYS-CALDWELL WOMEN'S 2016 09/30/2016 OCT -SEPT 2016 DONATIONS  001-2791 2,187.52
15,809.83
Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 19140 11/11/2016 TERASURER OFFICE - WINDO  001-2120-3110 219.05
DEWITT POTH & SON 488620-1 11/18/2016 CUST # 12430 BOOK, APPT, 001-2120-3110 108.77
Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 327.82
Department :2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 197.78
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 90.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 14.48
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 6.29
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 21.12
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 16.90
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0 001-2130-3110 -90.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2130-3110 29.08
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 285.65
Department :2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 2017 QTR-1 TAX CODE 11/17/2016 2017 QTR-1 PROPERTY TAXC  001-2140-4110 86,175.24
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 2017 QTR-1 11/17/2016 CUST ID; XGCA COLLECT 201 001-2140-4110 24,849.72
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-2140-4810 30.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15493 7 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983406 DARLA L 001-2140-2070 332.81
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15494 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62983458 DARLAL  001-2140-2070 332.81
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS 11292016 11/29/2016 NOV-16 REIMBURSEMENT  001-2140-4110 2,020.28
DARLA LAW 113016 11/30/2016 MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 201  001-2140-4260 165.24
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 113,906.10
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 488652-0 11/18/2016 CUST # 12430 BOX, STORA 001-2150-3110 54.99
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 2001815 11/02/2016 #22900-063 REMOTE BIRTH  001-2150-3145 36.60
DEWITT POTH & SON 488652-1 11/22/2016 CUST # 12430 SHARPIE ULT  001-2150-3110 6.32
DEWITT POTH & SON 488654-0 11/18/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2150-3110 69.50
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 120116 12/01/2016 ANGELA JENKINS ~ 2/7-10/ 001-2150-4810 180.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 12012016 12/01/2016 CAROL HOLCOMB 2/07 - 001-2150-4810 ) 180.00
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 527.41

Department :3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TDCAA 112653 11/28/2016 MARK JARMAN 2017 INVES ~ 001-3200-4810 350.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-3200-4260 72,13
JANICE BENBOW 113016 11/30/2016 MONTH OF NOV. 2016 001-3200-4260 21.60
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ 112016 12/01/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 MILEAGE 001-3200-4260 44.28
TDCAA 112791 12/01/2016 CASSANDRA M. BENOIST-TE ~ 001-3200-4810 60.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 548.01
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 489508-0 11/30/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3220-3110 220.52
TEXAS DISTRICT COURT ALLI 12017 12/02/2016 TINA M. FREEMAN 2017 M 001-3220-4810 50.00
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 270.52
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

MIGUEL CASTILLO 14-FL-384 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B. 001-3230-4160 714.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 14-FL-464 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-464 A.B.E. &  001-3230-4160 672.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-098 13 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V. 001-3230-4160 224.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-221 9 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-221 V.G, 001-3230-4160 3,052,00
TRACY L. HARTING 15-FL-274 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 ORTIZ 001-3230-4160 882.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-313 11 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.B.C./K  001-3230-4160 616.00
TIFFANY E.CROUCH BARTLET  15-FL-313 6 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.C./K.  001-3230-4160 728.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-319 5 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-319 P.J.N. 001-3230-4160 210.00
GLEN A, GRUNBERGER 15-FL-320 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C./P.P  001-3230-4160 714.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-320 5 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C. / P.P.  001-3230-4160 273.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-380 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-F1-380 D.S. 001-3230-4160 714.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-392 11/10/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-392 C.F. /1.C.  001-3230-4160 287.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-436 8 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M. 001-3230-4160 98.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-437 8 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 A.R./ AR 001-3230-4160 343.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-537 4 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 B.V./A.  001-3230-4160 756.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-540 2 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.S. 001-3230-4160 49.00
TRACY L. HARTING 16-FL-041 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-041 Z.L. 001-3230-4160 231.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-122 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-122 E.F. 001-3230-4160 455.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-213 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-213 M.H. 001-3230-4160 280.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 16-FL-248 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE #16-FL-248 V.B./LL 001-3230-4160 77.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-248 3 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-248 V.B. /L. 001-3230-4160 154.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-344 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-344 C.D./G.  001-3230-4160 231.00
GREGORY L. WILSON 16-FL-344 1 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-344 C.A.D./ 001-3230-4160 476.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 16-FL-365 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.Z.W. 001-3230-4160 392.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-365 11/10/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.W. 001-3230-4160 469.00
MAUREEN S. BURROWS, M. 111016 11/16/2016 CAUSE # 16-098 & 16-099 VI 001-3230-4150 2,880.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 11162016 11/16/2016 CAUSE # N/A LOUIS MALDO  001-3230-4160 150.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 11-107 1 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 11-107 TRACY BAN  001-3230-4160 350.00
AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, C  14-654 11/21/2016 SOT V DEAN EDWARD CALH 001-3230-4011 2,317.50
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 16-062 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-062 JAMES WO 001-3230-4080 268.64
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 16-062 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-062 JAMES WO 001-3230-4160 650.00
BARBARA MOLINA 16-147 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-147 SHELLEY D. 001-3230-4080 10.00
BARBARA MOLINA 16-147 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-147 SHELLEY D. 001-3230-4160 650.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 16-157 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-157 JOSHUA M. 001-3230-4160 650.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2016-239 11/21/2016 CAUSE #2016-239 DENNIS 001-3230-4080 5.00
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS 2016-239 11/21/2016 CAUSE # 2016-233 DENNIS 001-3230-4160 600.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-048 / CR-16-047 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-048 & CR-16-  001-3230-4080 12.45
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-048 / CR-16-047 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-048 & CR-16- 001-3230-4160 1,800.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-177 / CR-16-197 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-177 & CR-16-  001-3230-4080 5.98
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR-16-177 / CR-16-197 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-177 & CR-16-  001-3230-4160 400.00
JOHN HINDERA CR-16-181 11/21/2016 CAUSE #CR-16-181 CALEBP  001-3230-4080 5.00
JOHN HINDERA CR-16-181 11/21/2016 CAUSE # CR-16-181 CALEBP  001-3230-4160 650.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 12-075 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 12-075 STEPHANIEJ  001-3230-4160 100.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 14-213 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-213 AUDREY NA  001-3230-4160 350.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 16-078 / 16-079 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 16-078 & 16-079J0  001-3230-4080 17.50
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 16-078 / 16-079 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 16-078 & 16-079J0 001-3230-4160 .1,600.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2016-155 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 2016-155 ANITA LI 001-3230-4080 10.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2016-155 11/22/2016 CAUSE # 2016-155 ANITA LI 001-3230-4160 650.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-3230-4820 42.48
DAN MCCORMACK 15-FL-392 1 11/30/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-392 CF, IC.CL 001-3230-4160 1,100.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
DAN MCCORMACK 15-FL-542 2 11/30/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 GBA, MA  001-3230-4160 546.00
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090754179 11/30/2016 ACCT #422MKTQ29 NOV 2 001-3230-4011 55.44
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090754179 11/30/2016 ACCT #422MKTQ29 NOV 2 001-3230-4011 -3.44
GERALD L. BYINGTON 1 07/06/2016 CAUSE # 2014-076 LOUISAN  001-3230-4150 2,578.77
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 31,548.32
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
LARRY O. RASCO 11182016 11/18/2016 CAUSE #15-7-2511 FINALPA  001-3240-4180 350.00
DAN MCCORMACK 2542-16CC 1 11/18/2016 CAUSE # 2542-16CC C.R.T.FI  001-3240-4180 500.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2557-16CC 11/18/2016 FINAL PAYMENT FOR CAUSE ~ 001-3240-4180 500.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-3240-4820 42,47
VICTOREA D. BROWN 2583-16-CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2583-16-CC E.Y. 001-3240-4180 600.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 2583-16-CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2583-16-CC E.Y. 001-3240-4189 2.50
BARBARA MOLINA 2588-16-CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2588-16-CC A.D.A. 001-3240-4180 500.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  2590-16CC 12/02/2016 CAUSE # 2590-16CC I.Z.R. 001-3240-4180 575.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 3,069.97
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAIN 112816 11/28/2016 SHANNAN CONLEY 1/18-20 001-3252-4810 100.00
POSTMASTER 112916 11/29/2016 5 ROLLS OF STAMPS 001-3252-3120 235,00
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 335.00
Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
OFFICE DEPOT 876715871001 11/03/2016 ACCT #43682634 STAPLER,  001-3253-3110 187.08
OFFICE DEPOT 876716484001 11/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 LABEL, AD 001-3253-3110 50.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15441 11/04/2016 POLICY # 15530860 ACCT#C  001-3253-2070 50.00
OFFICE DEPOT 876716483001 11/04/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CLEANER, 001-3253-3110 19.62
OFFICE DEPOT 876932397001 11/04/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, CO  001-3253-3110 147.45
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 454,15
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 030290 10/11/2016 BLACK STUD CASE SERVICEC  001-4300-3130 71.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV00013201 10/24/2016 CUST #1C250 16% RANCHE  001-4300-3130 27.96
OFFICE DEPOT 875259926001 10/28/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SCISSOR, B 001-4300-3130 21.57
OFFICE DEPOT 875260088001 10/28/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CENTON D  001-4300-3130 22,28
OFFICE DEPOT 875260087001 10/31/2016 ACCT # 43682634 KINGSTON  001-4300-3130 77.34
CHISHOLM TRAILVETERINAR 135044 11/01/2016 CLIENT ID: 802 FARM CALL/ 001-4300-3130 150.00
THE FINAL RIDE 375283 11/01/2016 1 EXPIRED COW PICKED & DI 001-4300-3130 175.00
OFFICE DEPOT 876719716002 11/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 INK, DELL  001-4300-3130 81.44
OFFICE DEPOT 878573561001 11/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 ENVELOP  001-4300-3130 47.53
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 135834 11/14/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 TOSCA ADU  001-4300-3130 63.99
NELDA SEITZ 154451 11/14/2016 REPAIR OF GATE 001-4300-4510 350.00
NELDA SEITZ 154451 11/14/2016 REPAIR OF GATE 001-4300-4510 703.61
OFFICE DEPOT 878573562001 11/14/2016 ACCT # 43682634 DVD-R,S  001-4300-3130 33.22
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 11/15 11/15/2016 SHERIFF - NEWPAPER SUBCR  001-4300-3130 32.00
CARL R, OHLENDORF [INSURA 15455 11/16/2016 POLICY # 14268134 ACCT # 001-4300-2090 50.00
BRIAN BARRINGTON 7000420 11/17/2016 CATCH DOG IN MATINDALE 001-4300-3130 50.00
OFFICE DEPOT 880183732001 11/17/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CLIP, BIN 001-4300-3130 76.19
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 136135 11/18/2016 CIENT ID: 802 ID: 72700 HO  001-4300-3130 94.50
QUILL CORPORATION 1682501 11/02/2016 ACCT # C3400806 2017 QUI  001-4300-3130 170.27
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 3302081717 11/02/2016 ACCT # 0016516092 10/30-  001-4300-4610 99,73
SPRINT 122236591-092 11/20/2016 ACCT # 122236591 10/17-  001-4300-4420 55.00
WILSON RIGGIN 93158 11/21/2016 18 PC2 X7 - 8 #25PF 001-4300-3130 47.70
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |  NP495009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-4300-4260 5,638.89
OFFICE DEPOT 876719716001 11/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDERS  001-4300-3130 18.33
OFFICE DEPOT 877283930001 11/05/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SWEEPER, 001-4300-3130 39.26
OFFICE DEPOT 877283826001 11/07/2016 ACCT #43682634 ADESSOT  001-4300-3130 90.52
PURCHASE POWER PBP # 47381454 11/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 5.44
PURCHASE POWER PBP # 47381454 11/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 100.00
PURCHASE POWER PBP # 47381454 11/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 29.99
OFFICE DEPOT 877967650001 11/09/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, X- 001-4300-3130 62.98
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 121688 09/30/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENTID:  001-4300-3130 237.75
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 8,723.49
12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM Page 3 of 12




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 1417093 10/10/2016 ACCT # 1417093 JOHNNY SA  001-4310-4110 37.00
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00470 10/10/2016 DENTAL SERVICES ON 10/05/ 001-4310-4110 2,762,50
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. INV0590456 10/14/2016 CUST ID: 000297 SARARILAN  001-4310-3130 121,59
ECOLAB 3498135 10/20/2016 ACCT # 010054525 14 ANTI  001-4310-4510 437.60
SUPPLYWORKS 382029767 10/24/2016 ACCT # 360388 PRESS BALL  001-4310-4510 120.08
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1089603838 10/25/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC2  001-4310-3100 208.80
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1867 10/26/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER /RO  001-4310-3130 545,72
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 610262375 10/26/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 270.94
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 61026376 10/26/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/ MEA  001-4310-3100 1,853.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96444 10/26/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 69.50
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 64381180 SO 10/27/2016 CAINS SUNNY CUP ALB 12/C  001-4310-3100 445.60
GRAINGER 9264634370 10/27/2016 ACCT # 841505548 FLUORES 001-4310-4510 250.60
GRAINGER 9265185992 10/27/2016 ACCT # 841505548 FLOORIN  001-4310-4510 184.72
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96453 10/27/2016 50 LB JUMBO YELLOW ONIO  001-4310-3100 43.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 610283375 10/28/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,821.27
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1897037 10/28/2016 CUST #222727 RTE # F6140  001-4310-3130 88.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8568025 10/28/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 1,023.06
OFFICE DEPOT 875259926001 10/28/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SCISSOR, B 001-4310-3130 32,78
GRAINGER 9265895210 10/28/2016 ACCT # 841505548 HID BAL 001-4310-4510 135.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96456 10/28/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 162.75
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96509 10/29/2016 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP 001-4310-3100 138.50
TEXAS EXPRESS 103116 10/31/2016 9/29/16 1-1/8 PAGE-FRO  001-4310-3130 146.90
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS,  201610-0 10/31/2016 ACCT # 42241 PULLEN, MAK  001-4310-4110 217.70
PFG-TEMPLE 8569643 10/31/2016 CUST #435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 815.62
GRAINGER 9266841957 10/31/2016 ACCT # 841505548 HID BALL  001-4310-4510 218,25
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96514 10/31/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 107.50
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME 4505 10/06/2016 3 - X-RAY EXAMS 001-4310-4110 270.00
EDWARD H. KOTIN, PHD 110116 11/01/2016 SEAN SCHUELKE - EVALUATI  001-4310-4135 160.00
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1108503838 11/01/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 258.84
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001562573 11/01/2016 CUST ID: 278898 BRADLEY C  001-4310-4510 218.26
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001562695 11/01/2016 CUST ID: 278898 RETAINER ~ 001-4310-4510 126.48
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 64381295 SO 11/10/2016 ACCT # 6302473 001-4310-3100 321.80
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96657 11/10/2016 BANANAS EA / RED CABBAG ~ 001-4310-3100 119.30
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611113108 11/11/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,316.46
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221901360 11/11/2016 CUST #222727 RTE #F6140  001-4310-3130 88.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8583965 11/11/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 1,101.11
OFFICE DEPOT 878573561001 11/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 ENVELOP  001-4310-3130 21.32
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96661 11/11/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 165.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96714 11/12/2016 ICEBERG 24CT 001-4310-3100 141.50
PFG-TEMPLE 8585644 11/14/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 920.05
OFFICE DEPOT 878573466001 11/14/2016 ACCT # 43682634 MEDICAL,  001-4310-3130 129.98
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96716 11/14/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 109.50
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1144903838 11/15/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20 001-4310-3100 250.56
OFFiCE DEPOT 880183452001 11/17/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TONER, LE  001-4310-3130 439.99
QUILL CORPORATION 1682501 11/02/2016 ACCT # C3400806 2017 QU!  001-4310-3130 82.35
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1917 11/02/2016 TOILET PAPER REGULAR /RO  001-4310-3130 507.07
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611022383 11/02/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 921.80
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611022384 11/02/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 48.41
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96545 11/02/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 72.50
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10472374 11/02/2016 CUST ID: 126786 ALL-PRO 001-4310-4510 272.00
BLUE BOOK 7124 11/23/2016 PO #1617-213 TEXASBLUE  001-4310-3130 15.95
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-4310-3130 89.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-4310-3130 -89.00
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, !  NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-4310-4260 885.66
OFFICE DEPOT 876719716001 11/03/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FOLDERS  001-4310-3130 39.13
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96557 11/03/2016 RED CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 111.50
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611043042 11/04/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,773.62
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611043042 11/04/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 -38.85
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1899174 11/04/2016 CUST #222727 RTE # F6140  001-4310-3130 88.00
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Vendor Name

Payable Number

PFG-TEMPLE 8576717
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96560
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96610
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, JR 110716
PFG-TEMPLE 8578347
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96616
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 1127403838
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI 144353758
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1955

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611091983
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 611091984
OFFICE DEPOT 877967650001
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 96648

CITY OF LULING EMS 1613495
PTS OF AMERICA, LLC 117876
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 1220371
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 00066213
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE QQ00214989
SETON EDGAR 8. DAVISHOS 1199945
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0468796-IN
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0468797-IN
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, iNC. 0467015-IN

Department : 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

AMERICAN LAW ENFORCEM
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |

011763
NP495009462

Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |

NP49009462

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, |

NP49009462

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

ARTHUR VILLARREAL 4162425
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462
HUMPHRIES TIRE 4693113386949
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTE 194556
HUMPHRIES TIRE 0351165

Department : 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL

APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.

297187

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE  2016/150
B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 307108
RICOH USA, INC. 97861120
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 0626
CALDWELL COUNTY TAXASS 0997
CENTRALTEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11369
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11370
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11371
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11372
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE ~ 2016/183
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 4143
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5051
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5052
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5053

Post Date

11/04/2016
11/04/2016
11/05/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/08/2016
11/08/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
05/23/2016
08/26/2016
09/17/2016
09/17/2016
09/17/2016
09/24/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016
09/07/2016

11/17/2016
11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/28/2016

11/14/2016
11/28/2016
06/05/2016
07/06/2016
09/26/2016

11/01/2016

10/31/2016
11/01/2016
11/17/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016
11/28/2016

Description {item)

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
BANANAS EA

OCTOBER 16 - NOVEMBER 1
CUST #435577 DRY GROCE
BANANAS EA

CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL
ACCT #29121597 NOVEMB
TOILET PAPER REGULAR / RO
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL &
ACCT #43682634 PAPER, X-
CELERY EA GREEN BELL PEPP
BANDERA, ANTHONY M. DO
PASSENGER ID # 132081 FRO
RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB:
BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G. D
BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G.
BOOKER, TYNDELL DOB:04/
#0004666 CONTACT LENSC
# 0004666 SCALPEL DISPOS
#0004666 CONTAINER SHA

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total:

CONSTABLE PCT#1 - ACIST
ACCT # BG114286 10/31-

Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total:

ACCT #BG114286 10/31-

Account Number

001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4270
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4122

001-4321-5310
001-4321-4260

001-4322-4260

Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 10/31-

001-4323-4260

Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total:

DPS EQUIPMENT

ACCT # BG114286 10/31-
SERVICE CALL/ USED 235/55
ACCT # 78644 FORMS PO#V
SERVICE CALL / FLAT REPAIR

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total:

2X COUNTING UNIT, ORDE

Department 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL Total:

DOT: 10/02/16 URIEL GORO
CUST ID: 677 1P3 P0O2315
ACCT # 505575-1010175A15
VIN: 0626 DEC. 2016 VEHICL
VIN: 0997 DECEMBER 2016
CTA 435--16: SANDRA LEE C
CTA 436-16: ROSS GREGG CH
CTA 437-16: BRIAN ROSS NIE
CTA 438-16: TRESSIE MAY N
NANCY ALLEN DOT: 11/23/
VIN: 4143 DECEMBER 2016
VIN #5051 DECEMBER 201
VIN: 5052 DECEMBER 2016
VIN: 5053 DECEMBER 2016

001-4324-5310
001-4324-4260
001-4324-5310
001-4324-3110
001-4324-5310

001-4325-4610

001-6510-4123
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4850

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

966.75
165.00
163.00
1,040.00
985.74
109.50
176.40
274.50
814,98
1,242,55
149.66
125.96
35.85
506.28
1,501.95
566.90
664,92
1,112,00
347.43
6.00
372.63
762.99

35,286.26

80.00
91.86
171.86

41,01
41,01

210.75
210.75

35.00
239.91
105.00
218.00

70.00
667.91

287.50
287.50

300.00
25.00
6,679.00
7.50
7.50
2,525.00
2,525.00
2,525.00
2,525.00
300.00
7.50
7.50
7.50
7.50
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Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5736 11/28/2016 VIN #5736 DECEMBER201  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6305 11/28/2016 VIN: 6305 DECEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6404 11/28/2016 VIN # 6404 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6533 11/28/2016 VIN: 6533 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7959 11/28/2016 VIN: 7959 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7960 11/28/2016 VIN: 7960 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7961 11/28/2016 VIN: 7961 DECEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 . 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 7962 11/28/2016 VIN: 7962 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 8403 11/28/2016 VIN: 8403 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 8695 11/28/2016 VIN # 8695 DECEMBER 201  001-6510-4850 7.50
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, ! NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-6510-4850 82.30
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 4944 11/29/2016 VIN: 4944 DECEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5000 11/29/2016 VIN: 5000 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 5982 11/29/2016 VIN #5982 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  NRDD-0002133-PO 11/29/2016 CLAIM # PO20160531-1 ME  001-6510-4110 1,225.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  NRDD-0002135-LE 11/29/2016 MEMBER 1D: 0280 CLAIM#L  001-6510-4110 269.51
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 3207 12/01/2016 VIN: 3207 NOVEMBER 2016  001-6510-4850 7.50
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS 6262 12/02/2016 VIN: 6262 DECEMBER 2016 001-6510-4850 7.50
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 19,138.31
Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SPRI 516419 11/01/2016 FIRE ALARM INSPECTIONS &  001-6520-5120 927.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14768 /1 11/14/2016 CUST # 11239 28" BYPASSL  001-6520-4510 20.99
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14773 /1 11/14/2016 CUST # 11239 EZGX GALGL  001-6520-4510 49.97
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712884 11/14/2016 CUT-OFF WHEEL 5" X 1/16" 001-6520-4510 22.95
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO. 015310 11/15/2016 ANNUAL INSP 510 E PIERCE,  001-6520-3570 184.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14804 /1 11/15/2016 CUST # 11239 STOWAWAY O  001-6520-4510 80.95
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14810 /1 11/15/2016 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT  001-6520-4510 20.47
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1611-0S85955 11/15/2016 CUST # 1-99 TRIMMER HEA 001-6520-4510 29.95
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712954 11/15/2016 HEAT LAMP RED INFRA 125V 001-6520-4510 66.80
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086448314 11/16/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #0  001-6520-3140 79.62
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253615 11/16/2016 #CALOO1 13X5.00-6/2CA  001-6520-4510 42.23
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1903072 11/16/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #G4200  001-6520-3500 37.56
WILSON RIGGIN 93096 11/16/2016 3 BOXES LIGHT BULBS 001-6520-3540 60.03
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1611-057729 11/17/2016 CM RTCHNG SCRDRV/W BITS  001-6520-4510 23.99
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 713262 11/17/2016 EXTINGUISH PLUS FIRE ANT 001-6520-5120 55.40
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1903655 11/18/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 190.26
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 18987714 11/02/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #G4200 001-6520-3500 38.64
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1903945 11/21/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F2900 001-6520-3510 37.30
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00699683 11/23/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TRASH CA 001-6520-3130 149.85
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451746 11/23/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #0  001-6520-3140 79.62
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-3530 3.78
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-3550 125.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-3630 3.87
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-4510 826.26
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-4510 18.21
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-4510 -62.97
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-5120 70.78
" CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6520-5120 71.42
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0 001-6520-5120 29.52
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1905886 11/25/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 190.26
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3085 11/28/2016 CUST #1310 COPPERPLUSS 001-6520-4510 13.03
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3272 11/28/2016 CUST # L300 COPPERPLUSA 001-6520-4510 4.50
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1906216 11/28/2016 CUST #222727 RTE#F2900 001-6520-3510 37.30
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 10/31- 001-6520-4260 472.71
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14964 /1 11/29/2016 CUST#112391X4X8 #2Y 001-6520-5120 2.19
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 714386 11/29/2016 WEATHERSTRIP 1/2 X 3/4 X 001-6520-3550 7.90
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 714410 11/29/2016 GLOSS APPLE RED SPRAY 001-6520-5120 11.94
AG-PRO COMPANIES P96810 11/29/2016 ACCT # CALW0O05 SPARK PLU  001-6520-4510 456.58
AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SPRI 516421 11/03/2016 REPAIR WATER MOTOR GON  001-6520-5120 800.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455164 11/30/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #0  001-6520-3140 79.62
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LOCKHART GLASS CO. 3007 11/30/2016 221/2X381/2 1/4" CLEAR 001-6520-3540 215.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14636 /1 11/07/2016 CUST #11239 1/4 CTS X 50 001-6520-3620 15.28
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14642 /1 11/07/2016 CUST # 11239 MT 8X10 GRN  001-6520-4510 49.46
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14656 /1 11/07/2016 CUST # 11239 250'12/3 BLK  001-6520-3620 24,15
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712141 11/07/2016 ZENITH ZOYSIA 2# 001-6520-5120 190.25
WILSON RIGGIN 93027 11/07/2016 2 - P TRAPS 001-6520-3620 5.32
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14688 /1 11/08/2016 CUST # 11239 EVERS8 PKAA  001-6520-5120 60.95
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1611-051458 11/08/2016 ACCT # 1-99 CARBURETOR 001-6520-4510 127.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086444900 11/09/2016 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT#0  001-6520-3140 79.62
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14702 /1 11/09/2016 CUST#11239 6'FOAMP1/ 001-6520-3620 1.79
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14720 /1 11/09/2016 CUST # 11239 MICE STATIO 001-6520-4510 20.48
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 712382 11/09/2016 ROUND UP READY-TO-USE1  001-6520-4510 20.95
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221908131 12/02/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F6110 001-6520-5120 190.26
JANIE ORTIZ 112016 12/05/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 001-6520-4260 122.87
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 6,483.31
Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00080408 10/17/2016 10/13/16 NOTICEOF TESTA  001-6550-4310 67.68
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 102016 10/20/2016 ELECTON ADMINISTRATOR - 001-6550-4310 52.00
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 102016 10/20/2016 ELECTON ADMINISTRATOR -  001-6550-4310 682.50
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00080505 10/27/2016 GENERAL ELECTION POLLING  001-6550-4310 608.00
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 0080276 10/06/2016 ORDER OF ELECTION 001-6550-4310 741.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994503 11/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 ELECTIONRE  001-6550-3115 -4,00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994503 11/11/2016 ACCT # CO4192 ELECTION RE  001-6550-3115 70.89
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994509 11/11/2016 ACCT #C04192 ELECTION R 001-6550-3115 193.76
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994509 11/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 ELECTIONR  001-6550-3115 -13.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994513 11/11/2016 ACCT #C04192 ELECTIONR  001-6550-3115 -218.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 994513 11/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION R 001-6550-3115 3,235.05
GREGORY B. HANNA 111516 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/  001-6550-3010 20.00
SALLIE ANN SATAGAJ 111516 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/  001-6550-3010 20.00
KENNIS HOWARD 111516 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/  001-6550-3010 20.00
NELL M, BERRY 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/  001-6550-3010 20.00
PATRICIA L. BASSETT 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/  001-6550-3010 20.00
CAROL MARTIN 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 20.00
FRED BUCHHOLTZ 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 20.00
TROY O. SWIFT 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 25.00
GEORGE HOUSE, JR. 11152016 11/15/2016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/ 001-6550-3010 20.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 995122 11/15/2016 ACCT # C04192 MULTI-CARD  001-6550-3115 / 83.50
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 995181 11/15/2016 ACCT # C04192 PRECINCTK 001-6550-3115 898.39
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 995310 11/16/2016 ACCT # C04192 MULTI-CAR 001-6550-3115 105.20
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 996355 11/23/2016 ACCT #C04192 OKIDATAS52  001-6550-3115 35.69
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  001-6550-3110 26.64
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 996373 11/28/2016 ACCT # 996373 SITE SUPPOR  001-6550-3115 -309.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 996373 11/28/2016 ACCT # 996373 SITESUPPOR  001-6550-3115 4,434.00
BYRON HAMILTON SMITH 110816 11/08/2016 15.5 @ 10.00 FOR 11/08/16 001-6550-3010 155.00
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 11,030.30
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATIO R257521 11/02/2016 ACCT # 239318 2016 FALLJU  001-6560-4810 150.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15487 11/22/2016 POLICY # 62984207 ACCT#C  001-6560-2090 33.28
CARL R, OHLENDORF INSURA 15491 11/28/2016 POLICY # 62986620 ACCT#C  001-6560-2090 33.28
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 216.56
Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 31 12/02/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 001-6600-4110 3,000.00
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 3,000.00
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 1213966 11/15/2016 ACCT #1119389 FM 2720, 001-6640-4610 401.20
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31 - 001-6640-4260 145.17
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 546.37
12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM Page 7 of 12



Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT #8G114286 10/31- 001-6650-4260 239.77
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 239.77
Department : 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL .
CITY OF LOCKHART ASL 17-004 12/01/2016 PAYMENT #64 001-7600-4114 965.50
Department 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 965.50
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-7610-4260 39.82
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18993 09/27/2016 OFFICE SUPPLIES YELLOW PA  001-7610-3110 23.44
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 63.26
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-001961 11/01/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-001961  001-7620-4312 449.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-002044 11/10/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-002044  001-7620-4312 424,00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 873.00
Department : 7630 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASE C 1076695-555311 09/13/2016 RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTOPHER)  001-7630-4155 33,27
Department 7630 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE Total: 33.27
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
RONDA LEHMAN 11282016 11/28/2016 SAN ANGELO / SAN ANTONI 001-8700-3120 61.95
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, | NP49009462 11/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 10/31- 001-8700-4260 125.48
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 187.43
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 255,248.64
Fund: 002 - UN!T ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 075549 10/31/2016 #1010 LUCAS OILSTABL1G  002-1101-3170 36.99
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 19018 10/06/2016 UNIT RD - BUSINESS CARDS 002-1101-3130 46.00
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556929 11/12/2016 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 AS 002-1101-4630 -4,688.85
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556161 11/15/2016 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 AS 002-1101-4630 5,331.25
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556162 11/15/2016 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASP 002-1101-4630 4,921.77
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMUL 9401556928 11/15/2016 #9122994 PROJ: 2016-17 A 002-1101-4630 -4,685.30
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253612 11/16/2016 # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR 002-1101-3190 15.00
SALINAS MASONARY CONTR 725651 11/16/2016 REPAIRS COLUMNS ON OAK 002-1101-3130 600.00
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253629 11/17/2016 # CALOO1 BYPASS COUPLE  002-1101-3130 12.87
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253655 11/18/2016 # CALOO1 DIPSTICK / TRANS 002-1101-3130 49.80
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 14892 /1 11/21/2016 CUST # 11239 STIHL 180 002-1101-3130 276.95
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253692 11/21/2016 # CALOO1 CUPLM29710 002-1101-3130 62.96
HANSON EQUIPMENT 253699 11/21/2016 # CALOO1 FACING7.0" X3. 002-1101-3130 56.20
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 713548 11/21/2016 18" x 35' METAL CULVERT 16  002-1101-3116 1,653.75
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 713628 11/21/2016 HEX NUT FULL 5/16 002-1101-3130 144.00
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORP 1074631 11/22/2016 ACCT #990644/1 ULTRALO  002-1101-3163 4,894,90
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451736 11/23/2016 CUST #08619 CONTRACT#0  002-1101-2140 262.33
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451737 11/23/2016 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 002-1101-2140 169.86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451738 11/23/2016 CUST # 01682 CONTRACT #0  002-1101-2140 170.05
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63197981 11/28/2016 CUST #142726 11R22.5RTP  002-1101-3190 1,550.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455154 11/30/2016 CUST #08619 CONTRACT#0 002-1101-2140 262.33
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455155 11/30/2016 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT #0 002-1101-2140 169.86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086455156 11/30/2016 CUST #01682 CONTRACT #0  002-1101-2140 170.05
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 821598 11/30/2016 CUST #01734 ACETYLENES  002-1101-4610 103.84
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 11,586.61
Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
PERFORMANCE COLLISIONR  AO6BE81D 10/10/2016 2009 CHEVROLET C2500 002-1102-4510 250.00
CLOSNER EQUIPMENT CO. | 0034470 10/31/2016 CUST ID: CALDWELL SERV-1  002-1102-4510 3,172.28
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 075533 10/31/2016 NAPA GOLD OiL FILTER 002-1102-3136 87.04
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 075864 11/10/2016 A 002-1102-3136 146.58
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121067 11/15/2016 #188092 MULTI 002-1102-3136 101.22
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121205 11/16/2016 #188092 ITEM# PRI 7-022 002-1102-3136 16.38
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121350 11/17/2016 # 188092 MICRO-V-BELT 002-1102-3136 39.09
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 076081 11/18/2016 #1010 PORTALBLE W BASE C  002-1102-3136 534.00
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O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121868 11/21/2016 #188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 470.80
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-121870 11/21/2016 #188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 109.07
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 076147 11/21/2016 #1010 NAPA COOLANT FILT  002-1102-3136 7.75
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 076148 11/21/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTE ~ 002-1102-3136 121.75
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-122026 11/22/2016 # 188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 -106.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP1336 11/22/2016 CUST # L310 8PC SAE FOLDI 002-1102-3136 19.80
SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA 134245 11/22/2016 CUST #27269 HYDRAULICH  002-1102-3136 52.92
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3324 11/28/2016 CUST #1310 RATCHETING 002-1102-3136 20.80
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AS64412 11/28/2016 CUST #1638 UNIT # D44 002-1102-4510 6,277.43
J C DISTRIBUTORS 41976 11/29/2016 CUSTID: 126 SAFETY VEST  002-1102-3136 112.50
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 994013 11/29/2016 ACCT # 8110 LATCH 002-1102-3136 89.18
RUSH TRUCK CENTER 3004414586 11/03/2016 CUST # 121177 UNIT 14623 002-1102-4510 3,810.65
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-119409 11/04/2016 # 188092 HEADLIGHT SW 002-1102-3136 32.06
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-119831 11/07/2016 0642-119831 002-1102-3136 i 3.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-119834 11/07/2016 #188092 WHEEL NUT 002-1102-3136 3.88
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-19949 11/07/2016 # 188092 PLATE-HEADLAMP  002-1102-3136 15.35
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 15,388.52
Department :1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE
HENRY'S TOWING SERVICE 01159 11/11/2016 LICENSE # AG8D169 FORD F  002-1103-4529 85.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K08355 11/15/2016 CUST #110358 MOOG SWA  002-1103-3135 108.94
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K08476 11/15/2016 CUST #110358 CATCONVER  002-1103-3135 359.88
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K08543 11/16/2016 CUST # 110358 SEALED BEA  002-1103-3135 12.58
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K09048 11/16/2016 CUST # L10358 AIRFILTERP  002-1103-3135 128.92
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086448310 11/16/2016 CUST #09387 CONTRACT #0  002-1103-2140 62.10
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. T41503 11/16/2016 CUST # 3810 GASKET 002-1103-3135 252.81
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T41504 11/17/2016 CUST #3810 CATALYTICCO 002-1103-3135 232.04
INTERSTATE BATTERIES-MET 320018718 11/18/2016 CUST #3810 SC34DU 002-1103-3135 166.37
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. RO # C100963 11/18/2016 CUST# 163 PERFORM A4 002-1103-4529 69.96
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086451742 11/23/2016 CUST # 09387 CONTRACT#0  002-1103-2140 60.58
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP3832 11/29/2016 CUST #110358 CABLETIES-  002-1103-3135 5.90
LOCKHART MOTOR CO,,INC.  T41549 11/29/2016 CUST # 3810 EXHAUST MAI 002-1103-3135 946.01
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KP4402 11/30/2016 CUST # L10358 OTHER UNIV ~ 002-1103-3135 87.34
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 2,578.43
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 29,553.56
Fund: 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090761917 11/30/2016 ACCT # 422NHLBG4 NOV.20 005-1000-5910 381.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 381.00
Fund 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND Total: 381.00
Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  010-1000-4850 10.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 112516 11/25/2016 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/0  010-1000-4850 15.17
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 25,82
Department : 5000 - FINES AND FORFEITURES
ELIZABETH ARCENEAUX, P.E. 20160031 11/30/2016 ENGINEERING SERVICES: 11/  010-5000-4851 900.00
Department 5000 - FINES AND FORFEITURES Total: 900.00
Department : 7700 - SH130
JONES & CARTER, INC. 0238424 10/06/2016 JOB # 12942-001-00 SERVIC  010-7700-4070 70,641.25
SB CONTRACTORS, LLC ESTIMATE # 2 12/01/2016 PROJECT #0914-22-068 CR2  010-7700-4070 158,344.10
AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 31 12/02/2016 NOVEMBER 2016 010-7700-4070 1,500.00
Department 7700 - SH130 Total: 230,485.35
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 231,411.17
Grand Total: 516,594.37
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Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount
001 - GENERAL FUND : 255,248.64
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 29,553.56
005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND 381.00
010 - GRANT FUND 231,411.17

Grand Total: "516,594.37

Account Number
001-1260
001-1281
001-1420
001-2120-3110
001-2130-3110
001-2140-2070
001-2140-4110
001-2140-4260
001-2140-4810
001-2150-3110
001-2150-3145
001-2150-4810
001-2305
001-2306
001-2791
001-2835
001-2865
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4810
001-3220-3110
001-3220-4810
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4150
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4820
001-3240-4180
001-3240-4189
001-3240-4820
001-3252-3120
001-3252-4810
001-3253-2070
001-3253-3110
001-4300-2090
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4260
001-4300-4420
001-4300-4510
001-4300-4610
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4270
001-4310-4510
001-4321-4260
001-4321-5310

Account Summary

Account Name

DUE FROMCCAD

| TICKETS - NET DATA (n
FUTURE BUDGET EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EMPLOYEE BONDING
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
Remote Site Trans Fees
TRAINING

Toll Admin Fee

Unpaid Toll fines

DUE TO HAYS-CALDWEL
DUE TO GHS (PC30)
DUE TO STATE - OTHER
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - EXPERT WITNES
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUROR EXPENSE
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
JUVENILE - ATTY LITIGAT
JUROR EXPENSE
POSTAGE

TRAINING

EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OTHER INSURANCE
POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TELEPHONE

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
RENTALS

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEDICAL DIRECTOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
TRANSPORTATION
EXTRADITION

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP

Expense Amount
359.00
754.00

3,172.82
327.82
285.65
665.62

113,045.24
165.24
30.00
130.81
36.60
360.00
1,747.25
34,61

2,187.52

5,567.25
205.00
138.01
410.00
220.52

50.00

2,369.50
334,57

5,458.77

23,343.00
42.48
3,025.00
2.50
42.47
235.00
100.00
50.00
404.15
50.00
135.43
1,690.83
5,638.89
55.00
1,053.61
99.73
18,078.08

3,756.73

1,040.00

6,759.23

1,141.62
160.00
885.66

1,501.95

1,962.99

91.86
80.00

12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM

Page 10 of 12




Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-4322-4260
001-4323-4260
001-4324-3110
001-4324-4260
001-4324-5310
001-4325-4610
001-6000-0950
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3570
001-6520-3620
001-6520-3630
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3010
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3115
001-6550-4310
001-6560-2090
001-6560-4810
001-6600-4110
001-6640-4260
001-6640-4610
001-6650-4260
001-7600-4114
001-7610-3110
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4312
001-7630-4155
001-8700-3120
001-8700-4260
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3170
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1101-4630
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-4529
005-1000-5910
010-1000-4850
010-5000-4851
010-7700-4070

Account Summary

Account Name
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
RENTALS

INSURANCE PROCEEDS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AUTOPSY

RENTALS
MISCELLANEQUS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

JP3 SIMON BUILDING-M
LULING ANNEX
MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC
L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK
SLATER BUILDING-LULIN
UNIT ROAD/911 OFFICE
UNIT ROAD MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
Temporary Election Wor
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Ballot Supplies
ADVERTISING AND LEGA
OTHER INSURANCE
TRAINING

Professional Services
TRANSPORTATION
RENTALS
TRANSPORTATION
ANIMAL CONTROL EXPE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
SANITY HEARINGS

1115 WAIVER PAYMENT
POSTAGE
TRANSPORTATION
UNIFORMS

CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FUEL

LUBRICANTS

TIRES

RENTALS

SEAL COATING
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UNIFORMS

OPERATING SUPPLIES
CONTRACT LABOR
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY
MISCELLANEQUS--OTHE
OTHER EXPENSES
SH130 Project Fees

Expense Amount
41.01
210.75
218.00
239.91
210.00
287.50
1,782.38
1,494.51
10,700.00
6,704.00
239.80
149.85
318.48
76.20
74.60
3.78
275.03
132.90
184.00
46.54
3.87
595.58
1,832.25
2,790.23
340.00
26.64
8,512.48
2,151.18
66.56
150.00
3,000.00
145.17
401.20
239.77
965.50
23.44
39.82
873.00
33.27
61.95
125.48
1,204.48
1,653.75
1,248.78
4,894.90
36.99
1,565.00
103.84
878.87
1,878.16
13,510.36
122.68
2,300.79
154.96
381.00
25.82
900.00
230,485.35
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Expense Approval Register

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
010-7700-4070 SH130 Project Fees
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key
"""None"‘*
Grand Total:

Expense Amount

'516,594.37

Expense Amount

516,594.37

516,594.37

Packet: APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

12/7/2016 2:31:07 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Register
APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

ACCHEA ACC HEALTH LLC 2,762.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,762.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CCTX00470 DENTAL SERVICES ON 10/05/16 10/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,762,50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS 126.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 126.00

Payable Number Description Payabie Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-540 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.S. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 49,00
16-FL-248 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-248 V.B./L.L. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 77.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AG-PRO AG-PRO COMPANIES 456.58
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 456.58

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
P96810 ACCT # CALWO0O5 SPARK PLUG 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 456,58

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AISWHI AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, CSR, RPR 2,317.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,317.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-654 SOT V DEAN EDWARD CALHOUN 2014-122 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,317.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name _ Total Vendor Amount

AMAFLE AMANDA FLEWELLEN 1,204.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,204.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-FL-122 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-122 E.F. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 455.00
16-F1-213 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-213 M.H. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 280.00
16-FL-365 CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.W. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 469.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMAMCD AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL 2,218.43
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,218.43

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CR-16-048 / CR-16-047 CAUSE # CR-16-048 & CR-16-047 MARCEL MOORE 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,812.45
CR-16-177 / CR-16-197 CAUSE # CR-16-177 & CR-16-197 S. RUSSELL 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 405.98

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMEAUT AMERICAN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER INC 1,727.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,727.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payabie Amount

516418 FIRE ALARM INSPECTIONS & BACKFLOW TEST 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 927.00

516421 REPAIR WATER MOTOR GONG AND CLEAN OUT RETARD 11/03/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 800.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

ALERT AMERICAN LAW ENFORCEMENT 80.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 80.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
011763 CONSTABLE PCT # 1 - ACI STALKER DC081631 / DC0832  11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 80.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

APPCON APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC, ’ 287.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 287.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
297187 2X COUNTING UNIT, ORDER # 166885 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 287.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ARTVIL ARTHUR VILLARREAL 35.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 35.00

Payable Number Description Payabie Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4162425 DPS EQUIPMENT 11/14/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 35.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL 272.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 272.00

Payable Number . Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10472374 CUST ID: 126786 ALL-PRO 11/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 272.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AULASS AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 4,500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 4,500.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
31 NOVEMBER 2016 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 4,500.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AUSRAD AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION 37.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 37.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1417093 ACCT # 1417093 JOHNNY SANTIAGO 10/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 37.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

B-ALER B-ALERT SECURITY SYSTEMS 25.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 25.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
307108 CUSTID: 677 JP3 PO2315 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 25.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 1,160.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,160.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

16-147 CAUSE # 16-147 SHELLEY D. TUCKER 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 660.00

2588-16-CC CAUSE # 2588-16-CC A.D.A. 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 500.00
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Payment Register
Vendor Number
BLUBQO
Payment Type
Check

Payment Number

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Payment Date

12/07/2016

Total Vendor Amount

15.95

Payment Amount

15.95

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7124 PO #1617-213 TEXAS BLUE BOOK 2017 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 15.95
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 500.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2557-16CC FINAL PAYMENT FOR CAUSE # 2557-16CC N.S. 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 500.00
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
BRIBAR BRIAN BARRINGTON 50.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 50.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7000420 CATCH DOG IN MATINDALE ON GREENHOUSE RD 11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 50.00
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
BYRSMI BYRON HAMILTON SMITH 155.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 155.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
110816 15.5 @ 10.00 FOR 11/08/16 11/08/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 155.00
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
CALAPP CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAISAL DIST 113,045.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,020.28
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11292016 NOV-16 REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,020.28
Check 12/07/2016 111,024.96
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2017 QTR-1 CUST ID: XGCA COLLECT 2017 QTR-1 11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 24,849.72
2017 QTR-1 TAX CODE 2017 QTR-1 PROPERTY TAX CODE 6.06 11/17/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 86,175.24
Vendor Number Total Vendor Amount
CALTAX CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 157.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount *
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0626 VIN: 0626 DEC. 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION FEE 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0997 VIN: 0997 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION RENEW 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
3207 VIN: 3207 NOVEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 12/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4143 VIN: 4143 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4944 VIN: 4944 DECEMBER 2016 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50
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Payment Register

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5000 VIN: 5000 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5051 VIN #5051 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTIONS 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5052 VIN: 5052 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5053 VIN: 5053 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5736 VIN #5736 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5982 VIN #5982 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6262 VIN: 6262 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 12/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6305 VIN: 6305 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTIONS 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6404 VIN # 6404 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTON 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
6533 VIN: 6533 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7959 VIN: 7959 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7960 VIN: 7960 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7961 VIN: 7961 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7962 VIN: 7962 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check , 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8403 VIN: 8403 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Check 12/07/2016 7.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8695 VIN # 8695 DECEMBER 2016 VEHICLE INSPECTION 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 761.69

Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount

Check 12/07/2016 761.69
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07KO8355 CUST # 110358 MOOG SWAY BARK LINK KIT 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 108.94
07K08476 CUST # L10358 CAT CONVERTER / MOTOR MOUNT 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 359.88
07K08543 CUST # L10358 SEALED BEAM 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 12.58
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Payment Register

APPKTO01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

07K09048 CUST # L10358 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 128.92
07KP1336 CUST # L310 8PC SAE FOLDING HEX KEYS 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 19.80
07KP3085 CUST #1310 COPPER PLUS SM ENG 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 13.03
07KP3272 CUST #1300 COPPER PLUS AUTO 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 4.50
07KP3324 CUST # L310 RATCHETING WRENCH 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 20.80
Q7KpP3832 CUST # L10358 CABLE TIES - 8 50LB 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 5.90
07KP4402 CUST # L10358 OTHER UNIVERSAL SWITCHES 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 87.34
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 1,538.93
Payment Type Payment Number PaymentDate Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,538.93
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
112516 ACCT ENDING W/0999 11/02-21/16 11/25/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,538.93
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CAROHL CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE 4,005.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 4,005.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15441 POLICY # 15530860 ACCT # CALDWO1 JENIFER WATTS 11/04/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 50.00
15455 POLICY # 14268134 ACCT # CALDW13 DANIEL LAW 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 50.00
15437 POLICY # 62984207 ACCT # CALDWO1 HOPPY HADEN 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 177,50
15491 POLICY # 62986620 ACCT # CALDWO1 ED THERIOT 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 177.50
15493 POLICY # 62983406 DARLA LAW - STATE OF TX BOND 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,775.00
15494 POLICY # 62983458 DARLA LAW - COUNTY BOND 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,775.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CAROLM CAROL MARTIN 20.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 20.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount - Payable Amount
11152016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 20,00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENAUT CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 10,100.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 10,100.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11369 CTA 435--16: SANDRA LEE CHALK DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
11370 CTA 436-16: ROSS GREGG CHALK, DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
11371 CTA 437-16: BRIAN ROSS NIELL DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
11372 CTA 438-16: TRESSIE MAY NEILL, DOS: 8/04/16 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,525.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 401.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 401.20
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1213566 ACCT # 1119389 FM 2720, 01700, /CR 235 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 401.20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CHIVET CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC 546.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 546.24
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payabie Amount
121688 CLIENT 1D: 4988 PATIENT ID: 69272 HORSE EMERGENC ~ 04/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 237.75
135044 CLIENT 1D: 802 FARM CALL/ HOUSE CALL / EUTHANASI  11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 150.00
135834 CLIENT ID: 4988 TOSCA ADULT HEALTHY ADV ORAL 11/14/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 63.99
136135 CIENT ID: 802 ID: 72700 HORSE COGGINS 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 94,50
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 1,645.64
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,645.64

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
086444900 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 11/09/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62
086448310 CUST # 09387 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 62.10
086448314 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62
086451736 CUST # 08619 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 26233
086451737 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 169.86
086451738 CUST #01682 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 170.05
086451742 CUST # 09387 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 60.58
086451746 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT # 09158 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62
086455154 CUST # 08619 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 262.33
086455155 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 169.86
086455156 CUST # 01682 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 170.05
086455164 CUST # 09158 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 79.62

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITLOC CITY OF LOCKHART 965.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 965.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
ASL 17-004 PAYMENT #64 12/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 965.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITLUL CITY OF LULING EMS 506.28
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 506.28

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1613495 BANDERA, ANTHONY M, DOB: 10/10/1996 DOS: 5/23/1¢ 05/23/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 506.28

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 1,010.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 1,010.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11-107 1 CAUSE # 11-107 TRACY BANTA 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 350.00
2016-155 CAUSE # 2016-155 ANITA LIMMER 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 660.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLIPAT CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, INC. 217.70
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 217.70

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
201610-0 ACCT # 42241 PULLEN, MAKALA J DOB: 5/14/1992 10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 217.70

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLOEQU CLOSNER EQUIPMENT CO. INC. 3,172.28
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 3,172.28

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0034470 CUST ID: CALDWELL SERV-1 10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 3,172.28

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES 270.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 270.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4505 3 - X-RAY EXAMS 10/06/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 270.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

COUEDU COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION FUND 150.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 150.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
R257521 ACCT # 239318 2016 FALL JUDICIAL SESSION, CORPUS 11/02/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 150.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 2,146.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,146.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-392 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-392 CF,IC,. CL 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 1,100.00
15-FL-542 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 GBA, MA, MA, MA 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 546.00
2542-16CC 1 CAUSE # 2542-16CC C.R.T. FINAL PAYMENT 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 500.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DARLAW DARLA LAW 165.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 165.24

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
113016 MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2016 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 165.24

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 460,10
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 460.10

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
438620-1 CUST # 12430 BOOK, APPT, WK/MNTH, 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 108.77
488652-0 CUST # 12430 BOX, STORAGE, EASYLIFT CT 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 54.99
488652-1 CUST # 12430 SHARPIE ULTRA FINE R 11/22/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 6.32
488654-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 11/29/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 69.50
489508-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 11/30/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 220.52

Vendor Number Vendor Name Tota!l Vendor Amount

ECOLAB ECOLAB 437.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 437.60

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
3498135 ACCT # 010054525 14 ANTIBACT CLEANER 1-2.5 GL 10/20/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 437.60

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

EDWKOT EDWARD H. KOTIN, PHD 160.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 160.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
110116 SEAN SCHUELKE - EVALUATION INTERVIEW & MMPI-2-RI 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 160.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 8,512.48
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 8,512.48

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
994503 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION REF: 11/08/16 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 66.89
994509 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION REF: 11/08/16 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 180.76
994513 ACCT # C04192 ELECTION REF: 11/08/16 11/11/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 3,017.05
995122 ACCT # C04192 MULTI-CARD READER, USB 3.0 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 83.50
995181 ACCT # C04192 PRECINCT KIT - ABSENTEE MAIL 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 898.39
995310 ACCT #C04192 MULTI-CARD READER, USB 3.0 11/16/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 105.20
996355 ACCT #C04192 OKIDATA 520 PRINTER RIBBON 11/23/2016 12/12/2016 0:00 35.69
996373 ACCT # 996373 SITE SUPPORT 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 4,125.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ELIARC ELIZABETH ARCENEAUX, P.E.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
20160031 ENGINEERING SERVICES: 11/06 - 30/16

Vendor Name
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CENTRAL TEXAS
Payment Number

Vendor Number
EMEPHY
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
0Q00214989

Description
BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ERGASP ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSIONS, INC.

Payment Type Payment Number

Check -
Payable Number Description
9401556161 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASPHALT MATERIAL BID
9401556162 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASPHALT MATERIAL BID
9401556928 #9122994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASPHALT MATERIAL
9401556929 #912994 PROJ: 2016-17 ASPHALT MATERIAL BID

Vendor Name
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
Payment Number

Vendor Number
FARBRO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
64381180 SO
64381295 SQ

Description
CAINS SUNNY CUP ALB 12/CS
ACCT # 6302473

Vendor Number Vendor Name

FERJOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
96444 BANANAS EA
96453 50 LB JUMBO YELLOW ONIONS
96456 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
96509 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP
96514 BANANAS EA
96545 BANANAS EA
96557 RED CABBAGE LB
96560 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
96610 BANANAS EA
96616 BANANAS EA
96648 CELERY EA GREEN BELL PEPPERS LBS
96657 BANANAS EA / RED CABBAGE LB
96661 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
96714 ICEBERG 24CT
96716 BANANAS EA

|

Vendor Name
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Payment Number

Vendor Number
FUEMAN
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
NP49009462

Description
ACCT #BG114286 10/31-11/27/16

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
09/17/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016
11/15/2016
11/15/2016
11/12/2016

Payable Date
10/27/2016
11/10/2016

Payable Date
10/26/2016
10/27/2016
10/28/2016
10/29/2016
10/31/2016
11/02/2016
11/03/2016
11/04/2016
11/05/2016
11/07/2016
11/09/2016
11/10/2016
11/11/2016
11/12/2016
11/14/2016

Payable Date
11/28/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
11/15/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
900.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 900.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 900.00

Total Vendor Amount
1,112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,112.00

Total Vendor Amount

878.87

Payment Date Payment Amount

12/07/2016 878.87
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5,331.25
0.00 4,921.77
0.00 -4,685.30
0.00 -4,688.85

Total Vendor Amount
767.40
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 767.40
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 445.60
0.00 321.80

Total Vendor Amount

1,713.90
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,713.90
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 69,50
0.00 43.00
0.00 162.75
0.00 138.50
0.00 107.50
0.00 72.50
0.00 111.50
0.00 165.00
0.00 163.00
0.00 109.50
0.00 35.85
0.00 119.30
0.00 165.00
0.00 141.50
0.00 109.50

Total Vendor Amount
8,644.46
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 8,644.46
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 8,644.46

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTON!O 894.60
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 894.60

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1089603838 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 10/25/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 208.80
1108503838 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 11/01/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 258.84
1127403838 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL SAND 2 02 11/08/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 176.40
1144903838 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20 7" FLTOR 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 250.56

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FREBUC FRED BUCHHOLTZ 20.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 20.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11152016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 20.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN 6,277.43
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 6,277.43

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
AS64412 CUST #1638 UNIT # D44 11/28/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 6,277.43

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEQHOU GEORGE HOUSE, JR. 20.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 20.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
11152016 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16 11/15/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 20.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GERBY! GERALD L. BYINGTON 2,578.77
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 2,578.77

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1 CAUSE # 2014-076 LOUIS ANTHONY HOLT 07/06/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 2,578.77

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GLEGRYU GLEN A. GRUNBERGER 714.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 714.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-320 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C./P.P.S. 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 714.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 934.11
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 12/07/2016 934.11

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
075533 NAPA GOLD OIL FILTER 10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 87.04
075549 #1010 LUCAS OIL STABL 1 GAL 10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 36.99
075864 #1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER 11/10/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 146.58
076081 #1010 PORTALBLE W BASE CAGE 11/18/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 534.00
076147 #1010 NAPA COOLANT FILTER 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 7.75
076148 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTER 11/21/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 121.75
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GONBUI GONZALES BUILDING CENTER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
00699683 CUST # CALDOO1 TRASH CAN LINER 38X58 1.5 MIL 55 G

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GRAING GRAINGER

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
9264634370 ACCT # 841505548 FLUORESCENT LINEAR
9265185992 ACCT # 841505548 FLOORING/GROUTING CONCRETE
9265895210 ACCT # 841505548 HID BAL KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUN
9266841957 ACCT # 841505548 HID BALLAST KIT, HPS, 400W

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GHSLTD GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
112016 COLLECTIONS FOR NOVEMBER, 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GREHAN GREGORY B. HANNA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
111516 2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16

Vendor Name
GREGORY L. WILSON
Payment Number

Vendor Number
GREWIL
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
16-FL-344 1

Description
CAUSE # 16-FL-344 C.A.D./G.E.D.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GTDIST GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description

INV0590456 CUST ID: 000297 SARARILAND FLEX CUFF WHITE 10 PK

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HANEQU HANSON EQUIPMENT

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
253612 # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR
253615 # CALOO1 13 X 5.00 - 6/2 CALISLE SMOOTH
253629 # CALOO1 BYPASS COUPLER
253655 # CALOO1 DIPSTICK / TRANSMISSION
253692 # CALOO1 CUPLM29710
253699 # CALOO1 FACING 7.0" X 3.75"

Payable Date
11/23/2016

Payable Date
10/27/2016
10/27/2016
10/28/2016
10/31/2016

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Payable Date
11/10/2016

Payable Date
10/14/2016

Payable Date
11/16/2016
11/16/2016
11/17/2016
11/18/2016
11/21/2016
11/21/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
149.85
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 149.85
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 149.85

Total Vendor Amount

. 788.57
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 788.57
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 250.60
0.00 184.72
0.00 135.00
0.00 218.25

Total Vendor Amount
5,567.25
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 5,567.25
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5,567.25

Total Vendor Amount
20.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 20.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

Total Vendor Amount
476.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 476.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 476.00

Total Vendor Amount
121.59
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 121,59
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 121.59

Total Vendor Amount

239.06
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 239.06
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 15.00
0.00 42,23
0.00 12.87
0.00 49.80
0.00 62.96
0.00 56.20

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HAYWOM HAYS-CALDWELL WOMEN'S CENTER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2016 OCT -SEPT 2016 DONATIONS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HENTOW HENRY'S TOWING SERVICE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
01159 LICENSE # AG8D169 FORD F150 WHITE VIN #3NA39531

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HOFSUP HOFMANN'S SUPPLY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
821598 CUST # 01734 ACETYLENE SMALL

Vendor Name
HUMPHRIES TIRE
Payment Number

Vendor Number
HUMTIR
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
0351165
4693113386949

Description
SERVICE CALL / FLAT REPAIR
SERVICE CALL / USED 235/55R/17 TIRE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

INTBAT INTERSTATE BATTERIES-METRO AUSTIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
320018718 CUST #3810 SC34DU

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JCDIST J C DISTRIBUTORS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
41976 CUSTID: 126 SAFETY VEST ORG/SIL2 X L5 PT

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JAMCHU JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, IR
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
110716 OCTOBER 16 - NOVEMBER 15, 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JANWIL JANA G. WILLIAMS

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
15-FL-098 13 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 |.N.V.
15-FL-313 11 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.B.C./K.M.H/K.D.H/K.C.H
15-FL-436 8 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M.
15-FL-437 8 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 A.R. / A.R.
16-FL-248 3 CAUSE # 16-FL-248 V.B./ L.N-LE.
16-FL-344 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-344 C.D./G.D.

Payable Date
09/30/2016

Payable Date
11/11/2016

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
09/26/2016
06/05/2016

Payable Date
11/18/2016

Payable Date
11/29/2016

Payable Date
11/07/2016

Payable Date
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

2,187.52
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 2,187.52
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,187.52
Total Vendor Amount
85.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 85.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 85.00
Total Vendor Amount
103.84
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 103.84
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 103.84
Total Vendor Amount
175.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 175.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 70.00
0.00 105.00
Total Vendor Amount
166.37
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 166.37
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 166.37
Total Vendor Amount
112,50
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 112.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112,50
Total Vendor Amount
1,040.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,040.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,040.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,666.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,666.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 224.00
0.00 616.00
0.00 98.00
0.00 343.00
0.00 154.00
0.00 231.00

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JANBEN JANICE BENBOW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check .
Payable Number Description
113016 MONTH OF NOV. 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JANORT JANIE ORTIZ
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
112016 NOVEMBER 2016
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JCOJAN JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
1867 REGULAR TOILET PAPER / ROSES
1917 TOILET PAPER REGULAR / ROSES
1955 TOILET PAPER REGULAR / ROSES

Vendor Number Vendor Name

EARPLA JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
1611-051458
1611-055955
1611-057729

Description
ACCT # 1-99 CARBURETOR

CM RTCHNG SCRDRV/W BITS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOHHIN JOHN HINDERA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
CR-16-181 CAUSE # CR-16-181 CALEB PHAB

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JONCAR JONES & CARTER, INC.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
0238424 JOB # 12942-001-00 SERVICES FOR SH 130
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JOSERW JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12-075 CAUSE # 12-075 STEPHANIE JAMES

16-078 / 16-079

Vendor Number Vendor Name

KENHOW KENNIS HOWARD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
111516 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/16

CUST # 1-99 TRIMMER HEAD 55-294

CAUSE # 16-078 & 16-079 JORDAN VANN

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
12/05/2016

Payable Date
10/26/2016
11/02/2016
11/09/2016

Payable Date
11/08/2016
11/15/2016

11/17/2016

Payable Date
11/21/2016

Payable Date
10/06/2016

Payable Date
11/22/2016
11/22/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
21.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 21.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 21.60

Total Vendor Amount
122.87
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 122.87
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 122.87

Total Vendor Amount

1,867.77
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,867.77
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 545.72
0.00 507.07
0.00 814.98

Total Vendor Amount

181.39
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 181.39
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 127.45
0.00 29,95
0.00 23.99

Total Vendor Amount
655.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 655.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 655.00

Total Vendor Amount
70,641.25
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 70,641.25
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 70,641.25

Total Vendor Amount
1,717.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,717.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00
0.00 1,617.50

Total Vendor Amount
20.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 20.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LARRAS LARRY O. RASCO
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
11182016 CAUSE #15-7-2511 FINAL PAYMENT ON E.M.R.2

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LAWENE LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
194556 ACCT # 78644 FORMS PO# VILLARREAL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LEGTRI LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNERAL SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2016/150 DOT: 10/02/16 URIEL GOROSTIETA
2016/183 NANCY ALLEN DOT: 11/23/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LIVFEE LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
LOINV00013201

Description
CUST # 1€250 16% RANCHER CUBE 3/4

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCTRU LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
14636 /1 CUST # 11239 1/4 CTS X 50 WHT PEX COIL
14642 /1 CUST # 11239 MT 8X10 GRN/BRN TARP COVER
14656 /1 CUST # 11239 250 12/3 BLK SERV CORD
14688 /1 CUST # 11239 EVER 8 PK AA ALK BATTERY
14702 /1 CUST # 11239 6' FOAM P 1/2 ST PIPE INSLTN
14720/1 CUST # 11239 MICE STATION / 20 REFILL
14768 /1 - CUST # 11239 28" BYPASS LOPPER
14773 /1 CUST # 11239 EZG X GAL GLS WHT PAINT
14804 /1 CUST # 11239 STOWAWAY ORGANIZER
14810/1 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUTS, & BOLTS
14892 /1 CUST # 11239 STIHL 180
14964 /1 CUST # 112391 X4 X8 #2YELLOW PINT (HT)

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCGLA LOCKHART GLASS CO.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
3007 221/2X381/2 1/4" CLEAR

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCMOT LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
RO # C100963 CUST # 163 PERFORM A 4 WHEEL CAR ALIGNMENT
141503 CUST #3810 GASKET
T41504 CUST #3810 CATALYTIC CONVERTER

Payable Date
11/18/2016

Payable Date
07/06/2016

Payable Date
10/31/2016
11/28/2016

Payable Date
10/24/2016

Payable Date
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/08/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/15/2016
11/15/2016
11/21/2016
11/29/2016

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
11/18/2016
11/16/2016
11/17/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

350.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 350.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 350.00

Total Vendor Amount
218.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 218.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 218.00

Total Vendor Amount
600.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 600.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 300.00
0.00 300.00

Total Vendor Amount
27.96
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 27.96
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 27.96

Total Vendor Amount

623.63
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 623.63
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 15.28
0.00 49.46
0.00 24,15
0.00 60.95
0.00 1.79
0.00 20.48
0.00 20.99
0.00 49,97
0.00 80.95
0.00 20.47
0.00 276.95
0.00 2.19

Total Vendor Amount
215.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 215.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 215.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,500.82
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,500.82
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 69.96
0.00 252.81
0.00 232.04

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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141549 CUST # 3810 EXHAUST MAINFOLD AND

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCPOS LOCKHART POST REGISTER

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
00080408 10/13/16 NOTICE OF TEST AUTOMATIC TAB EQUIPMENT
00080505 GENERAL ELECTION POLLING LOCATIONS
0080276 ORDER OF ELECTION
11/15 SHERIFF - NEWPAPER SUBCRIPTION RENEWAL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LONINT LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, LTD.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
994013 ACCT # 8110 LATCH

Vendor Name
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
Payment Number

Vendor Number
MARPLU
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
INV001562573
INV001562695

Description
CUST ID: 278898 BRADLEY COTTER PIN
CUST ID: 278898 RETAINER FLO CONTROL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARCLA MARTIN CLAUDER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
16-157 CAUSE # 16-157 JOSHUA M.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MAUBUR MAUREEN S. BURROWS, M.D., M.P.H.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
111016 CAUSE # 16-098 & 16-099 VICTORIA JUAREZ

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MEDWHO MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
0467015-IN #0004666 CONTAINER SHARPS 2 GAL RED
0468796-IN #0004666 CONTACT LENS CASE 2-TONE
0468797-IN # 0004666 SCALPEL DISPOSABLE #11

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MIGCAS MIGUEL CASTILLO

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-384 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B.
15-FL-221 9 CAUSE # 15-FL-221 V.G.
15-FL-319 5 CAUSE # 15-FL-319 P.J.N.
15-F1-320 5 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C. / P.P.S.
15-FL-392 CAUSE # 15-FL-392 C.F./L.C./ C.C.
15-FL-537 4 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 B.V. /AL

11/29/2016

Payable Date
10/17/2016
10/27/2016
10/06/2016
11/15/2016

Payable Date
11/29/2016

Payable Date
11/01/2016
11/01/2016

Payable Date
11/21/2016

Payable Date
11/16/2016

Payable Date
09/07/2016
09/28/2016
09/28/2016

Payable Date
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016

12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
0.00 946.01

Total Vendor Amount

1,448.68
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,448.68

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 67.68
0.00 608.00
0.00 741.00
0.00 32.00
Total Vendor Amount
89.18
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 89.18
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 89.18
Total Vendor Amount
344.74
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 344,74
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 218.26
0.00 126.48
Total Vendor Amount
650.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 650.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 650.00
Total Vendor Amount
2,880.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 2,880.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,880.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,141.62
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,141.62
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 762.99
0.00 6.00
0.00 372.63
Total Vendor Amount
5,684.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 5,684.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 714.00
0.00 3,052.00
0.00 210.00
0.00 273.00
0.00 287.00
0.00 756.00

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register
16-FL-365

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CAUSE # 16-FL-365 Z.Z.W.

Description
REPAIR OF GATE

NELSE| NELDA SEITZ
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
154451

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Description

NELBER NELL M. BERRY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
11152016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16

Description

NETDAT NET DATA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
112016

Vendor Number Vendor Name
OFFIDE
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number
875259926001
875260087001
875260088001
876715871001
876716483001
876716484001
876719716001
876719716002
876932397001
877283826001
877283930001
877967650001
878573466001
878573561001
878573562001
880183452001
880183732001

Vendor Number Vendor Name

OFFICE DEPOT
Payment Number

ITICKET FOR NOVEMBER 2016

Description

ACCT # 43682634 SCISSOR, BLNT, KIDS, 5", MICRO
ACCT # 43682634 KINGSTON DATA TRAVELER 100
ACCT # 43682634 CENTON DATASTICK PRO - USB
ACCT # 43682634 STAPLER, ELECT, 690E, BLACK
ACCT # 43682634 CLEANER, 10 OZ DUSTER, 2 PK
ACCT # 43682634 LABEL, ADDRESS, R, 1-1/8X3.5
ACCT # 43682634 FOLDERS FILE LTR-SIZE GREEN
ACCT # 43682634 INK, DELL SERIES 9, SY, COLOR
ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, COPY, 10-REAMS/CA, W
ACCT # 43682634 ADESSO TRU-FORM MEDIA PCK
ACCT # 43682634 SWEEPER, FLOOR, SCOTCH-B
ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, X-9, 11" 20LB 10/CASE
ACCT # 43682634 MEDICAL, STOOL, BLACK

ACCT # 43682634 ENVELOPES, #10, SEC, 24# 500C
ACCT # 43682634 DVD-R, SPINDLE, 100 PK

ACCT # 43682634 TONER, LEX T640, HY, TAA
ACCT # 43682634 CLIP, BINDER, MED, 1.25 IN

ON CALL MOBILE VETERINARY SERVICES

Description

ONCALL
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
030290

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BLACK STUD CASE SERVICE CALL / SORREL MARE COGGINM

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

O'REIL
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
0642-119409
0642-119831
0642-119834
0642-121067

Description

# 188092 HEADLIGHT SW
#188092 PUSH/PULL SW
# 188092 WHEEL NUT
#188092 MULTI

11/10/2016

Payable Date
11/14/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Payable Date
12/01/2016

Payable Date
10/28/2016
10/31/2016
10/28/2016
11/03/2016
11/04/2016
11/03/2016
11/03/2016
11/10/2016
11/04/2016
11/07/2016
11/05/2016
11/09/2016
11/14/2016
11/11/2016
11/14/2016
11/17/2016
11/17/2016

Payable Date
10/11/2016

Payable Date
11/04/2016
11/07/2016
11/07/2016
11/15/2016

12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
0.00 392.00

Total Vendor Amount
1,053.61
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,053.61
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,053.61

Total Vendor Amount
20.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 20.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

Total Vendor Amount
754.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 754.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 754.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,763.97
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,763.97
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 54.35
0.00 77.34
0.00 22.28
0.00 187.08
0.00 19.62
0.00 50.00
0.00 57.46
0.00 81.44
0.00 147.45
0.00 90.52
0.00 39.26
0.00 188.94
0.00 129.98
0.00 68.85
0.00 33.22
0.00 439.99
0.00 76.19

Total Vendor Amount
71.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 71.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 71.00

Total Vendor Amount

685.84

Payment Date Payment Amount

12/07/2016 685.84
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 32.06
0.00 3,99
0.00 3.88
0.00 101.22

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register
0642-121205
0642-121350
0642-121868
0642-121870
0642-122026
0642-19949

Vendor Number Vendor Name

#188092 ITEM# PRI 7-02257-1
#188092 MICRO -V BELT
#188092 BATTERY

#188092 BATTERY

#188092 BATTERY

#188092 PLATE-HEADLAMP

ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCIAL

Description

ORKIN
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
144353758

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ACCT # 29121597 NOVEMBER 2016

Description

PATBAS PATRICIA L. BASSETT
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
11152016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/16

Description
CAUSE # N/A LOUIS MALDONATO

PAUEVA PAUL MATTHEW EVANS
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
11162016
2016-239

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CAUSE # 2016-239 DENNIS NEWBILL

PERAUT PERFORMANCE COLLISION REPAIR
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
AQ6BE81D 2009 CHEVROLET €2500

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION

Description

PETTRA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
1074631

Vendor Name
PFG-TEMPLE

Vendor Number
PFGTEM
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
8568025
8569643
8576717
8578347
8583965
8585644

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ACCT #990644/1 ULTRA LOW SULFUR #2

Payment Number

Description

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN

CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / REFRIGERATED / FROZE}
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN

Description

PHITUR PHIL TURNER LAW PC
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
16-062

CAUSE # 16-062 JAMES WOODWORTH

11/16/2016
11/17/2016
11/21/2016
11/21/2016
11/22/2016
11/07/2016

Payable Date
11/08/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Payable Date
11/16/2016
11/21/2016

Payable Date
10/10/2016

Payable Date
11/22/2016

Payable Date
10/28/2016
10/31/2016
11/04/2016
11/07/2016
11/11/2016
11/14/2016

Payable Date
11/21/2016

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
11/22/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

0.00 16.38
0.00 39.09
0.00 470.80
0.00 109.07
0.00 -106.00
0.00 15.35

Total Vendor Amount
274.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 274.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 274.50

Total Vendor Amount
20.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 20,00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

Total Vendor Amount
755.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 755.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 150.00
0.00 605.00

Total Vendor Amount
2,032.38
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 2,032.38
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,032.38

Total Vendor Amount
4,894.90
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 4,894.90
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 4,894,90

Total Vendor Amount

5,812.33
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 5,812.33
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,023.06
0.00 815.62
0.00 966.75
0.00 985.74
0.00 1,101.11
0.00 920.05

Total Vendor Amount
918.64
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 918.64
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 918.64

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Vendor Number Vendor Name
PITBOW PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES L
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
3302081717 ACCT # 0016516092 10/30-11/29/16
Vendor Number Vendor Name
POSMAS POSTMASTER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
112916 5 ROLLS OF STAMPS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PRISOL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
18993 OFFICE SUPPLIES YELLOW PAPER REAM
19018 UNIT RD - BUSINESS CARDS GREY W/ BLACK INK FOR DOt
19140 TERASURER OFFICE - WINDOW ENVELOPES W/RETURN A
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PTSAME PTS OF AMERICA, LLC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
117876 PASSENGER ID # 132081 FROM: BOB WILEY DETENTION,
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PITPOS PURCHASE POWER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
PBP # 47331454 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-5093 SHERIFFS OFC
Vendor Number Vendor Name
QUICOR QUILL CORPORATION
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
1682501 ACCT # €3400806 2017 QUILL MONTHLY BLCK DESKP
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LEXINE RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
3090754179 ACCT #422MKTQ29 NOV 2016
Check
Payable Number Description
3090761917 ACCT # 422NHLBG4 NOV. 2016
Vendor Number Vendor Name
RENCA-DE RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
112016 NOVEMBER 2016 MILEAGE

Payable Date
11/02/2016

Payable Date
11/29/2016

Payable Date
09/27/2016
10/06/2016
11/11/2016

Payable Date
08/26/2016

Payable Date
11/08/2016

Payable Date
11/02/2016

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
11/30/2016

Payable Date
12/01/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
99.73
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 99,73
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 99.73

Total Vendor Amount
235.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 235.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 235.00

Total Vendor Amount

288.49
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 288.49
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 23,44
0.00 46.00
0.00 219.05

Total Vendor Amount
1,501.95
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,501.95
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,501.95

Total Vendor Amount
135.43
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 135.43
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 135.43

Total Vendor Amount
252.62
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 252.62
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 252.62

Total Vendor Amount

433.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

12/07/2016 52.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 52.00

12/07/2016 381.00
Discount Amount Payabie Amount
0.00 381.00

Total Vendor Amount
44,28
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 44.28
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 44,28

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

IKONOF RICOH USA, INC.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
97861120 ACCT #505575-1010175A15 11/12-12/11/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

RONLEH RONDA LEHMAN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
11282016 SAN ANGELO / SAN ANTONIO STOCKSHOW ENTRIES

Vendor Name
RUSH TRUCK CENTER
Payment Number

Vendor Number
RUSTRU
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
3004414586

Description
CUST # 121177 UNIT 146230 2009 FORD/F750

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SALMAS SALINAS MASONARY CONTRACTORS
Payment Type = Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
725651 REPAIRS COLUMNS ON OAK GROVE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SALSAT SALLIE ANN SATAGA!
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
111516 2.5 HOURS WORKED 11/15/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SALFEE SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
134245 CUST # 27269 HYDRAULIC HOSE

Vendor Name
S8 CONTRACTORS, LLC
Payment Number

Vendor Number
SBCONT
Payment Type
Check .
Payable Number
ESTIMATE #2

Description
PROIJECT # 0914-22-068 CR 222 (SCHUELKE RD)

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SCHFIR SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
015310 ANNUAL INSP 510 E PIERCE, LULING

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SETRHC SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOSPITAL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
00066213 BARRIENTES, FELICITAS G. DOB:10/01/1982 DOS:9/17/

Payable Date
11/17/2016

Payable Date
11/28/2016

Payable Date
11/03/2016

Payable Date
11/16/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Payable Date
11/22/2016

Payable Date
12/01/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Payable Date
09/17/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount
6,679.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 6,679.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 6,679.00

Total Vendor Amount
61.95
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 61.95
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 61.95

Total Vendor Amount
3,810.65
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 3,810,65
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,810.65

Total Vendor Amount
600.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 600.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 600.00

Total Vendor Amount
20.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 20.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

Total Vendor Amount
52.92
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 52.92
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 52.92

Total Vendor Amount
158,344.10
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 158,344.10
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 158,344.10

Total Vendor Amount
184.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 184.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 184,00

Total Vendor Amount
1,579.25
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,579.25
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 664.92

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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1199945
1220371

BOOKER, TYNDELL DOB:04/11/1989 DOS: 9/24/16
RIVERADIAZ, AGUSTIN DOB: 02/26/1972 DOS: 9/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SMISUP SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
712141 ZENITH ZOYSIA 2#
712382 ROUND UP READY-TO-USE 1 GAL
712884 CUT-OFF WHEEL 5" X 1/16" X 7/8"
712954 HEAT LAMP RED INFRA 125V
713262 EXTINGUISH PLUS FIRE ANT KILL
713548 18" x 35' METAL CULVERT 16 GA
713628 HEX NUT FULL 5/16
714386 WEATHERSTRIP 1/2 X 3/4 X 17 FT
714410 GLOSS APPLE RED SPRAY

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SOUTIR SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
63197981 CUST #142726 11R22.5 RTP

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SPRINT SPRINT
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
122236591-092

Description

ACCT # 122236591 10/17-11/16/16
Vendor Name

SUPPLYWORKS

Payment Number

Vendor Number
SUPWOR
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
382029767

Description
ACCT # 360388 PRESS BALL VALVE 1" LF

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SYSCO SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
610262375 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL
61026376 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/ MEATS / CAN & DRY
610283375 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / POULTRY / FROZEN / C
611022383 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY
611022384 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL
611043042 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / POULTRY / FROZEN
611091983 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY
611091984 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL
611113108 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / CAN & DRY

Vendor Name
TAHLIA T. STEWART
Payment Number

Vendor Number
TAHSTE
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
14-FL-464
15-FL-380 1

Description
CAUSE # 14-FL-464 A.B.E. & V.B.
CAUSE # 15-FL-380 D.S.

09/24/2016
09/17/2015

Payable Date
11/07/2016
11/09/2016
11/14/2016
11/15/2016
11/17/2016
11/21/2016
11/21/2016
11/29/2016
11/29/2016

Payable Date
11/28/2016

Payable Date
11/20/2016

Payable Date
10/24/2016

Payable Date
10/26/2016
10/26/2016
10/28/2016
11/02/2016
11/02/2016
11/04/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/11/2016

Payable Date
11/10/2016
11/10/2016

12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

0.00 347.43
0.00 566.90

Total Vendor Amount

2,173.94
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 2,173.94
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 190.25
0.00 20.95
0.00 22.95
0.00 66.80
0.00 55.40
0.00 1,653.75
0.00 144.00
0.00 7.90
0.00 11.94

Total Vendor Amount
1,550.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,550.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,550.00

Total Vendor Amount
55.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 55.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 55.00

Total Vendor Amount
120.08
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 120.08
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 120.08

Total Vendor Amount

9,358.86
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 9,358.86
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 270.94
0.00 1,853.00
0.00 1,821.27
0.00 921.80
0.00 48.41
0.00 1,734.77
0.00 1,242.55
0.00 149.66
0.00 1,316.46

Total Vendor Amount
1,386.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,386.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 672.00
0.00 714.00

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

TDCAA TDCAA

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
112653 MARK JARMAN 2017 INVESTIGATOR SCHOOL

Check
Payable Number Description
112791 CASSANDRA M. BENOIST-TEMPLETON / DUES FOR 2017

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TXAGFI TEXAS AGRICULTURAL FINANCE AUTHORITY

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
112016 41 TAGS ISSUED

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TACEDU TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
120116 ANGELA JENKINS  2/7-10/17
Check
Payable Number Description
12012016 CAROL HOLCOMB 2/07 - 10/2017

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TACRIS TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
NRDD-0002133-PO

Description
CLAIM # PO20160531-1 MEMBER ID; 0280

Check
Payable Number
NRDD-0002135-LE

Description
MEMBER ID: 0280 CLAIM # LE20160565-1

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TEXVITST TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2001815 #22900-063 REMOTE BIRTH ACCESS - OCT 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXDIG TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASE CONSULTANT
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
1076695-555311

Description

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TDCA TEXAS DISTRICT COURT ALLIANCE

Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12017 TINA M. FREEMAN 2017 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTOPHER J / DOB: 9/17/1963 DOS: 9/1

Payable Date
11/28/2016

Payable Date
12/01/2016

Payable Date
12/05/2016

Payable Date
12/01/2016

Payable Date
12/01/2016

Payable Date
11/29/2016

Payable Date
11/29/2016

Payable Date
11/02/2016

Payable Date
09/13/2016

Payable Date
12/02/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

410.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

12/07/2016 350.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 350.00

12/07/2016 60.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 - 60,00

Total Vendor Amount
205.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 205.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 205.00

Total Vendor Amount

360.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

12/07/2016 180.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 180.00

12/07/2016 180.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 180.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,494.51
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,225.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,225.00
12/07/2016 269.51
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 269.51
Total Vendor Amount
36.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 36.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.60
Total Vendor Amount
33.27
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 33.27
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 33,27
Total Vendor Amount
50.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 50.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 50.00

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXEXP TEXAS EXPRESS

Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
103116 9/29/16 1-1/8 PAGE - FRONT - 33/38-39

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SWTSU TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAINING CENTER

Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
112816 SHANNAN CONLEY 1/18-20/17

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXCSC TEXAS TOLLWAYS CSC

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
120216 4/01/2016 - 9/30/2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JAMCAS THE CASEY LAW FIRM
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-213 CAUSE # 14-213 AUDREY NASH

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SANROB THE FINAL RIDE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
375283 1 EXPIRED COW PICKED & DISPOSED

Vendor Number Vendor Name
RICHIC THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HICKS, PLLC

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2590-16CC CAUSE # 2590-16CC I.Z.R.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LULNEW THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIGNAL
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
102016 ELECTON ADMINISTRATOR - OCT 2016
Vendor Number Vendor Name
TIFBAR TIFFANY E.CROUCH BARTLETT
Payment Type = Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-FL-313 6 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 K.C./K.H./K.H. /K.H,

Vendor Name
TRACY L. HARTING
Payment Number

Vendor Number
TRAHAR
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
15-FL-274 2

Description
CAUSE # 15-FL-274 ORTIZ

Payable Date
10/31/2016

Payable Date
11/28/2016

Payable Date
12/02/2016

Payable Date
11/22/2016

Payable Date
11/01/2016

Payable Date
12/02/2016

Payable Date
10/20/2016

Payable Date
11/10/2016

Payable Date
11/10/2016

Due Date |
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
146,90
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 146.90
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 146.90

Total Vendor Amount
100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,781.86
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,781.86
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,781.86
Total Vendor Amount
350.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 350.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 350.00
Total Vendor Amount
175.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 175.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 175.00
Total Vendor Amount
575.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 575.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 575.00
Total Vendor Amount
734.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 734.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 734.50
Total Vendor Amount
728.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 728.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 728.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,113.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 1,113.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 882.00

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM

Page 21 of 24




Payment Register
16-FL-041

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CAUSE # 16-FL-041 Z.L.

CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-001961 POND, JEREMIAH

TRACLE TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
16-001961
16-002044

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-002044 POND, JEREMIAH

Description

TROSWI TROY O. SWIFT
Payment Type = Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
11152016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

2.5 HOURS WORKED ON 11/15/16

UNIFIR UNIFIRST CORPORATION
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
822 1897037
822 18987714
822 1899174
822 1901360
822 1903072
822 1903655
822 1903945
822 1905886
822 1906216
822 1908131
Vendor Number Vendor Name
VICBRO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
2583-16-CC

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Description
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 SHERIFF'S

CUST # 222727 RTE # G4200 CALDWELL CITY, PRCT #3

CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 SHERIFF'S

CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 LOGO MAT 4X6 CALDWELL

CUST # 222727 RTE # G4200 PRCT#3
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 COURTHOUSE
CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900 PRCT # 2

CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 COURTHOUSE FLOOR MATS

CUST # 222727 RTE #F2900 PRCT #2
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 COURT HOUSE

VICTOREA D. BROWN
Payment Number

Description
CAUSE # 2583-16-CC E.Y.

WILRIG WILSON RIGGIN
Payment Type = Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
93027 2- PTRAPS
93096 3 BOXES LIGHT BULBS
93158 18 PC2 X7 - 8 #25PF

11/10/2016

Payable Date
11/01/2016
11/10/2016

Payable Date
11/15/2016

Payable Date
10/28/2016
11/02/2016
11/04/2016
11/11/2016
11/16/2016
11/18/2016
11/21/2016
11/25/2016
11/28/2016
12/02/2016

Payable Date
12/02/2016

Payable Date
11/07/2016
11/16/2016
11/21/2016

12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

Due Date
12/12/2016

Due Date

12/12/2016
12/12/2016
12/12/2016

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
0.00 231.00

Total Vendor Amount
873.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 873.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 449,00
0.00 424,00

Total Vendor Amount
25.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 25.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 25.00

Total Vendor Amount

985.58
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 985.58
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 88.00
0.00 38.64
0.00 88.00
0.00 88.00
0.00 37.56
0.00 190.26
0.00 37.30
0.00 190.26
0.00 37.30
0.00 190.26

Total Vendor Amount
602.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 602.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 602.50

Total Vendor Amount

113.05
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/07/2016 113.05
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5.32
0.00 60.03
0.00 47.70

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Payment Register APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN
Payment Summary

Payable Payment

Type Count Count Discount Payment
Check e 363 174 0.00 516,594.37
Packet Totals: 363 174 0.00 516,594.37

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM Page 23 of 24




Payment Register

Fund
999

Name
POOLED CASH

Amount
-516,594.37

Packet Totals: '-516,5'974'.737”

APPKT01560 - 12/12/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Cash Fund Summary

12/7/2016 2:30:44 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND
Department ; 7700 - SH130
SB CONTRACTORS, LLC ESTIMATE 1 10/31/2016

Expense Approval Register
cket: APPKT01552 - 12/01/16 SB CONTRACTORS

Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
PROJECT: CALDWELL CO. SC 010-7700-4070 679,184.74
Department 7700 - SH130 Total: 679,184.74

Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 679,184.74

Grand Total: 679,184.74

12/7/2016 1:51:46 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Fund Summary

Fund
010 - GRANT FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
010-7700-4070 SH130 Project Fees
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key
**None**

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
__679,184.74

679,184.74

Expense Amount
67918474
679,184.74

Expense Amount
679,184,74
679,184,74

Packet: APPKT01552 - 12/01/16 SB CONTRACTORS

12/7/2016 1:51:46 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SBCONT SB CONTRACTORS, LLC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check 68535
Payable Number Description

ESTIMATE 1 PROJECT: CALDWELL CO. SCHUELKE RD { CR 222)

Payment Register
APPKTO01552 - 12/01/16 SB CONTRACTORS

01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

679,184.74
Payment Date Payment Amount
12/01/2016 679,184.74
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10/31/2016 12/12/2016 0.00 679,184.74

12/7/2016 1:56:15 PM
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APPKT01552 - 12/01/16 SB CONTRACTORS
Payment Summary

Payment Register

Payable Payment

Type Count Count Discount Payment
Check . 1 1 0.00 679,184.74
Packet Totals: 1 1 0.00 679,184.74

12/7/2016 1:56:15 PM Page 2 of 3




Payment Register

Fund
999

Name
POOLED CASH

APPKT01552 - 12/01/16 SB CONTRACTORS

Cash Fund Summary
Amount
S ,,1679:,15‘,‘:,,7,.4/
Packet Totals: -679,134.74

12/7/2016 1:56:15 PM
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CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tax Collection Report

‘NOVEMBER 2016

November Year to Date TOTAL PRIOR YEAR
2016 Tax Collection $852,764.34 $480,443.689 $1,333,028.03 $1,095,330.20
2015 & Prior Collection $104,363.90 $100,600.03 $204,963.93 $133,770.84
Total Tax Collection = $957,148.24 $561.043.92 $1,638,192.16 $1.229,101.04

note: Above figures include penalties and interest collected

2016 Original Levy

$14,833,403.87

November 30, 2016 Percent of 2016 Tax Collected

November 30, 2015 Percent of 2015 Tax Collected

November 30, 2014 Percent of 2014 Tax Collected

November 30, 2016 - Balance of Delinquent Tax

November 30, 2015 - Balance of Delinquent Tax

November 30, 2014 - Balance of Delinquent Tax

Corrections made to Current Tax Roli

Corrections made to Delinquent Tax Roll

NOTE:

(37,5644 .45)

$1,627.48

8.89%
8.21%

8.58%

$1,5658,725.53
$1,679,147.08

$1,529,044.58

Caldwell County Appraisal District has collected and disbursed Attorney Fees in the amount of

$13,588.29

Submitted by:

MCU\L)( \_rx%()\r\‘&

Mary LaPoint
Chief Appraiser

Caldwell County Appraisal District




Date

7-Nov-16
9-Nov-16
14-Nov-16
17-Nov-16
22-Nov-16
23-Nov-16
29-Nov-16
2-Dec-16

,\,\,\AAAAAA
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Subtotals

TOTAL ALL DEPOSITS

CALDWELL COUNTY

Balance Sheet

NOVEMBER 2016

DEPOSITS

Amount

M&O

$96,152.32
$97,812.13
$62,357.56
$141,776.75
$144,830.98
$132,142.30
$90,408.18
$106,357.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$871,837.62

$957,148.24

Page 1 of 2

&3S

$9,439.62
$9,435.30
$6,293.57
$13,784.78
$14,295,31
$12,881.66
$8,779.54
$10,400.84
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,310.62

CHECK #

EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT




CALDWELL COUNTY

Balance Sheet

NOVEMBER 2016

NOTE:

FTM
GCA
RAB
STX

Coliections
FARM TO MARKET GENERAL FUND
M&O M&O &S
Current Tax $112.14 $777,901.48 $74,770.72
Current P & | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Delinquent Tax $16.82 $65,884.14 $7,316.44
Delinquent P & | $11.66 $27,911.38 $3,223.46
Subtotals $871,697.00 $85,310.62
TOTAL FTM $140.62 TOTAL GCA $957,007.62
ROAD & BRIDGE STATE TAX
M&O M&O
Current Tax n/a n/a
Current P &1 n/a n/a
Delinquent Tax $0.00 $0.00
Delinguent P & | $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL RAB $0.00 TOTAL STX $0.00
TOTAL COUNTY COLLECTIONS $957,148.24
Caldwell County Appraisal District has collected and disbursed Attorney Fees in the amount of
$13,5688.29
Attorney Fees Detail
- §2.82
$13,585.47
$0.00
$0.00 Page 2 of 2
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WESTENN

SURETY COMPANY "a- ONE ANMERTCATE

oLogsT

BONOING

2

Texas %
Western Surety Company
OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH
THE STATE OF TEXAS W s
County of Caldwell
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 14268134
That we, Daniel C. Law as Principal, and

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety,

are held and bound untolGovernor of Texas his successors in office,
in the sum of 2Five Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS (_$5,000.00 )

for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and
severally, by these presents.

Dated this 26th day of Auqust 2016

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden
Principal was on the day of , duly
_.__elected  to the office of Sheriff in and for 8 Caldwell

(Elected-—Appointad)
County, State of Texas, foraterm of . Four{4)
January N 017

commencing onthe ____1st __ dayof

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully pérform and discharge all the duties
required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall ¢
Faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for and pay
to the person authorized by law to receive them the fines, forfeitures, and
penalties he collects for the use of the state or a county; execute and return
when due the process and precepts lawfully directed to him, and pay to
the person to whom they are due or to the person's attorney the funds
collected by virtue of the process or precept; and pay to the county any
funds illegally paid, voluntarily or OﬁEmHSHmm\ to him from county funds.
then a..pm ow%rmm,mou to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
@a@m,\m/\mw that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the
bero uf i .Wmar may be made against this bond, the lability of the Surety shall not be cumulative
Nn@rﬁpw,mmmwmwwﬁw gubq of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not

Sis =
%m mBoﬁm m,mwdmm above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative.

R

S_Ewb <MQOW§W that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the

sybond is u»%&&m stating that, not less than thirty (30) mm%m gmnmm@mw the mEmQ.
Sre§hall terminate ds 8 subsequent acts of the Principal.

. \n@%v&\ \.
. - Principal
WESTE mdwmem COMPANY
By

Paul T. wHéAmﬂ. Vice President

p

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS 1. -
County of mo\\QhEP\\ M«
Before me, ToAnn Blume. on this day, personally appeared
Dantel C. Lauk known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

iven under my hand and seal of office at Lockhar T ) Texas,
this %whﬁ day of Novem bep 20/6

- Jo Ann Blime

[® EE] 5
) State of i
co e S e Ot A i /Y

T R T T e SR R ]

Fantant: BOOOOOOONIHIN00  FacZrIZon
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RUCKER OHL?DOT?
INSURANCE F
115 South Main
Lockhart, TX 78644

] 512-398-2384
SERVES YOU FIRST

j’
|
G EE W om BOND OF TAX ASSESSOR AND COLLECTOR | |

FoRi T (Required by TEX. TAX CODE ANN. sec. 6.28) |

Bond number__62983406

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY
PRINCIPAL: Darla Law , Social Security number_464-11-8282 ,
Assessor and Collector of Taxes for the County of ,
X elected [] appointed on , , for the full term of office beginning
January 1st 2017

Federal Employers Identification number

SURETY: WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 46-0204900
authorized and qualified to do business as a surety company in the State of Texas.

Surety's mailing address; __101 S. Reid St., Ste. 300
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57103-7046

AMOUNT OF BOND: One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 doliars ($ 100, 000.00 ).

CONDITIONS: We, the Principal and Surety shown above, and our heirs, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, are responsible to
the Governor of the State of Texas, and successors in office, for the amount of this bond payable at the Comptroller of Public Accounts
in the City of Austin.

If the Principal performs alf the duties of the office of Tax Assessor and Collector and honestly accounts for all money that comes into
the office during the Principal's full term of office, then this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise, the obligation shall remain in full
force for the full term.

An additional bond may be demanded if the Comptroller of Public Accounts determines that the amount of this bond is insufficient. The

demand for additional bond shall not affect the validity of this or any other bond given by the Principal.
This bond shall be continuous for the ful} term of office and is executed according to the provisions of TEX. TAX CODE ANN. sec. 6.28.

SIGNATURES: Signature and seal of office of the Principal affixed:

Principal

sign } .
here Date

Date November 21st, 2016

Titte __Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMEI\ITS: (Acknowledgements are necessary BEFORE this bond is filed for approval.)
ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR

STATE OF TEXAS, County of

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this bond, as

Principal, and acknowledged to me that this bond was executed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the
capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this day of ,
Notary Public My commission expires on
(Seal) sign }
here
SURETY COMPANY

STATE OF_South Dakota , Countyof _Minnehaha

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat
, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this bond, and

acknowledged to me that this bond was executed as the act and deed of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
and as the Vice President thereof, and for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Hannnnan0nn0s Y EN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFIGE this __ 21st  day of November , 2016

$ .8 Notary Public My commission expires on
s mon Slgn;} /)7 March 2, 2020
$ SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC L. arc ,

YN

SOUTH DAKOTAS g

1066060660504565000000000505 ¢

©G 6







ESTERN SUREYTY COMPANY ¢+ ONE OF AMERICASS (0OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

W

Texas WV/
Wiestern Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH
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4 THE STATE OF TEXAS . :
E County of Caldwell :
o £)
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 62983458 :

o
O

S

That we, Darla Law , as Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held

ZamMuOmE
ZomuumE O

1 . \ . . .
and bound unto -Commissioners Court , his successors in office,

PELET)

in the sum of %2 one Hundred Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ($100,000.00 )s
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by

<MD Cw

:«; these presents. 5
P P.
A A
Y Dated this 21st day of November , 2016 v
° THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on  |M
|l the 8th day of November , 2016 ,duly Elected ‘
e County Assessor- 3 : (Blected—Appointed) °

to the office of Collector (County Bond) _inandfor “Caldwell County, State of Texas, for

a term of 4 year s__ commencing onthe _ 1st  dayof January , 2017

GEPOwTMIT >

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of
him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4
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faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector.
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then this ebligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

HO VER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the number of
“made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate
any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the amount stated above.
‘mount shall not be cumulative.
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HIER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the party to
%)) yable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability hereunder shall
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RUCKER OHLENDORF
INSURANCE
115 South Main
Lockhart, TX 78644
512 -308-2384
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WESTE A SURE 2 COMPANY
By

PaulT B{uﬂat Vice President
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WESTERN SUBRETY COMPBANY o ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

AV 4
Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

THE STATE OF TEXAS as
County of Caldwell

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. 62984207

That we, Hoppy Haden , as Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held

and bound unto ‘County Treasurer , his successors in office,

in the sum of > Three Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ( $3,000.00 ),
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by
these presents.

Dated this 22nd day of November , 2016

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on

the 8th day of November , 2016, duly Elected
(Elected—Appointed)

to the office of County Commissioner in and for *caldwell County, State of Texas, for
a term of 4 year s commencing onthe _ 1st  dayof January , 2017

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of
him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4

faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and reimburse the county
for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote or consent to make a
payment of county funds except for a lawful purpose.

then thig obligatic be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

RUCKER OHLENDORF

INSURANCE Principal
115 South Main WESTE SURET COMPANY

Lockhart, TX 78644 ' _{ 7
512-398-2384 By :

_ SERVES YOU EIRST g Paul T. Prufiat, Vice President
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WESTERN SURETY COMPAN‘\{Z s ONE OF AMERICALS OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

AV 4
Western Surety Company

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH
DEC 01 gp¢5

LOUNTYAUDITC)H

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. ©62986620

County of _Caldwell

THE STATE OF TEXAS . } .

That we, Edward A Theriot ‘ , as Principal, and
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held

1 . . .
and bound unto “County Treasurer , his successors in office,

in the sum of 2 Three Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS ($3,000.00 )
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, by
these presents.

Dated this 28th day of November , 2016

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal was on

the 8th day of November , 2016, duly Elected
(Elected—Appointed)

to the office of County Commissioner in and for 2Caldwell County, State of Texas, for
a term of 4 year s commencing onthe _ 1st  dayof January , 2017

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties required of
him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall *

faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and reimburse the county
for all county funds illegally paid. to him and will not vote or consent to make a
payment of county funds except for a lawful purpose.

terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.

RUCKER OHLENDORF Principal

"ﬁ‘éﬁﬁﬂﬂz WESTE SURET¥) COMPANY

Lockhart, TX 78644 ) . | g , 7—-

512-398-2381 Paul T. B{uﬂat, Vice President
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STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF CALDWELL§

ORDER [PROHIBITING OR RESTRICTING] CERTAIN FIREWORKS
INUNINCORPORATED AREAS OF CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

WHEREAS, the Texas Forest Service has determined that drought conditions exist in
Caldwell County; and

WHEREAS, on the of 2016, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell
County has determined that the normal danger of fire in the unincorporated areas of
Caldwell County is greatly enhanced by the extremely dry conditions now existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County adopts this Order
[prohibiting OR restricting] the sale or use of restricted fireworks in the unincorporated
areas of Caldwell County.

A. A person may not sell, detonate, ignite, or in any way use fireworks classified as
"skyrockets with sticks" under 49 C.F.R. part. 173.100(r)(2) (10-01-86 edition) or
missiles with fins in any portion of the unincorporated areas of Caldwell County.

B. [Describespecificrestrictions, ifapplicable.] {TBD}

C. This Order does not prohibit "permissible fireworks" as authorized in
Occupations Code Section 2154.003(a).

D. A person commits an offense if the person knowingly or intentionally violates a
prohibition established by this Order. An offense under this order is a Class C.
Misdemeanor.

E. This order expires on the date the Texas Forest Service determines drought
conditions no longer exist in the county or TBD [ date on or after

December 20 and January 1of the following year], whichever is earlier.

APPROVED this the day of. ,2016, by the County
Commissioners Court.

COUNTY JUDGE
Attest:

CLERK
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CONTRACT FOR COURT COLLECTION SERVICES

STATE OF TEXAS
Caldwell County

THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into by and between Caldwell County
acting herein by and through its governing body, hereinafter called Client, and Graves
Humphries Stahl, LTD. hereinafter called GHS.

I.

Client agrees to employ and does hereby employ GHS to enforce the collection of
delinquent court fines, fees, court costs, restitution, debts and accounts receivable and
other amounts in accordance with Article 103.0031, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure
(hereinafter referred to in the agreement as “Fines and Fees™).

This contract supersedes all prior oral and written agreements between the parties,
and can only be amended if done so in writing and signed by all parties. Furthermore, this
contract cannot be transferred or assigned by either party without the written consent of
all parties.

II.

For purposes of this contract all Fines and Fees shall be referred to GHS when
determined to be delinquent as provided for in Article 103.0031, Texas Code of Criminal
Procedure. Client will provide GHS with electronic FTP and TELNET access to the
information necessary to collect the fees and fines that are subject to this contract through
adequate ports and bandwidth necessary.

I11.

GHS is to refer all payments and correspondence directly to the courts that have
assessed or levied the fees and fines being collected pursuant to this contract. GHS
reserves the right to return all accounts not collected within one (1) year of referral by
Client, as well as any accounts identified as being in bankruptcy. Upon return of these
accounts, neither party will have any obligation to the other party to this contract.

Iv.

For the Collection of Fees and Fines, Client agrees to pay GHS, as compensation
for the collection services provided the following fees:

1) Twenty percent (20%) of the imposed fees and fines on all Unadjudicated
offenses committed on or before June 18, 2003.




2) Thirty percent (30%) of the imposed fees and fines on all adjudicated offenses
regardless of the date of the offense as provided by Article 103.0031, Texas Code
of Criminal Procedure.

3) Thirty percent (30%) of the imposed fees and fines on all Unadjudicated offenses
occurring after June 18, 2003 as provided by Article 103.0031, Texas Code of
Criminal Procedure.

4) In the event any fines and fees are disposed of through the performance of
community service, credit for jail time served, or the discretionary removal of
fines and fees pursuant to Article 45.0491, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, no
compensation shall be paid to GHS.

All compensations shall become the property of GHS at the time of payment.
Client shall pay over said funds on a monthly basis by check.

V.

GHS agrees to use its best efforts to collect the delinquent accounts turned over to
it and to provide advice to Client on the delinquent accounts as requested by Client.

VI

This contract shall commence on the day of , 2016, and
be in effect for a period of five (5) years after which it shall automatically renew on an
annual basis. Fither party to this agreement shall have the right to terminate this
agreement, without cause, after the initial or any subsequent term by giving the other
party ninety (90) days written notice of their desire and intention to terminate; provided
that GHS shall have an additional six (6) months to complete work on all cases turned
over to GHS prior to the notice of termination.

VIIL.

This contract is made and is to be interpreted under the laws of the State of Texas.
Venue for any disputes involving this contract shall be in the appropriate courts in
Hopkins County, Texas.

In the event that any provision(s) of this contract shall for any reason be held
invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the invalidity, illegality or unenforceability of that
provision(s) shall not affect any other provision(s) of this contract, and it shall further be
construed as if the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision(s) had never been a part of
this contract.




VIII.

In consideration of the terms and compensation herein stated, GHS hereby accepts
said employment and undertakes performance of said contract as set-forth above.

IX.

Every provision of this Agreement is intended to be severable. If any term or
provision hereof is hereafter deemed by a Court to be illegal, invalid, void or
unenforceable, for any reason or to any extent whatsoever, such illegality, invalidity, or
unenforceability shall not affect the validity of the remainder of this Agreement, it being
intended that such remaining provisions shall be construed in a manner most closely
approximating the intention of the Parties with respect to the illegal, invalid, void or
unenforceable provision or part thereof.

This contract is executed on behalf of Client by the presiding officer of its governing
body who is authorized to execute this instrument by order heretofore passed and
recorded in its minutes.

This contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each counterpart shall
be deemed an original for all purposes. Signed facsimiles shall be binding and
enforceable.

WITNESS the signature of all parties hereto this the day of , 2016.

Caldwell County

By:

GRAVES HUMPHRIES STAHL, L.TD.

By:
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To: Caldwell County Commissioners Court
From: Michael Aulick, Aulick and Associates, LLC

Re: Discussion/Action to Endorse and Approve Flint Hills Resources Funded Intersection
Improvement Project on SH 21 and CR 176 (Lone Star Dr.)

Date: December 5, 2016

Judge Schawe and Commissioners,

This memo includes new information since the Court’'s November 28 meeting. Flint Hills
Resources has proposed to TxDOT and Caldwell County to pay for improvements to the
intersection of SH 21 and CR 176 / FM 1854 east of SH 130 adjacent to the City of Mustang
Ridge. The intersection improvements would improve the safety and turning ability of large
trucks entering and exiting the Mustang Ridge Terminal Project on the east side of CR 176
north of SH 21. About 300 feet of CR 176 would be reconstructed as part of the project. CR
176 is under County control, even though it is adjacent to the city limits of Mustang Ridge.
Kimley Horn has designed the intersection improvements to TxDOT standards as shown in the
attached figures (Sheets 1 and 3). Kimley Horn’s current revised Estimated Construction Cost
is $98,970, plus $5,325 for TXDOT's construction inspection and engineering.

These improvements are the second phase of improvements to the intersection. In 2013
Commissioner Madrigal and Flint Hills Resources prepared a proposal to install a traffic signal
at the SH 21/FM 1854 intersection and to eliminate the connection of Old Lockhart Rd. (CR 176)
to SH 21 at FM 1854, thereby eliminating a five-way intersection. The Court approved the
proposal and signed agreements with Flint Hills Resources and TxDOT. Flint Hills Resources
paid $165,000 for the traffic signal.

Since the Court’s November 28 meeting | have talked with Flint Hills Resources, Kimley Horn
and Diana Schulze, TxDOT Area Engineer, to develop a revised process to contract for and
complete the construction work in compliance with TxDOT regulations. Flint Hills Resources will
provide all the funding for the project, up to a maximum of $104,295. Together we have
prepared the attached revised resolution for Court consideration.

Recommendation

That the Caldwell County Commissioners Court adopt the attached resolution endorsing and
approving the work on the SH 21 / CR 176 intersection funded by Flint Hills Resources, and
requesting TxDOT to begin the Advanced Funding Agreement process for the project.




STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF CALDWELL

Resolution Number ~ 23-2016

ENDORSEMENT AND APPROVAL OF FLINT HILLS RESOURCES
FUNDED INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SH 21 AND CR 176 (Lone Star Drive)

WHEREAS, Flint Hills Resources (FHR) has proposed safety improvements to the intersection
of SH21 and CR 176 within Caldwell County as shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Flint Hills Resources and TxDOT are in agreement for the design of the
improvements in accordance with TxDOT standards; and

WHEREAS, the intersection improvements will increase the safety of trucks entering and
exiting the Mustang Ridge Terminal Project; and

WHEREAS, as a contribution toward the costs of the Project, Flint Hills Resources agrees to
reimburse the County for project costs up to but not exceeding the following amounts:

a. TxDOT Construction Engineering and Inspection $ 5,325.00

b. Roadway Construction $ 98,970.00
If the actual costs exceed these amounts, the County has the right to 1) offer FHR the opportunity
to voluntarily increase its contribution amounts or 2) reject all bids and cancel the project. Any
AFA funds not used by TxDOT and reimbursed to Caldwell County will be returned to FHR;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
endorses and approves the proposed intersection improvement project on SH 21 and CR 176; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Caldwell County Commissioners Court requests that
TxDOT prepare an Advanced Funding Agreement for the intersection improvement project for
adoption consideration by Caldwell County.

PASSED and APPROVED this 12th day of December, 2016.

Ken Schawe, County Judge

Alfredo Mufioz, Commissioner, Precinct 1 Edward Moses, Commissioner, Precinct 2
Neto Madrigal, Commissioner, Precinct 3 Joe Ivan Roland, Commissioner, Precinct 4
ATTEST:

Carol Holcomb, County Clerk
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INTERLOCAL COOPERATION CONTRACT
Between the Texas Department of Public Safety
And Caldwell County
For Driver License Office Space

I. Parties

This contract (“Contract”) is made and entered by and between Caldwell County (“County”) and the
Texas Department of Public Safety (“TXDPS”), acting by and through authority delegated from the
Texas Facilities Commission under Chapter 2167 of the Texas Government Code, referred to
herein as the “Parties,” pursuant to the authority granted in Chapter 521 of the Texas
Transportation Code and in compliance with the provisions of the Interlocal Cooperation Act,
Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code.

. Purpose

The purpose of this Contract is to provide TXDPS the exclusive use of 312 square feet of free office
space together with the non-exclusive use of the property owned by the County to provide driver
license services at a Driver License Office located at 110 South Main Street, Lockhart, Caldwell
County, Texas, further described and identified in Exhibit A, Legal Property Description and Exhibit
B, Office Diagram which is attached and incorporated herein (the “Premises”). The County has
made the determination that the responsibilities and obligations of the County as described in this
Contract are within its authority.

lli. Responsibilities of Parties

A. With the County’s funds, the County shall acquire and provide TXDPS, at no cost to
TXDPS, the following items for the operation of a Driver License Office:

1. A lockable, Americans with Disabilities Act (“ADA”)-compliant room
2. ADA-compliant accessible parking and accessible route,
3. Access to ADA-compliant bathrooms for both employees and customers during set
business hours;
4. Sufficient electrical outlets with a minimum current draw of twelve (12) amps to
support required TXDPS equipment;
5. Permission to install security camera(s) and secured keycard access to the Driver
License Office, provided that the County’s access to the Office remains;
Required exterior signage for the diver license office as approved by TXDPS;
Provide a designated location to conduct parallel parking for Driver License;
Utilities including electricity, water, gas, trash, and janitorial services;
Sufficient parking to accommodate Driver License employee(s) and customers;
0. Access to the Premises for TXDPS employees; and
1. Routine and preventive maintenance and repair of the Premises used by TXDPS.
For maintenance or repair calls, the County shall respond to routine matters within 24
hours and emergency matters within four (4) hours.

SO0 ND

B. With TXDPS’ funds, TXDPS shall acquire and provide, at no cost to the County, the
following items for the operation of a Driver License Office:

TXDPS Contract No.
TXDPS PPP-1 No. ADM201709290807 Page 1 of 8




Telephone lines and service;
High speed ISP internet connections (T1 or Ethernet) and service,
Required interior signage for the Driver’s License Office;
All furniture and equipment required to operate the Driver License Office, which will
remain the property of TXDPS, including the items listed below:
a. Workstations with locking drawers and desk office chair(s);
b. Sufficient number of customer chairs;
c. Computers, photo and fingerprint capture devices, vision testing, and
signature scanner devices; and
d. Automated Driver License Testing System(s) (“ADLTS") based on customer
volume; and

hOON =

C. Driver license services will be provided at the Driver License Office when the office
temperature range is within acceptable safety standards and when no other condition(s)
make it unsafe for the TXDPS employee(s) to operate the Driver License Office at the
Premises.

D. TXDPS retains the right to temporarily dismantle the set up and equipment at the Driver
License Office during times of an emergency or disaster to provide support to alternative
areas requiring driver license services as a result of an emergency or disaster.

IV. Terms and Conditions

A. Term: This Contract will become effective on the date it is signed by the last of the two
Parties to this Contract. The initial term of this Contract will be for a one (1) year term. This
Contract will automatically renew, on an annual basis, unless otherwise terminated by
mutual agreement or pursuant to Section IV (B) below.

B. Termination: Either Party may cancel this Contract for any reason upon ninety (90)
calendar day’s prior written notice to the other Party. In no event will termination under this
section by TXDPS give rise to any liability whatsoever on the part of TXDPS.

C. Cost Reimbursement: The County is providing the use of the Premises to TXDPS at no
Cost.

D. Funding Out: TXDPS is a state agency whose authority and appropriations are subject to
the actions of the Texas Legislature and the United States Congress. If TXDPS and/or the
subject matter of this Contract become subject to a legislative or regulatory change, the
revocation of statutory or regulatory authority, or lack of appropriated funds which would
render the performance to be provided under this Contract impossible, unnecessary, void,
or substantially amended, TXDPS may immediately terminate this Contract without penalty
to, or any liability whatsoever on the part of TXDPS, the State of Texas, and the United
States. Termination under this section is immediate.

E. Use of Premises: TXDPS shall use the Premises and the improvements thereon solely for a
TXDPS purpose. TXDPS will not sublease or assign its use of the Premises as provided
herein.

F. Secure Premises: TXDPS shall take all reasonable measures to keep the Premises secure
that are in TXDPS’ use and control.

TXDPS Contract No.
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G. Compliance of Premises: The County certifies that the Premises to be occupied by TXDPS
will comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, statutes, and ordinances,
codes, rules, and regulations, which include compliance with all applicable handicapped
accessibility requirements, such as the Americans with Disabilities Act and Texas
Accessibility Standards. The Premises will meet all zoning and building code requirements
of the local government code in which the space is located. Acceptance of the Premises
does not exonerate the County from meeting all applicable requirements. No requirement
may be waived by TXDPS.

H. No Liability for Employees: Each Party to this Contract will have no liability whatsoever for
the actions or omissions of an individual employed by another Party, regardless of where
the individual's actions or omissions occurred. Each Party is solely responsible for the
actions and/or omissions of its employees, officers and agents; however, such responsibility
is only to the extent required by Texas law. Where injury or property damage result from
the joint or concurring acts and/or omissions of the Parties, liability, if any, will be shared by
each Party in accordance with the applicable laws of the State of Texas, subject to all
defenses, including governmental immunity. These provisions are solely for the benefit of
the Parties hereto and not for the benefit of any person or entity not a Party hereto; nor will
any provision hereof be deemed a waiver of any defenses available by law.

I. Authority to Enter Premises: Upon prior written notice to TXDPS, the County shall have the
ability to enter the Premises for purposes deemed necessary, such as maintenance,
repairs, or janitorial services, by the County; however, in no event will the County
unreasonably interfere with the use of the Premises by TXDPS.

J. Criminal History Background Checks: The County shall have its personnel who will have
access to the Premises, including but not limited to those persons providing maintenance,
repairs, or janitorial services, submit to a TXDPS fingerprint-based criminal history
background investigation at TXDPS’ expense, if required by TXDPS. To facilitate this
criminal history background investigation, each person who will have access to the
Premises shall complete a TXDPS HR Personal History Statement Form and provide
fingerprints that are acceptable to TXDPS. The County will not allow its personnel to have
access to the Premises that have not submitted to and successfully completed a TXDPS
fingerprint-based criminal history background investigation.

K. Immigration and U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify System: The County
shall comply with all requirements related to federal immigration laws and regulations, to
include but not be limited to, the Immigration Reform and Control Act of 1986, the lllegal
Immigration Reform and Immigrant Responsibility Act of 1996 (“IIRIRA”), and the
Immigration Act of 1990 (8 U.S.C. §1101 et seq.) regarding employment verification and
retention of verification forms for any individual(s) who will perform any labor or services
under this Contract.

L. Non-Incorporation: This Contract constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties with
regard to the matters made the subject of this Contract. There are no verbal
representations, inducements, agreements, or understandings between the Parties other
than those specifically set forth herein.

M. Amendments: No modifications, amendments or supplements to, or waivers of, any
provision of this Contract will be valid unless made in writing and signed by both Parties to
this Contract.

TXDPS Contract No.
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N. Force Majeure: Neither Party will be liable to the other for any default or delay in the
performance of its obligations under this Contract caused by force majeure, provided the
Party seeking to be excused has prudently and promptly acted to take any and all
reasonable corrective measures that are within the Party’'s control. Force majeure is
defined as those causes beyond the control of the Party required to perform that are
generally recognized under Texas law as a force majeure event, such as acts of God,
unusual weather conditions, fire, riots, sabotage, acts of domestic or foreign terrorism, or any
other cause beyond the reasonable control of such Party.

O. Governing Law and Venue: This Contract will be construed under and in accordance with
the laws of the State of Texas. Except as otherwise provided by Chapter 2260 of the Texas
Government Code, venue for any litigation between the Parties will be Travis County,
Texas.

P. Dispute Resolution: The County shall use the dispute resolution process provided for in
Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code and the applicable TXDPS administrative
rules to attempt to resolve all disputes or contract claims arising under this Contract.

Q. No Joint Enterprise: The provisions of this Contract are not intended to create, nor will they
be in any way construed to create, a joint venture, a partnership, or to create the
relationships of an employer-employee or principal-agent, or to otherwise create any liability
for the Parties whatsoever with respect to the Parties’ indebtedness, liabilities, and
obligations.

R. Severability: If any provision of this Contract is held to be invalid, unenforceable, or illegal in
any respect, such provision will be fully severable, and the remainder of this Contract will
remain valid and in full force and effect.

S. Notice: Any notice required or permitted under this Contract will be in writing and will be
directed to the Parties as designated below and will be deemed given: (i) when delivered in
hand and a receipt granted; (ii) when received if sent by certified mail, return receipt
requested; (iii) upon three (3) business days after deposit in the United States mail; or (iv)
when received if sent by confirmed email:

If to TXDPS:

Texas Department of Public Safety
Administration Division — Facilities
Attn: Eddie King

P.O. Box 4087 MSC 0255

Austin, Texas 78773-0001
Telephone: (512) 424-2882

Email: James.King@dps.texas.gov

Texas Department of Public Safety
Administration Division — Facilities
Attn: Jesus Angel Gomez

P.O. Box 4087 MSC 0255

Austin, Texas 78773-0001
Telephone: (512) 424-2172

Email: jesus.gomez@dps.texas.gov

TXDPS Contract No.
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With a copy to:

Texas Department of Public Safety
Driver License Division

Lori Carlsson, Regional Manager
6502 South New Braunfels

San Antonio, TX 78223

Telephone: (210) 531-2231

Email: lori.carlsson@dps.texas.gov

If to the COUNTY:

Honorable Ken Schawe

Caldwell County

110 S. Main Street

Lockhart, TX 78644

Telephone: (512) 398-1808

Email: kschawe@co.caldwell.tx.us

With a copy to:

Caldwell County Criminal District Attorney’s Office

Attn: Jordan Powell

1703 S. Colorado Street, Box 5
Lockhart, Texas 78644
Telephone: (512) 398-1811

Email: Jordan.powell@co.caldwell.tx.us

TXDPS Contract No.
TXDPS PPP-1 No. ADM201709290807

Either of the Parties may change its address or designated individual(s) to receive notices
by giving the other Party written notice as provided herein, specifying the new address
and/or individual and the date upon which it will become effective.

. Signatory Authorization: The signatories for the Parties hereby represent and warrant that
each has full and complete authority to enter into this Contract.

. Certifications: The Parties certify the following: that each Party paying for the performance
of governmental functions or services must make those payments from current revenues
available to the paying party; that this Contract is authorized by the governing body of the
Parties; and that each has the authority to enter into this Contract.
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Having agreed to the terms and conditions stated herein, the Parties do hereby execute this
Contract.

CALDWELL COUNTY:

Signature

Honorable Ken Schawe, County Judge

Date

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY:

Signature

Joe Peters, Assistant Director, Driver License Division

Date

TXDPS Contract No.
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Exhibit A
Legal Property Description
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December 1,2016

Kasi Miles

Caldwell County
1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644

RE: Sand Hill Acres Short Form Plat
BCG Project No. 070004-46-001

Ms. Miles,

Bowman Consulting has completed our review of the Short Form Plat application for Sand Hill
Acres Suhdivision, A Subdivision of 3.270-acres fronting County Road 161, out of a tract of land
called 18.99 acres out of the Moses Gage Survey, A-8 in Caldwell County, Texas. The platappears to
be in general conformance with the rules and regulations of Caldwell County. Therefore, we
recommend placing the plat on the Commissioners Court agenda for consideration.

It is our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project.

Sincerely,
~T - —s. )
ey 1.4 2,0

Tracy A, Bratton, P.E,
Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.

1120 South Capital Of Texas Hwy, Bldg 3, Suite 220, Austin, TX 78746
512.366,9559 | TBPE Firm No. 14309 | TBPLS Firm No. 101206-00
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Vendor's Lisn 495-768482

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: iF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU

MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS
INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT 1S FILEO FOR RECORD iN THE PUBLIG RECORDS:
YOUR SOCJAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER,

State of Texas
Caunty of Caldwell Y]
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2. Tre fudher sum of £02 Hundred Etghl Thcusand Eight Hunded and No/100

Dolars ($103.500 6D
hareln of ond Noto of even date herewih in the princpal Bum of $108.440.9)
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Grantee(s) forever, Subject to and as Affectad 'by. howaves, all oatg, covanants, resticions,
reservations, condrions and Hshis appeating of recotd; and Subject to any ste'a of facls which an
scdiata sy would show, . .

Grantor hereby binds hinseUhesed, hismer successor and asslgas, to warrent and focoves
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ExhibltA :

A DESCRIFTION OF A 1459 ACRE TAACY SITUATED RY THS MOFZS OAGH LEAQUE, ADSTRAGT
NUMBER 8, CALDWELE, COUNTY, TEXAS, REINQ THE SAME CALLED §9.0 ACRR TRACT QQHVEYED
TO MAIOR QRORAB A PLACEK AND JOYCE A FLACTK IN YCUME 325, FAQE 242, T4E DRED
RECORDS OF CALDWELL COUNTY, THXAR, AND BEDIQ 1OIE PARTICULARLY US!CRIBED DY
METES AND BOWRIDS A FOLLOWE:

PEGINNING AT A 171 INCH 1ROH ROD FOUND IN THE NORTHAAST RIGHT-OP-WAY LINE OF SAND

FILL ROAD (4URQ,W.}, FOR THE WBST CORMER OF A CALLED 81 ACRE TRACY CRIVEYED 10

WALTEX JOHN PLACER 0f YOLUMB 375, PAGS 259, TH3 DEED RECORDS 0F CALOWELL CORITY, B
TEXAS, AND FORTHE $OUTH DORNER 07 THE HEREIN DBSCATBED YRACT}

THENGE WITH SAID NORTREAST RIGHT-ORWAY LINE OF 3AND HILL ROAD HORTH 44* HDNO
WEST, A GISTANCS CF $50.3} FRET, (CALLED HORTH A4 AJIYEST, 3314 FIET), 70 A V1 UICH RON
20D POUND FOX A FADTT FOR ANGUS Tti A GALLYED 5641 AGRE TRACT GONVEYED TO JAMES
MILTON JOWEAS AND MCZAIR ELLEN IOWERS TN YOLUMR 52, PAGE 55, THI GFFICIAL FUBLIC :
RECORDS OF CALDWELL OOUNTY, TEXAS, AND FOR THE WEST CORKER OF TAR HEREDY v
DESGRIBED YRACT . i

TRENCE WITH THB COAGION LINZ OF RAID S8, ACRE TRALT AND THF HERRIN D2SCUBED
TRACT THE FOLLOWINO THAEE {3} COURSES:

1}NORTH 3 (OCXOUEAST, A DISTANCE OF 1375,52 FEET, (CALLED NORTH 3¢* EAST, JATL.| 7BBT),
BIDEOTFEDE\.WOBASN TTERXEY, 7O A 12 BHCH (RO ROD FOUND,

2) SOUTH $7* 47GRROEAST, A DISTAXCE OF 31077 FEBT, (CALLED SOUTR 557 S2BAST, HL;J FEBT)
TO A (/2 IHCTI TRON ROD WITH CA? 58T,

3} EQUTH & THEADRAST, A DISTANCE OF 13359 FEBT, {CALLED SOUTIL 40" $1CBAST, |13 FRET),
TO A 11 THCH IRON ROD FOUND FOR THE NORTH COANER, OF SAID 81 ACEE TRACT AND FOR THE
BAST COANER OF THE HERER NESCUBED TRACT; |

THENCE WITR THE NOATHEST LOIE OF SAID 81 ACRE 'TRACT, SOUTIT 39" DIDI00 WEST, A
DISTANCE OF IS)GD FERT, (CAULED SOUTH 507 WEST, 131943 FX3T), 7O Ti@ YOWT OF
BEOTRHING AND CONTATINING 1859 ACRES OF LAND,

oy e s et e .

v Retun Tl
Docurent Recorslng Savices
1701 Hayas &, Suite 103 .
Talhihassee, FLI2OL . :

et et ‘
@F S

JUK 14 208
Rk CADHRLOOKI GERY

lo

Independeace Thle Company
251N FM 1626 #1A R
Bude. TX 78610 N
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FILED AND RECORDED

[nstrument Number: 2016-004369 WARRANTY DEED
Fiilng and Recording Date: 08/26/2046 01:34:40 PM Pages: 4 Recording Fee: $34.00

i hereby centity thal this Instrument was FILED on the date and {ime stampad hereon and
REGCORDED in the OFFIGIAL PUBLIC RECORDS of Caldwell County, Texas.

Carol Halcomb, County Clerk
Caldwell County, Texas

ANY FROVISICN COMTAINED IN AHY DOCUMENT WHICH RESTRICYS THE SALE, RENTAL, CRUSE OF THS REAL
PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN BEGAUSE OF RACE O COLOR 1$ INVALID UNCER FEDERAL LAW AND 18
UNENFCRCEABLE.

DO NOT REMOVE, THIS PAGE S PART OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC
RECORD,




Caldwell CAD - Property Details

| otd

‘Caldwell CAD

https://propaccess.trucautomation.com/clientdb/Property.aspx?prop._...

Property Search Results » 55299 OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC for Year 2016

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Values

(+) Improvement Homesite Value:

(+) Improvement Non-Homesite Value:
(+} Land Homesite Value;

{(+) Land Non-Homesite Value:

{+) Agricultural Market Valuation:

(+) Timber Market Valuation;

=) Market Value:
{-} Ag or Timber Use Value Reduction:

(=} Appraised Value:
(=) HS Cap:

{=) Assessed Value:

Taxing lurisdiction
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC

Owner:
% Ownership:  100.0000000000%
Total Value:  $132,530

Entity Description

CAD  Caldwell Appralsal District
FT Farm to Market Road
GCA Caldwell County

StH Lockhart ISD

+ + + + o+ o+

H

...........

Legal Description:  AQO8 GAGE, MOSES, ACRES 18,99, LABELL

Property

Account

Property (D: 55299

Geographic 10: 0002008-165-020-00 Agent Code:

Type: Real

Property Use Code:

Property Use Description:

Location

Address: 1465 SAND HILL RD Mapsco:
DALE, TX 78616

Neighborhood: LOCKHART ISD RURAL EAST-CENTRAL Map 10;

Nelghborhood CO: 6704

Owner

Name: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC Owner 1D:

Mailing Address: 1661 WORTHINGTON RD % Ownership:
SUITE 100

Exemptions:

$0
$30,070
$0
$102,460
50

50

5132,530
$0

$132,530
50

$132,530

Tax Rate Appralsed Value

0.000000
0.000100
0.775200
1332360

$132,530
$132,530
$132,530
$132,530

PFS1012657, SNI PH2212761

03-336

03-336

135622
100,0000000000%

Ag / Timber Use Value

$0
$0

Taxable Value Estimated Tax
$132,530 $0.00
$132,530 $0.13
$132,530 $1,027.37
$132,530 $1,765.77

10/12/2016 3:27 PM




-Caldwell CAD -~ Property Details

https://propaccess.trueautomation.conv/clientdb/Property.aspx2prop ...

wpC - Plum (}ngg!(i(zggs_g_ryqﬁon Dist.r_ict. 0.023000 ) $1§g,530 _$132,S30 $30.48
WUG  Plum Creek Underground Water  0.021500 5132,532 $132,530 $28.49
Total Tax Rate: 2152160 e
Taxes w/Current Exemptions: $2,852.24
Taxes w/o Exemptions: $2,852.26
Improvement / Building
Irnpro(/ement H1: MANUFACTURED HOME State Code: g2 Living Area; 1216.0 sqft Valua: $25,600
Type Description Class CD \fi);;ﬁrior Zﬁ?ﬁ SQFT
MH  MOBILE HOME MH4 - SW 2007 1216.0
opr COVERED PORCH {20% MAIN AREA) * 2013 100.0
Improvement #2; MISCELLANEOUS State Code: D2 Living Area: sqft Value: $4,470
Type Description Class  Exterior Nzt sQFT
S0 SHED SHF2-D 0 288.0
DSTG  DETACHED STORAGE/UTILITY SF2 0 288.0
Land
B Typa Descrlption  Acres  sqft Eff Front  Eff Depth Market Value Prod. Value |
1 HS HQMESITE 1.0000 43560.00 0.00 “0.00 34,870 S0 :
2 U uTiuTY 0.0000  0.00 0.00 0.00 $10,000 $0 !
3 NHS NONHOMESITE 17.9900 783644.40 0.00 0.00 487,540 50 ;
Roll Value History
Year Improvements Land Market Ag Valuation Appraised HS Cap Assessed 3
2017 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2016 $30,070 $102,460 0 132,530 $0  $132,530
2015 $30,350 $102,460 0 132,810 $0  $132,810 -
2014 $31,690 $84,550 1,100 44,820 S0 544,820 %
2013 532,780 $82,310 1,120 45,810 S0 545,810
2012 533,380 $82,490 1,330 46,630 $0 546,630
2011 $34,960 $82,490 1,400 48,280 S0 $48,280 -
2010 $36,380 $79,490 1,420 48,720 S0 $46,720 |
: H
2009 $38,000 $79,490 1,370 48,290 S0 $48,290
2008 $34,130 $77,280 0 111,410 $0 111,410 .
2007 $0 $51,630 1,290 1,290 $0 31,290 ¢
Deed History - (Last 3 Deed Transactions)
f g:te: Type  Description Grantor Grantee Volume Page gsfrs‘ber '
1 3/30/2016 SWD SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED OCWEN LOAN  SECRETARY OF 2016-002045 -
SERVICING LLC  HOUSING &
URBAN
DEVELOPMENT
2 5/13/2014 STD SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S DEED LEWIS JOY & OCWEN LOAN 142346
KENNETH SERVICING LLC
3 7/13/2007 WO/VL WARRANTY DEEDWITH VENDORS LIEN PLACEK LEWIS JOY & 501 862 073650
KENNETH

Tax Due

2 of4

GEORGE A

1071272016 3:27 PM
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concerni ng appmvai Qf an Order
autmrzmg the filing of a Final Plat
mcdure) for Baker
Siafz% ﬁacat@ d off U.S Hi g hway 183




BAKER ESTATES

A subdlvislon of 15.000 acres out of the Thaddeus Hunter Survey A-129 In Caldwell Counly, Texas,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
1 of 2 certatn ract ex parced of lnd situated tn Caldwell County, Texes aad belng 3 part of the Thaddeus
Hunter Survey ArL29 and belng alsd a part of a tract of 2nd designated as first Tract and calted 170 aares
and coaveyed to Lyndod HemMon et 21 38 recordsd In Instrument #2015-007939% of the Official Records of
Caldwelt County, Texas and being also aHf of 8 tract of hind calied 15.000 a<res ad comveyed to Bavly
Bakar by deed recorded In the sald Instument #2012-007439 of the s2'd Official Records 24d balng nire

particutarty described a8 folbownt

BEGIKNING at a cakulsted pont In tha epparent KW Ena of the ehovs menticaed 170 are tract and fnthe
Intersaction of the SW line of U.S. Highway 4§83 and the SE Fne of Nineral Springs Rodd and In Lhe Harth
cormar of tha 2bave mentianss 15,000 aare tract foe the Horth comer thiy tract

THENCE $ 23 degreds 46 mlvites 00 $xconds € with the SW [ing of U5, Highway #183 827,06 lect to a
capped A" Iren pli Set [ tha East comr ¢f Lhd $akd $5.000 acre tract for tha East comer thistrach

THEHCE S 43 degrees 01 minuted 47 seconds W with tha SE ine of the sald 15,000 248 tract 827.05 featton
4” x 4% tublng fence comer post found uted foc basis of bearing In the South comer of the sad 15000 2ard
tract fos Lha South comer thls bract,

THENCE H 23 dagrees 46 nvnutes 00 seconds W nith Lha SWiina of the sakd £5.000 acse tract 827,05 featta
2 1A lion pln found In the SE ine of Rineral Springs Ro3d 20d Lha West corner of the sakd 15,000 aare tract
for ths West corpar this et

THERCE H 49 degrees 01 minutes 47 E with Uhe spparent KW 1nd of the s34 170 scre bractand the SEERY Of
Mineral Spcing s Road 827,04 fedt to tha point of beglralng contalning 15.000 acres of fand mave of less

SURYEYORS KOTES:
1) T’!»-;:u showd F28 1 Flood 268 X 3 2p00matele 14 shoam sccerc™ng FIMA Pase] 748455C0156E eNecthae date Jong
1012,

23 Ti's Subsuiston bs bocated Mthla tha boandartes of the (uTeg Independant Schad] Distrkt,

3§ This Sobdninint b bocated wihia Cafdaed Costty Precint #

1) TrIs Sobdvisien s seniced by RY Cuanty Vobatees Firg Digartrtek,

5) Tre erigtnil deedad catis of ekd are I prisatiessa shiwa ¢a this phit

6) Th parcs] shaws dads nok 14 wihia the ET) of 35p Raakipafty,
Tha cousty B 0ot cespinsile for malntenance of parks, opea 1pace, 6t dral=2ge easerrents tnkess atherwse 2greed bo
g tha Cocmiasidedrs Cowxt,

8) 1a ovder to peovate gafe 132 07 raedadys bnd preseas U 3ot oF prbES 103 Py defrraay A
21y ot with Ui Subdaision sha¥ be priaitted accas enta a prbiichy deFested roadary iy a DRIVEWAY PERRIT
tag b B Sy e ¢ te authoaRier,

3} 3 Lot b thls subdivisidn KN be ccvpied ] cated 88 3 geddnd water dstrutien e g 3 Appvaved

oada water well I waler B3 10 be prévided by prhate watds wells, 3 ¢oy of the walst avaladEty study shall b
r‘u;s:ed T accecdince wih TCEQ gatdeiner,

10) Na Lot shall 52 exevpled oot $uch private baceddwl senage &spasad systers R0 been Lutaled, Bupected asd
partatted (a 22ccrdance with tha roies 2od reguhivions of If'\e"uﬁl mﬁmm of $tats Heakh Sen'ces andfot the

Teasg [ Quatty, aad the $3221 20
11) This gha dees (m){uﬁh&«ﬁml1d&n0ﬂw¢l€em”br«kmn&0m§nﬂ&
31) Wi Pravded by
Hectrictys DALY Esectric Totpy 10e
Waten Polorls Waker Supply Capoestioy.
13) RECOAD OANERS OF LAND: Beverdy Baker
14) DESTGNER OF FXAT:  Hinkds Sucveyaed, PO Bax 1032, LAt TXTESH (312) 3532000
DA FRIPARAVION: Ozcambar 2316
SURVEYOR: )ar‘l."h RPLS. #5459 PO BOr 1027, Lotkhaat TX 78444 (352) 393- K32
15) Let Chtce: LR 1=~ A R 921509516 10 IANTLk I 10 350 .

:] opmwe o

STATEGE TELAY
onTYFeumRL L L . . . N . ..
1K1, tha cnderdyred 16 of B4 3 oa By piat norded T Lsrzmert 215601000 of W4 T Meamls of
ﬁEMCﬂHJﬂu«u‘&‘nﬁ&MclLlnmlnddh\tud- ~ $29 =y, Yerid
Wi g ESTATES, LOT 3, LOT 3 £a3 10T 3, & bereby £66cxte 1 11 w34 of the Inb Aovers  strecky 3nd
Peroon, 4d frtter 13 tha bl 2N asamerty bor NG erstid w3 of M plic desring U Tae Uy
s Bt amy poblie baey Pl hact BN 7' B temavt Nm:;»cndﬂen.—‘mdmywéuw‘ tr
e edeck T g0k whseronts, #d Fathar BNl bave 18 aad inlderrapead scniny alany
B LA
|21 — LETUY LO0R
[z
KRB0, THIAS 183801844
stTtes
CONTIOF
Nt eford BacA, 7Y IESKLYRUIR,

Hoary Fobe hacd 1o B a2 o Tend

NOTFOR PUBLIC RELEASE |

e

STAtLSETES
TY OF CADATUL
I 3omy U ek, ragtennd profetsiandd ed keveqw, Sate of Taan banty orsfy al i it B s b el et
rw-uﬁmdnmrxgmmgru»lw.{umm-.;w_{mNkv.qniomeduuuuwyheck«c.
WIS THIUO, mybard adsel 8ty el e )

“NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Layderpd Profverarsd
ed Sarerpe #1483

STATE &F TEXAS
COUNTY OF CALOWELL

1, Kerneth Schrasg, County Fodoe of Caltaell Coorty, Teray o harely cartdy that this nop of phal with
Bl nites shoay heredd, Mg been Tty presented 124 appeeved by U Commiviinant Court of Cakdwddl
Courdy, Texas en . L, ek reterdid In the Plat Rececds of Caldanill
County, Terad .

Keausth Schame
Catirid Comby Judse

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF CALOATLL

1, Carcd Hokemb, County Clerkk T and for Cakdaed Courdy, Teuls o hareby certly that the fategsing
With Ry cert Loy of puthestication was fed for racord 1a rry ¢ifke the ___ oy of

e Y0y 8t L a'dxk_ M and ey tecocdedonthe _ diref "

20 b tbe Pt Records of Caxdbaed Coanty, Texasbn Pt Cabined a1 $84e .

Cud Hikozh
County Cark

HINKLE
SURVEYORS

£0 8107 119 Lask Soug LaAraL T 764
e e A ]
 Ocvbe st Svgwy 31 Fery Moy Wy MM




December 6,2016

Kasi Miles

Caldwell County
1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644

RE: Baker Estates Short Form Plat, 3 lots
BCG Project No. 070004-47-001

Ms. Miles,

Bowman Consulting has completed our review of the Short Form Plat application for Baker Estates
Short Form Plat consisting of three lots. A Subdivision of 15,000-acres with Lot 1 fronting US
Highway 183 to the NE and Mineral Springs Road to the NW. Lot 2 is fronting US Highway 183 to
the E and Mineral Springs Road to the NW. Lot 3 is fronting Mineral Springs Road to the NW. The
subdivision of 15.000-acres is out of the Thaddeus Hunter Survey A-129 in Caldwell County, Texas,
The plat appears to be in general conformance with the rules and regulations of Caldwell County,
Therefore, we recommend placing the plat on the Commissioners Court agenda for consideration.

It is our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project.

Sincerely,

///w? ﬁjﬁ,m’

Tracy A, Bratton, P.E,
Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd.

1120 South Capital Of Texas Hwy, Bldg 3, Suite 220, Austin, TX 78746
512.366.9559 | TBPE Firm No, 14309 | TBPLS Firm No. 101206-00
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NDTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF. THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN
REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS:
YOURSO CIAL SECURITY NUIVIBER OR YOUR DPRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER,

PARTITION DEED
THE STATE OF TEXAS $
§ Know All Men fgy These Presents:
e e EL . .

Y

COUNTY OF CALDWELL 8 T

o (a/k/a John Lyndon Hamilton), individually snd as

) WHEREAS we, LYNDON HAMILTON,/ Independent Executor of the Eslate of Mary

Lou Bullock, deceased, Cause No. 9953, County Court of Caldwell County, Texas, Order dated

August 21, 2014, WESTON BROWN HAMILTON, of 122 Brookside Lane, Boeme, Texas

78006, LINDA BISHOP, of P.O. Box 331, Luling, Texas 78648, and BEVERLY BAKER, of

207 Powell Dr., Tyler, Texas 75703, have and hold in common an undivided interest in the
hereinafter described property, to-wit: :

In that certain tract or parcel of land sitwated in Caldwell County, Texas; First Tract being
a part of the R, H. Hunter Survey and Second Tract being a part of the Thaddeus Hunter Survey
and First Tract and Second Tract being more particularly described by metes and bounds
description in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes.

WHEREAS the Parties hereto, as co-owners of satd First Tract and Second Tract as
described in Exhibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes are desirous of
making a partition of the same: )

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants herein contained and the
conveyance herein made and o effect such partition, it Is hereby COVENANTED, GRANTED
CONCLUDED, AND AGREED by, between and among Said parties and each of them
COVENANTS, GRANTS, CONCLUDES, AND AGREES, for himself, themselves, his and

" their hoirs, personal representatives. and assigns, that a paitiflon of the Propeily be made a8' " Ao
follows, to-wit: (a/k/a John Lyndon Hamilton), individually and as

The said LYNDON HAMILTON/ Independent Bxecutor of the Estate of Mary Lou
Bullock, deceased, Cause No. 9953, County Court of Caldwell Counly, Texas, Order dated
August 21, 2014, WESTON BROWN ‘HAMILTON, of 122 Brookside .Lane, Boerne, Texas
78006, and LINDA BISHOP, of 7.0. Box 331, Luling, Texas 78648, shall from henceforth
have, hold, pass and ‘enjoy, in severalty, by themselves and to them and their helrs, personal
representatives, and assigns, for his part, share and proportion of the said Property, free from any
and all clalms of the other parties hereto, all of that certain First Tract and Second Tract being
more particularly deseribed by metes and bounds description in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and
made a part bereof for all purposes, LESS AND EXCEPT 15.0 acres of land being described by
metes and bounds as set forth as in Exhibit “B” attached hereto and incorporated herein for all

PUIPOSES.
And the other party hereto, BEVERLY BAKER has GRANTED, RELEASED,

CONFIRMED, and CONVEYED and by these presents does hereby GRANT, RELEASE,
CONFIRM, and CONVEY unto- said LYNDON HAMILTON, WESTON BROWN
HAMILTON and LINDA BISHOP First Tract and Second Tract being more particularly
described by metes and bounds description in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a patt
hereof for all purposes LESS AND EXCEPT 15.0 acres described in Exhibit “B” attached herefo
and made a part hereof for all purposes. This conveyance is expressly made subject to all
reservations appearing of record.




2015-007939  12/15/2015 02:28:25PM  Page 2 of 7

-~ TO HAVE AND TO HOLD First Tract and Second Tract being more particularly
“described by metes and bounds description in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part
hereof for all purpos‘es LESS AND EXCEPT 15.0 acres deseribed in Exhibit “B” attached hereto
and made a part hereof for all putposes, together with all singular the rights and appurtenances

" thereto in any wise belonging and any right, titl&; and intérest of the Grantot in'and 0 adjacenit
streets and rights of way, unto the said The sald LYNDON HAMILTON, WESTON BROWN
HAMILTON and LINDA BISHOP, their heirs, personal representatives, and assigns forever;
and the other party hereto, BEVERLY BAKER, does bind herself, her heirs, personal
representative, and assigns to WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the First
Tract and Second Tract being more particularly described by metes and bounds description in
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes LESS AND EXCEPT 15.0
acres described in Exhiblt “B” attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes, unto the
said LYNDON HAMILTON, WESTON BROWN HAMILTON and LINDA BISHOP, their
heirs, personal representatives, and assigns, against every persos whomsoever lawfully claiming
or to claim the same or any part thereof, subject, however, as aforesaid,

The sald BRVERLY BAKER, of 207 Powell Dr., Tyler, Texas 75703, shall from
henceforth have, hold, pass and enjoy, by herself and to her, her heirs, personal representatives,
and assigns, for her part, share and proportion of the said Property, free from any and all claims
of the other party herefo, all of that cerlain 15.0 acres (more or less) of land iytng and being
sltuated in Caldwell County, Texas, being described by metes and bounds as set forth in Exhibit
«p» attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes.

And the other parties hereto, LYNDON HAMILTON, WESTON BROWN HAMILTON

- and LINDA BISHOP, have GRANTED, RELEASED, CONFIRMED, and CONVEYED and by
these presents does hereby GRANT, RELEASE, CONFIRM, and CONVEY unto said
BEVERLY BAKER, the 15.0 acte tract of land, more ot less, described in Exhibit “B” attached
héreto and made a part hereof for all purposes.This conveyance is expressly made subject to all
reservations appearing of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the 15.0 acre tract of 1and described in Exhibit “B,” attached
herefo and made a part hereof for all purposes, together with all singular the rights and

“appurtenances thereto in any wise bélonging and any ight, fitle, and intérest of the ‘Grantor it
and to adjacent sireets and rights of way, unto the said BEVERLY BAKER, her heirs, personal
representatives, and assigns forever; and he other parties hereio LYNDON HAMILTON,
WEHSTON BROWN HAMIUTON and LINDA BISHOP, do bind themselves, their heirs,
personal representatives, and assigns to WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND all and singular
the 15.0 acre tract of land described in Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made a part hereof for all
purposes, unto the said BRYERLY BAKER, her heirs, personal representatives, and assigns,
apainst every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof,
subject, however, as aforesaid.

Reseryations from and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Grantors' predecessor in interest reserved all mineral and royalty interest and rights in -
that certain Warranty Deed dated May 16, 1980, Volume 413, Page §73 il the R well Counly
Deed Recoxds. AL

four v&‘

This Partition Deed is not effective unless executed by all thies parties theretd, LYNDON
HAMILTON, WESTON BROWN HAMILTON, LINDA BISHOP, and BEVERLY BAKER

EXECUTED on the dates of acknowledgement.




2015007939

STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF BEXAR . )

This instrament was acknowledged before me on %V&mb&r’ [&

LYNDON HAMILTON,

W
S5, ruri £ welcH
1 Notary Public State of Taxus
3 § My Commlssion Explres
Sy JULY 18,2016

I

Aripteiesney;

“mr,

-

N

STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF KENDALL )

This instroment was acknowledged before me on

WESTON BROWN HAMILTON.

11
BECKY LUNDELL
HOTARY PUBLIC

§ STATE OF TEXAS
w5 4y Commission Expires 05292018 |
l"I"lH"IIIIII"IH"II""”III 12ii1] anmie NOIRULn u
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF CALDWELL )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

LINDA BISHOP,

-uuuumnum|mlmnmml/lﬂmn‘mnuulumm'

VIRGINIA B, ROBBINS
NOTARY PUBLIC

i% STACE OF TEXAS
My Cotrzalpsbon Bxpizes 0052018 H
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LYNDON HAMILTON

WESTON BROWN HAMILTON

Kot @s/m

LINDA BISHOP

, 2015, by
,&z{/ 7. Wedel~
Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission expites: 7181
/\(o Veraher A3 ,2015,by
(%.LUL: M .
Notary Publié, State of Texas
My commission expires: _ % 290048
(b-R3-20al9 ,2015by

N BR AL

Notary Bublic, State of Texas
My contlgnussxon explres: 9.%-201b
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STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF SMITH )

.. ... ...This instrument was acknowledged before meon .. .. ‘C’-‘l{{? s 2015, by
BEVERLY BAKER.

.............

&m% SHAIRALASSAl Whaie Lt

‘;;, Notsry Public Etate of Texas

COMM. EXP, 0114119 Notary Public, State of Texas
0, 430887707 . My comuission expires._ T4 _

AN VY
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-all that certain tract of land situated in the County of Caldwell,
State of Texas, described, as follows, to-wit:

. FIRST TRACT e e e e
e a part of the R. H. Hunter Survey, in Caldwell County,
Texas and ‘

BEING all the same tract hevetofore couveyed by R,W, McDowell
by gefd of partition from H,C. Lones, and moxe particularly described
as follows: .

BEGINNING ar. a stake set in the center of West Fork Creek at &

‘ppinf where the North line of said R. H, Hunter Survey crosses sald
Erock  wae Nortl . e ; : e >

THENCE Noxth 50 East 1682 varas .with the Noweh line of sald R, H.
Hunter Survey to stone set for the North corner of this survey;

THENCE South .40 East 559 1/2 varas with the Northeast line of
sald R. H. Hunter Suxvey to'stake and plle of stone from which a PO
bears South 22 1/2 West'6,2 varas; .

THENCE South 50 West 1850 varas to the center of West Fork Creels
from which an ash bears South 30 West about 30 varas;

THENCE up sald creek with its meanders to tha-place of beginning,
containing 170 acres of land, more or less.

SECOND TRACT .

t,
8 part of the Thaddeus Hunter Survey, in Caldwell County,
Texas, and lying on the West fork of Plum Creek and being all that
portion of sald surveéy lying on the Northeast side of saild creek;

BEGINNING at the center of the channel of sald creek on the lower
line of sald survey;

THENCE up sald line from the Southeast corner of sald suxvey to
stone fox the Northeast corner of sald survey from which a B.J. bears
Noxth 34 West 30 varas;

THENCE North 40 West to the Northwest corner of sald survey;

TRENOE South 50 West with the South line of the Wm, Ringo Survey
(now Guadalupe College Survey) to the centexr of West Fork;

THENCE down gsald creak with,its meandexs to the place of beginaning, .
and containing 100 acxres of land, more or less, :

EXCEPTING from the above-two tracts, a right of way conveyed to 8.A, &
A. P. Ry, Co, and 56 acres heretofore conveyed to ¥. R, Smith, leaving
herein contained 213 acres of land, more or less:

LESS AND EXCEPT FURTHER: . = . . R el e e .
Iy Two . (2) acres of land, more or leas, conveyed to Robert P.Garwood,
by Francis L, Field, et ux, by deed dated. December 14, 1956, and 4
recorded in Volume 273 at Page 359 of the Caldwell County-Deed Records.

(2) That certain 8 1/4 acres of land, more or less, conveyed to John

M, Bullock, et ux, by Franels Fleld, et ux, by deed -dated Janu%ry

14, 1959, and recorded in Volume 278, Page 376, of the Caldwel

Countg Deed Reaords, and described as follows, to~wilty W
EING, a part of 213 acres of land,more or less, in the R. H.
Hunter and Thaddeus Runter SurVeK, in Caldwell County, Tegas,
conveyed to FRANCIS FIELD, by John Wesley Parker, et ux, vy
deed dated September 22, 1948, recorded In Volume 229 at Page
5 of the Caldwell County Deed Records and he West
BEGINNING at the most easterly cormer of sald tract on tne pg
line of the Lockhart-Luling Highway, same belng a common cornz
with Ed Anton " . . .
THENCE Noxth 59 West with the West line of sald Highway 636 feet
to stake for coxnex L )
THENCE South 56 west 600 feet  to stake fox cormer)
THENCE Noxth 29 West 600 feet to stake foxr coxner; e West
THENCE Ngrth 56 East 600 feet to stake for coxner on the Wes
line of highway; 600 feet
THENCE South 29 Fast with the West line of sald highway
to the place of beginning,, containing 8 1/4 acues of land, more
oxr less,

Exhibit “A”




All of a certaln tract or parcel of Jand situated in Caldwell County, Texas and being a part
of the Thaddeus Hunter Survey A-129 aud being also a part of a tract of Jand designated as
Second Tract and called 170 acres and conveyed to Francis L. Field nnd described in
Volume 229 Page 5 of the Deed Reco‘rds.oj' 'Cail‘dwe:n: County,-'.'I-‘.exas “and- belng more

paiticularly deséibet 8 fallgwss 7 (L7 oo s e

BEGINNING at-a 6 Mesquite corner post in the apparent NW line of the above
mentioned 170 acre tract and in the fntersection of the SW line of U.S, ‘Highway
#183 and the SE line of County Road #114 for the North corner this fract,

THENCE S 23 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds E withi the SW line of 0.8, Highway
1183 827,04 feet to a %4” iron pin set for. the Enst corner this tract and from which

" point a concrete monument foind used for basis of bearing bears 5 23 degrees 46
minutes 00 seconds E 212,30 feet and.from the sald monument a second conerete
monument found nsed for basis of bearing bears's 23 degrees46 minutes 00 seconds
¥ 1480.71 fect :

THENCE § 49 degrees 01 minutes 47 seconds W 827.04 feet fo a ¥ fron pin set for
the South corner this tract,

THENCE N 23 degrees 46 misiutes 00 seconds W §27.04 feet to a ¥ iron pin set in
the apparent NW line of the sald 170 aere tract and in-the SE line of said County
Reoad #114 for the West corner this tract,

THENCE N 49 degrees 01 minutes 47 E with the apparent NW line of the said 170

acre tract and tité 'SE Jine of County Road #114 827.04 fect to the point of beginhing

contatuing 15,000 scres of land more or less.

I do hereby certify that thé foregoiug ficld notes are a true and correct description of a

survey made on the ground under my divect supervision and completed on Septeniber 21,

1999, This survey is for use with this one transaction only, Only these priits containing the

vaised Surveyor's seal and an original “LIVE” signature should be considered. official and.

relied ipon by the user.

.: 35‘ Aty 7
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FILED AND RECORDED

Instrument Number; 2015-007939 PARTITION DEED
Filing and Recording Date: 12/16/2015 02:28:25 PM Pages: 7 Recording Fee: $46.00

{ hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and time stamped hereon and
RECORDED In the OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS of Caldwelf County, Texas.

Caro) Halcomb, County Clerk
Caldwell County, Texas

ANY PROVISION CONTAINED IN ANY DOCUMENT WHICH RESTRICTS THE SALE, RENTAL, OR USE OF THE REAL
PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN BECAUSE OF RACE OR COLOR 1S INVALID UNDER FEDERAL LAW AND 1S

UNENFORCEABLE.

DO NOT REMOVE. THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC
RECORD.




Caldwell CAD - Property Details https://propaccess.trueautomation.com/cl.ientdb/Property.aspx?propﬁ...

Caldwell CAD

Property Search Results > 103770 BAKER BEVERLY for Year 2016

Property
Property 1D: 103770 Legal Descnphon A134 HUNTER ROBERT H., ACRES 15 0
Geographic1D; 0005134-008-100-00 Agent Code:
Type: Real
Praperty Use Code:
Property Use Description:
location e L
Address: 51 MINERAL SPRINGS RD Mapsco: 02-368
LOCKHART, TX 78644
Nelghborhood: LULING ISD RURAL MID-NORTH  Map 1D: 02-368
Neighborhood CD: 7704
Owner | - . R : S —
Name: BAKER BEVERLY Owner [D: 214440
Malling Address: PO BOX 1881 % Qwnership: 86,0000000000%
’ KILGORE, TX 75663-1881
Exemptions:
Values
(+) Improvement Homesite Value: + S0
(+) Improvement Non-Homesite Value: + $0
{+) Land Homesite Value: + 50
(+) Land Non-Homesite Value: + $39,044 Ag/ Timber Use Value
(+) Agricultural Market Valuation: + $52,993 - - - 568
(+) Timber Market Valuation: + $0 S0
(=) Market Value: = 592,037
() Ag or Timber Use Value Reduction:  — $52,425
(=) Appralsed Value: = 339,612
(=) HS Cap: - 30
(=) Assessed Value: = $39,612
Taxing Jurisdiction
Owner: BAKER BEVERLY
% Ownership: 86.0000000000%
Total Value:  $92,037
Entity Description Tax Rate éppraise_giuygl_qe Taxable Value Estimated Tax

CAD Caldwe_li_A;)pralsa[ dls;;lct " T - 0000000 o _,_5_3_%{61.2.“_ _ ‘. o _§39 612 ‘_$000

CESD4  Caldwell County ESD fid T Toto0000  $39612 T Temoet2 _ $3961

CETﬁi_ County Energy Transportahon Reln_\;ésEt;lent Zone @J:@'oooo 539_ ,612 o $_39,E_12 ___ $‘()mqg
FTM Fa(_nj to Mir_ket Road o L 9990100 N $3_%5_12 - $_3E,_61_2 S0, 04‘
N 0 775200 $.39",§f‘1.Z . $39,6_1_2 $307 08

GCA Caldwell County

SlU LulingISD T - 1121000 $39,612 $39,612 $444.05




Cildwell CAD - Property Details https://propaccess.trueautomation.com/clientdb/Property.aspx?prop_...

N
WPC _ Plum Creek Conservation District  0.023000 saoelz | seel2 sl
WU_G_EIum CreekUndergroundWater B 0021500 o 535_),_61_2_7___ $39, 612 o 5552
Total Tax Rate: o 2040800 _'
D _Teesw/Curent Bemptions: | seost
e . e e . Taxesw/o ExempdonS' C e 5808 40
Improvement / Building
No improvements exist for this property. h
Land
i Type Description Actes Sqft Eff Front  Eff Depth Market Value Prod, Value ;
1 HS  HOMESITE__ 3.0000 13068000 0.00 0O 0.00 s15400 80
2 U umuTY 00000 000 00 000 000 $w000 30
3 y_ utwmy o 0.0000 000 000 000 510000 30 -
4 U EJEI_.IT_Y 00000 000 0.00 L 0.00 o fJ:O_,OOQ - $Q_
5 OP ) _Q‘P_E:‘_IEI_‘NAT!VE 28700 12_52.7_20 OOO. 0.00 ) “5.147?0 ‘ 5299
6 M MESQUITE 91300 397702.80 0.00 0.00 $46,880 $460

Roll Value History

Year Improvements LandMarket Ag Valuation Appralsed HS Cap Assessed
N/A _N/A CNA - N/A N/A

T soa037 | se8 39612 %0 339,612 ¢

JUIT SRS T

Deed History - (Last 3 Deed Transactions)

# _Deed Date | Type Description Grantor __, Grantee Volume Page Deed ! Number
1 11/16/2015 PD PARTITHON DEED HAMILTON BAKER 2015-007939
JOHN LYNDON  BEVERLY
(172 UD) &
Tax Due

Property Tax Information as of 10/11/2016
Amount Due if faid on: =,

Taxing Taxahle Base Base Base Tax Discount / Penalty  Attorney Amount
Due

Jurisdiction Value ) Tax Taxes Pald Due &lnterest Fees

Year

n the unpald tax and §s added to the balance Attorney fees may also inctease your tax llablllty if not pald by July 1. lfyou plan

NOTE: Penalty & Interest accrues every month o
CALCULATE to obtaln the correct total amount due.

to submit payment on 3 future date, make sure you enter the date and RE
Questions Please Call (512) 398-5550

Website version: 1.2,2.11 Database last ugdated on: 10/10/2016 8:27 PM © N. Harris Computer Carparation
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accept pubic aﬂd dramage of
Dale Oaks Subdivision as complete and
ready to begin the twg year performance
period of said public improvements as
evidenced by a Letter of Credit in the
amount of $27,399.68 and to release
the construction security/cashier’s check
in the amount of $273,996.80 back to
the dev !Qper




Bok 600; Locl/hart

P.O,
(672) 308: 3416

Pay to th:e Caldwell County

Twenty-Seven Thousand Thre

Dale Oaks/Beau King/2 year b:,

Caldwell Count

et g —= =
TE TGl Lol 30 o-teiEle b Leil A (1 12 SILANE i 15

(Y~ 3= E%!‘“ﬂ FikQO3 23 BRRAE e

i

—
A
L

'y
<1
)

=R @ EANIS G TR z
CASHIER'S CHECK

=

TNATIONAL BANK

P.0. Box 600, Lockhart, TX 78644-0600 4 y lalvarsz
{512) 398-3416 MEMBER FDIG 12/08/2016

usﬂ?’eme? Reesipt

2l

Payee: Caldwell County | $27,399.68

Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Nine dollars and 68/1(() *#+##sxsstsirkasikhhatihictidahbbhiihiinitn

Caldwell County

NOT NEGOTIABLE

MEMO: Dale Oaks/Beau King/2 year bond REMITTER: A & S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES IN




CASHIER'S CHECK

ﬁﬁnegyBank

of Texas
AMEGY BANK, a division of ZB, N.A,
PO BOX 27459 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-7459

TO:

_COUNTY JUDGE OF CALDWELLTEXAS
RE: PERFORMANCE BOND-REFUNDABLE UPON

. CALDWELL COUNTY'S ACCEPTANCE OF ROADSON ... .. . ... ...

DALE OAKS SUB
Fee: 0.00
Offset: Debit Checking Account

Location:

WAIVER: Officer Discretion

PERFORMANCE 8OND-REFUNDASLE UPON
CALDWELL COUNTY'S ACCEFTANCE OF ROADS
CON DALE QAKS SUBDIVISION

REMARKS:
NON NEGOTIABLE

CUSTOMER RECEIPT

IMERECGNTAINS

CIENTETEGD

'%@gyBank

Hotice to Purchaser: As a condition to this Institution’s issuance of this
check, Purchaser agrees to provide an Indemnity Bond prior to the refund
or replacement of this check in the event it is lost, misplaced, or stolen.

PURCHASER:
_MILLENNIUM INTERESTSLTD =

TN E WAREAMAHC N HOLEE K GH T U B e =

uuon s lssuance ofthis .

No. 411819
DATE:  7/29/2016

12 Greenway Plaza ~ 4

AMOUNT 273,996.80

¢ No: 411819,

s ‘of Texas " heck, purchaser agréds to provide an Tndemnity Bomd prior to the iéfund % A
BANK, n division of ZB, N.A., or replacement of this check In the event it ts lost, misplaced, or stolen, 35-1125/1130 d
PO BOX 27459 HIOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-7459 R o
<
PURCHASER: © MILLENNIUM INTERESTS LTD f
Vold f over §273,996.80 &
p A‘.Y = DATE . AMOUNT .
— 7/29/2016 . $273,996.80 -
EXACTLY = )

LT 2 TR T ]

Tvio Rundred Sevenky Three Thousand Rine Hundred Hinety Six Dollars and Eighty Cents

PAY TO THE COUNTY JUDGE OF CALDWELL TEXAS
ORDER OF RE: PERFORMANCE BOND-REFUNDABLE UPON

Sy,

CALODWELL COUNTY'S ACCEPTANCE OF ROADS ON b
DALE OAKS SUB

CHE l(c/jVER $25,0UO 00 ' UST HAVE 2 SIGNATURES ~

wiers Smmsriome lanlodnd

o2 e
Pl
— £ 2
%, S
(s

LAL30 258

ML L LB R

CALDWELL COURTY RS,

AUG 01 2016

DWIGHT JEFFREY
ROAD ADMINISTRATOR

<a,% QLMW

K] Aumomzchumns K

™ L90 k k 25




appmva of a reimary Plat for
Sunfield North subdivision t@ mdude 14




L e
PRUALUr ECUS2 SPORE XL VI "ok Mol "Twmieor ACL.
"2 ANLAITY O DALATANTS

SOELVILOIY)
2 40 L 133Hs

AR\

“PAWALN 410 SDOVITID V) TOOLEIT GN 40K 1MIS U000 dg PRESD OIC I SOCA BY, i

‘THIT "
A *TO0I0DS509y "Art 100y AumWo)) “00cy Sivy ITUCINTU[ POtyY *AIundy
ASuaBLYITY [Q0PR B Jo

oz i 1f £potdaied et A0 Bugtand apidotd &y ‘e
AT Joreay, Muraely 1wa priodtds
UTRfEA 104 PN v] 1DzeY pRetenied Spuadond 10 UDITAIDGAS Jetjtin, oy Almoneay Jo10m
"PenH wot) pue Tv| 14 Buole Aitndord ag) U0 vaul smow Thaivin Bee aivilr "y

“«

O els MUBETIED AOHATSL WIREIOCID) AIAING JMOaA himvxy] A ROPIAGHT B0 O} bwant OIERA

90T *TO JoquIAaN fQALLNENS

201 158V ‘ATI04 ‘K NHOF AIAUNS INZLVE
+13S407 JO BHITNNN .
’ 0 '13HLS MIN JO 133 YVINGT
v00joy 1 119070 30 yIeWNN
“UOTAY Tiiee paioouiiup YNON 00 pis [P FrowBL S "ONI "ONIGdYIN QNY ONIASANNS SOLLYWOSD RIOAIABNS
Doz} 2umor feuvbaanty 4q PUDIAGI 0 3 evies OB L S10°1C THOVIHOY
“chian SILOd 7 AHVROVZ
49302 SYX3L "3008YW NS
Y& V2t X08 '0'd -
/af/ QLT "SINIILSBANG KONVH SSTHIYOL 'SUINMO
% \ ﬁ F o
2 §
0 ! ﬂ |
N \
EA .
7 | F LoVNan
% So0L00-T10E et e
/w 5 TR didotves
% oY BT o
) i # 1TI%00
A K
/ﬂh \ LIl ) ’ ML= DR f
/oaw \ —_—
e e —— —————e
0 _ e — — -
AT / . e ot e — -
o —— T T Tewan
TS — wl CANO"D OF
KEMAIET Vo I |
RS Lo AR =
\\.Il.\“\l ——— u..m al s e o 000 M CLOE S -
- _ P — e e e MR S T T oy e S AT SN RIT ST :
| Dy D T :
. e - N e L e T T e e e A N T L Y s g e
* s oL ol = A 40 THE 2 rCT MR ot Aﬂ“ﬂ T a..nlu/ e e s e = r»,»:ung proney ’
—hswro - e ) LT SRMRMARIR § & P =ty oo 3o r .
Ccmvino S,.ﬂ, .2:P!sﬁ,ﬁ3|..hlmu.n|u WOT S E e - e o e Y 111 uhm:.“x%‘_. By /
—_— < o dtn.u..l.u...l.!Il ..r.ﬂ..w Szﬁﬁuw_ﬂwu . o .m./w MM nE
— - \ ¥y
- & ‘II br/ et VMDYV o0
/O ] L 0N 7130
< ey
A\u\ /.a/ rn‘q&wqw.ui 1 H.Ei.._.“,___,,ﬁa FTUDV s €
NG
Y N

LITren
CO! D ‘08Z Y
NN oW Aty TR

CHAVDITIO ABDY DI
OMINTDY WHCILTINK QMY SOV wBNDV ev2'o
4001 = 3 FTYYas Sl
= e ™ i TOIHLY
0T Lot £ nONCLE o1 3N

K B VT

v ‘AR
3) oN1e
40K ADYINED VDT

PEACY (¢

[ETTESIREN

BN
REN R

BW2E OF X0K#
€ IVI0

“sosodind Auc Jo} popIuaar Bq 10U litys JuAwDop S *ACunuRIg DIoN
SYX3L "ALNNOY TI3MATVD
1Vid AYVYNIWMA3YEd

HIMON Q1314NNS

menerion
£ 7 3 ving
- ANOFTIGVI TOVINHO. 30
SEFGEI AIOUA DN D
25 LTV 04 AN #
BPERs AT “5 TE Sy ML Do =
(\\\\\. o THANSE VIUON drte £hrlas whidIvL INWAITRA D |
i A~ ADiE OumYA TOUAD HDTIE GNNOHDHTDIN | %
& MIZIG ARCHeITL )
P \ femmzan 2) 3did Nokt &
=~
OMAVIODT ATTNTH
4w onL'e

HIRUYA MO LOC DITHONED 4 XCKT TG B
{GILOW NE!ANIHIO CUSINE LT, DIMVIL avd/i BHROA OOH NOMW &

N TIUVFIOID. TIIVICIL arvD/m L) COH HOMI ©

\

IaNaDT




;.,,j/ L T m—
3 TAIRIRITI) AL XL Sy oM "y Ty L
Y NI ONLMSTEONY SINIATA RS

SILLYIVOT)

2 40 2 133HS

Andsg 14n

¥y, Ao vappes
iney Aenogy 'yots Tqwodpk jues

—_— av iz —
_;S .z__z.iiuxi_ukzauuuﬁasuniuiz;nnuﬁes

iz T ouiar) VT MMOD DU om o Satmny o v

Iman AND Ymwg 90U OpX0 M 7 DUD 1916 w1 [0 Pra3ad 3] DU Sy Supioune sopio
11 pavod ‘eaxn) “AUROD [EMBIED 10 UNCT TEUOITIMANCD wth “aY 10T I At

IR o3ttt Aiod Aquivy op *1erRL, *AUNCD RMPIET 10 NSO YQWENOK 101eD) M WYY,

TIRMIS O AINDOD THLG

VNITTR DEIHL AT RIW TIV MONX
SYXIL 40 TLVLT BULT

Andng) yiy

woay “ANHOg MplrY
1mog Runog s *quoapy ferey

UTi| DAOGE UMOUT 1901 LD B “wNOL, ety 4 33y Kb
7 10T PIIY 1D UNo ARRIED U AW {P3R JUE RURE AR CIINLIM ‘HOMMA AR O

— P N U Aneg) i o cprooay

Wid o oy pepn vy toz T
- Jo Aop. 4] pApicae? Ap pua W ey il
v Tiox o dvp w4t U0 #3110 Au uf

PIOAT] J0) S3Y TP USAFIIUAANE 10 L1PWDD Sif s “Tvues V] Tumumnsyy Tujobermy g
1040 4pueo Jgemy o *AURcD DY o PADD SUNoD ma 1o Y9t "qluaoiek koM M tra,

TEIMATYD 40 ALNRDD LG
ANICTH ICIKL AT NDW TTY MO
VIO 40 ALVIT DHES
Rawag *AilaoD oo
D1eg SOpnn Aunag ‘evevoy WAy

AMo] *Apined MO 0 ISfY AUN0D 3t |0 9piasar sudard oi ) gmpKEos

prur pamiEibr B D) DRTYOATIC ¥ i UR posnicde ATp IR UO eJmm ‘PRAIIVLOY

HnD YN0g PRV a1 AT pUT *emea ‘AU fAMp(RD §0 10D eOUTIMNALCD T

™ primsad A omg Gujesy UOICiaIpIRe ¥ teut "uowioy $M0U Pl iim 0K 0 drid wha
i1t A AQermy €p “verog, “ANND? femppesy §o eBpRE AUNCD “DMetats totte *{ 104).

TDMEID 20 ANAOD THLE
VIR SO VLS JHIT

MNJITING DTRUL AD HIK TTY AONT

201 "LSBY "A3704 "4 NHOM ‘AIAUNS INS1Vd
+1 :SL07T JO ¥IgNNN
L0 713381S MIN 40 133 YyaMn
13532078 30 ¥3IBWNN
"ON{ "ONIdJVIN ONY DNIAZ/ANNS SOILYWOTD :HOAIANNS
SIO'IE *3QVIYOY
SLLOd M AYYHOVZ
45964 SYX3L “SOJMVIN NVS
6bZL X089 "O'd
"QLN *SINBNLSIAN] HONYY SSIMLEO0S 'SHINMO

T n o e (8 TR (O (€ BUIPED [ SHIMIGRE D IHIC M 01 grey
QL1 J1 FIUAKTES % Pac SIELD DY 10 Lo [T BN Yo B Ui D 01 00 T £ TINIHL

i WO 0 g A3e) 1 1O TIOM o S (D

HInF = [0 o dew pv sl o
RIS 853 T N1 Uw B0 o D
i At S Lesfiny eanie e

NS 2 4D BT T S8 T 4T
P 12 AR (Ul Q9D Mt pu PRl AIET MR T A Ja 170 180 D) OrapaAUOS
TOUNDE TR ORmN > e A P i) e o g e il
N4 SjULen 0 Peod SXAF I din 0 DIG 7R T TR Yurd Anv gn !
OTPAALAT UIKTIT Eronlii Tyt A el e 1M e Aes o pp e
TURNE AN V) e AT (V] % € T T LI90GL Y Prren @ M S0 M 0 T T

Sy Ao 3 1P e ey DojYIE:
TOLOILLT Unpeng Arrvig “The Sl IS M9 dna g BT ou Bmbewniong
CUN] TSRS ) €03 IR SR 74 € T 0f 1) §atIC Tm mWUPIe € M CE % 19 27T

0 T Semiling o

“LPUQEL o

Arerifip] g prve 1 dasa vl ot T
9 O) IORF $STCTN I ERIMTD DI 4 ‘M (DL 70 LS G U (EPn [HRD R Meap £0UKTr
z_._.:...n..yﬂ._.j.é.n_,s.gz.u!i;.a:x.sxiv.:az-

tfon ™t 25t £2warlong i
4 | Qumsletv STONARL

hesy 4ty )

MO0
¥ GONMON ONV T AL QIR0 ANrrInDlibYd JUON DI “Ivid ATANNG
DHANYAIODTY JHL NG IMGHS BY SIEIV GLITC QIVE SVl “ALMmOD TIMOTrD
40 SOHGOIN MR WIDWAD TKL 4O AFAMssIGr ‘Of AHIMAGHI HE aI0HO5Y
7013 GUICUSIAN KOHVE GSUILLEOd DL JTVONIYW-NDANO YA ALLn *2
"+ HANOLIO QILVD ‘OTNG AIMVMVAY HOIIVINGIY NY I STHOV S0
¥ CIUNISTIO ANV 4O VWV4 MO Iovilr HIVIMID Iwidl IO fren
LML 2HIY D0TC OIS TVXIL “ALNIDD TIIWATYD JO I "ON 15VHIETVY “ATANAL
ATIC e HESOR ML M OILYDCHT “gHYY 40 1DWHL THIY TI0IE V 40 NOUMMITIT ¥

STHIV S10LE HOL SZAON Q3L

“sazodsnd AU Joj PAPICITY DY 10U [[SUS WAWNIOP TL .\macmE__S\._ 0N
SYX3L ‘ALNNOD TIEMATVO
LVd ALYNIN3Yd
HLHAON Q713IINNS

N [ IR
N M 267H "SopN e

H oo | JospUn
UinfBnrd pemaeen ARS-1in SloaoD SIGDFED M AT DREOTIDVE ST TUCOMTI? RSN L
{ - UM dorpmoriem
A LUnTD Priapa iy Aq praneddy fire- grirmqde nee umiade Woodein SxtmmTom
APAA P11 A 12t e I HEPTIS A 7 fo Syve o il A STITTUTAED N
[ i s
<YL 16 (9% 1 UPIR I ] SIS (T I m, PATE-Les grr Aemts S0t giuemy
180rm oA @ 12 ] ©GE i ST it £ tiipafe eI PRMAITE ONS-UT ON  “C
iMAY Jojre P FRMNHE UY Wint)
A{HIRT 35{Em COOIE © Or DAOMINTR e [MAAS30 <1 TN UOPIATATY VT ) mAEARY O 2
: GO engmmrer :
Aoty Srewr [ i A PR WAIAAR TROME( ADrmmE W wTel(d @
40 WRTAS Jnnt 2P § O DADMNO IUN HIRATIO SIS VOIS Wi 18 exOANE O )

STULON IRYHDOY YILYMILTYM m”uhwlz Q ALNNGD TTAMATYD

ame-rt {248)
. ATL [0 BT - S O
JodsaIns: PUT (TUSADION POMIYBaY
- g r foog
e

“GO50dING AUT JO] OPIOTDS oY {0 IRt wnwasop S, “ATUIINAIY 1ON
00 AioAuep Y ot byy DM usiBialodes 1OIR A Jepm podsjred AbAmY puncis

Sil) Ul Uk WD PECE N PR ADPMWOUY Aldl 0 K9 oM <1 DRITD pUR A B wyd SR Yol Aiue>
FmImy op SRYRL §0 TS Bl Up IDASKING PUo IEeISTRIOHd SO0y @ Ing T AP '

oant-£az (15}
280 K1 unoi0I09D.
. OAND SR OTOL
51 *DUpETUTI) [TUBILUGHN SOW0D
#0900 ‘ON HotrANOmy qexs
") “QUIBED) 'y piatg
rming

*aacodind Auc J0} papIoR0} Y 10U fieQs, WowRsop aY *Aestuyerg 10N
OINDpCbT AUF [0 1507 BT 01 TAICD pUE BT i@ Toiodpumy

Cupreudus Ue Walp aia(verf £ 1 Kin M Alue? dqpiey ptie *DijaonOuo jo teyoinxd
i1 @3n2rsd 0F FMm, 18 MUT oul (0 DA DU DRI PRALOIIND WE SO0 PlTT

arigeyy Krovoy

— v e » Lop
on ™ FANID HO WIS QNY ONYH AN HIONE NIND

i ’ g - Atz £
o ioe 12470 " 1t v vl micpeq pAlpIMELYE Tem TUmbTITY 1K),

TVXILL HO QUYL THL

e -onc (19)
Joung wreng ‘e ven

ov oz ¥ 1o Ayt A S NV AN TTINOY

“DIIL 10 S PONIHG $IQPANIY SUOJRUITD) 10/TUY MUY
i @ [AeONY oAy UMOIS <inTEInS {7 10 1M 941 IR R OF BITSIDRP quny o g

x.—zwz oTMAG

T oUN 80 A ey r o FAPANTY O W SOUTPITTIY W) AR

ZI07C PIES Bl BLDanY AGDing off *IevD) *AIUNOD (NRPIVT) 19 ROTRY SN OMG wh
18 81000107 ‘ON IDTURNAV] e PIPITINS PADD Aq FORAAD 10 YeTmy, “ATnDD (A0S
1 FRIPOTS 40t Trmeqy “ADA ARt L Tt O pUD] O 44X SIGME 10 e
*7 AT Jouierss S HONONIE £UT 4 VIS D)} "I PDNTOR (Tt0Y REOMDS texi

C T TImMaT A0 AINNOD THLG
INTTINS TEIHL AQ NIW T MM
. TVXAL 4D 2IVIS THLE







November 16, 2016

Dear Landowner:

This letter is to inform you of the proposed Preliminary plat of Sunfield
North Subdivision. In accordance with the Caldwell County Development
Ordinance, property owners within 1,000 feet of the tract of land are
being notified. The proposed Sunfield North Subdivision is proposed to
include approximately 31.015 acres located on State Highway 142, -
Cistern Road (CR 104) and Jolly Road (CR 230). The subdivision is
proposed to consist of 14 jots.

You may find out the date and time of the hearing by checking the
. Caldwell County Commissioners Court public agenda postings.

Additional information can be obtained from:

Kasi Miles

Caldwell County

1700 FM 2720
TL.ockhart, Texas 78644
(512) 398-1803

. Additionally, comments may be sent via email to miles479@hotmail.com
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PRELIMINARY PLAT
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS
Note: Preliminary. This document shall not be recorded for any purposes.
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November 14, 2016

Kasi Miles

Caldwell County
1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644

RE:  Sunfield North - Preliminary Plat - Technical Review Complete
BCG Project No. 070004-31-001

Ms, Miles,

Bowman Consulting Group has completed our 3rd Technical Review of the Preliminary Plat
application for Sunfield North. This subdivision includes 14 lots bounded by SH 142, Jolly Road,
and cistern Road. The Applicant has addressed all outstanding technical comments. The
Preliminary Plat appears to be in general conformance with the rules and regulations of Caldwell
County. Therefore, we recommend placing the Final Plat on the Commissioners Court agenda for
consideration,

Itis our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project, If the Court would like for me to
be present at Commissioners Court when the preliminary plat is considered, please let me know by
the preceding Friday morning,

Sincerely,
s
o

(//wf“a, '4ﬂ/\z§£’"’:ﬁ‘ rE

Tracy A. Bratton, P.E.
Bowman Consulting Group

1120 South Capital of Texas Hwy, Bldg 3, Suite 220, Austin, TX 78746
512.366.9559 | TBPE Firm No, 14309 | TBPLS Firm No. 101206-00 bowmanconsulting.com o




CEE, ln C. Consulting Engineers

Coombs Environmental Engineering, inc. TBPE #F-3742
1610 Williams Drive (512) 763-1600 ph
Gsorgetown, TX 78628 (612) 519-7364 fax

October 26, 2016

Caldwell County
1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644

Attention: Kasi Miles

Subject: 2™ Response to Comments - SunField North Preliminary Plat

Dear Ms. Miles:

This is in partial response to the second comment letter for this project issued by Bowman
Consuiting dated September 15, 2016. Comments retated to the preliminary plat documents will be
addressed by the project surveyor responsible for plat preparation,

PEP, ESR, DR, MPD

13.
14,
15.
186.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21.
22,

Comment noted.

Comment noted.

Copy of TxDOT acceptance is attached.

The updated plan is attached to this report showing topo source (LIDAR data) and TBM.
Water utllity plans were prepared by others. Related comment responses will be provided
by others.

See response to #17 above.

The updated plan is attached to this report showing the sizes and locations of existing
downstream culverts,

a) Noted.

b) There is ho existing drainage ditch along the frontages of lots 6 and 7 and drainage is
via sheet flow, culverts are not nesded.

c)

i} Slope information as available has been used in the analysis. | was not able to locate
the section of the Subdivision Ordinance that requires culvert siopes to match the slope of
adjacent ditch. Please advise.

ii) The higher velocities are exit velocities WITHIN THE CULVERT BARREL, The
extended concrete rip-rap at the outlet of the culvert will prevent scour in the ditch,
d)

i) It was decided that a conservative "average" velocity of 3 fps would provide adequate
accuracy for the scope of this study: lower velocities would yield lower Tc values and lower
flow rates.

iy Length of flow path would be from the high point on Jolly Rd, approximately the center

of Lot 8 frontage
iii) Flow area is the road pavement and grass from centerline of Jolly Rd to ROW from

the high point to the point belng considered.




o)
i) Ditch slopes generally follow road profiles.
Il) All channel data s for existing conditions; no channel grading is proposed.
" iify On-the-ground topo cross-sections were used to confirm the SH 142 ditch geometry.
Runoff parameters are per standard Rational method protocol, as for the rest of the site
analysis.
iv) Runoff parameters are per standard Rational method protocol, as for the rest of the
site analysis. )
23, _
24, a) The updated plan Is attached for review.
25. The velocities shown on culvert calculation shests are the exit velocities in the culvert
barrel, not in the entire ditch,
26. OSSF review is to be addressed by others,

If you have any further comments or questions on this application, please contact my office at
(512)763-1600.,

Sincerely,
Coombs _Environmental Engineering, Inc.

Lt/

David W. Coombs, P.E.

H
=z
Nim

Atlachments ) 70964 &3 ;

A'."{{.O.E Ns?.?":‘;%‘é' “

bﬁf\/o&ﬁ SN
Az

1610 Willlams Drive, Georgetown, TX 78628 Ph: (612) 763-1600 Fax: (512) 519-7364
TBPE Reg. #F-3742




GEROMATICS
Guogirg and Hepplrg e 7500 Amanda Ellis Way . (512) 917-0184
Austin, TX 78749
November 02, 2016
Caldwell County
1700 Fm 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644

Attn: Kasi Miles

RE: Sunfield North — Preliminary Plat — 2™ Technical Review, BCG Project No. 070004-31-001
Surveyor’s Response to Comments

Dear Ms. Miles,

Please see GEOMATICS Surveying and Mapping, Inc.’s responses to Bowman Consulting Group’s 2™
Technical review comments of the application for Sunfield North Preliminary Plat:

Prelimlnary Plat (PP)

1) Revise the PP to address any relevant changes that result from the Preliminary Engineering Plan
(PEP) & Engineering Summary Report {ESR) comment section. [Caldwell County Development
Ordinance (CCDO), Section 3.4.1A;3.4.1B;3.4.1C]

Surveyar’s Reply: Revised, see attached PP

7) Add the missing rear lot line easements for utilities and drainage. [3.4.1.A.10;A.1,8]

a) Newly added rear lot line easements are not labeled for drainage,

Surveyor's Reply: Revised, see attached PP (per A,1.8)

10)-Confirm whether or not a wider R/W or additional Drainage Easements are needed along front
property lines to contain drainage flow In roadside ditches, See related ditch capacity comment
in the PEP, ESR, DR, and MDP section below, {3.4.1.A.10;E.1.B.2;E.2,]]

a) Confirm the newly added 30’ & 50’ Drainage Easerents (DE’s) along SH 142 do overlap with
the water, public utility, and joint use driveway easements. If so, confirm that there are no
conflicts with the overlapping easements.

Surveyor’s Reply: Drainage easement does overfap, as shown on PP, and according to the water

and utility campanies there are no conflicts,

Please contact us at (512) 917-0184 if there are any further comments or questions.

Sincerely,
Geomatlics Surveying and Mapping, Inc.

V- Lon

Jeffrey J, Curci, RPLS




M G man David Coombs <dwcoomhsi@gmail.com>
Fwd: FW: Sunfield North

Matthew Banks <matthewrbanks@gmail.com> Wad, Oct 19, 2016 at 8:49 AM
To: Zach Potts <zachpotts@hotmail.com>, Tyler Williams <tylerwgl@gmall.com>, Jeff Curci Surveyor
<jeff.curci@geomatsurvey.com>, David Coombs <dwcoombs1@gmail.com>

See below for TxDOT approval of Sunfield North driveways.

Forwarded message
From: William Semora Jr <William.Semora@txdot.gov>

Date: Wed, Oct 19, 2016 at 8:39 AM

Subject: FW: Sunfield North

To: "matthewrbanks@gmail.com" <matthewrbanks@gmail.com>

Cc: Diana Schulze <Diana.Schulze@txdot.gov>, Ronald Schulze <Ronald, Schulze@txdot.gov>, Kathy Vicknair
<Kathy.Vicknair@txdot.gov>

tMr Banks,

This email serves as your request for TXDOTS concurrence of the access locations on the Sunfield North Plat.
Assuming this property serves only 14 residential lots, the Bastrop Area Office would support the installation of the
access points shown once development of the property commences. Any alternation to the requested access or
proposed land used would trigger re-evaluation by TXDOT staff and would be subject to further approval. Specifically
if any of the property becomes commercial in nature or is further subdivided. We suggest to avoid any future delays
/confusion that the property be re-platted to depict the proposed access as shown and that plat be filed through
Caldwell County. Without a new plat, changes In TxDOT policy could require your client to revisit this issue.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to give me a call at 512-321-2195

Thanks

Willie

l Texas Department of Transportation
William Semora Jr., P.E.

Texas Department of Transportation

Bastrop Area Office

Office # 1-512-308-4486




. NONSTANDARD WATER SERVICE AGREENMEI
| ATIR SERUICR ARSI
IAXWELL WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
AND FORTRESS RANCH INVESTMENTS, LTD.

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF CALDWELL §

This Nonstandard Water Service Agreement (the “Apreement”) is made and entered into
on the date set forth below, by and befween MAXWELL SUPPLY CORPORATION
("Corporation”), a Texas non-profit, member-owned water supply corporation operating under
the authority of Chapter 67 of the Texas Water Code, as amended, and FORTRESS RANCH
INVESTMENTS, LTD. (“Developer™). The Corporation and Developer are collectively referred
to herein as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

1. The Cotporation was created, organized and exists for the purpase of fumishing
. retail water utility facilities and service to areas within its certificated service atea (the “Setvice
Area’”) under Certificate of Convenience and Necessity No. 10293 (the CCN™;

2. Developer owns and is now developing approximately two properties, the first
being 31.015 acres of land referred to as the Sunfield North and second being 14.227 acres of
{and referred to as the Sunfield South (refexred to collectively herein as the “Propetties”), more
partictiatly described on Nixhibit “A” attached hereto and incorpotated by reforence herein.
Developer intends to subdivide the Propexties info 18 residential lots (14 in Sunfield North and 4
in Sunfield South. The Propeties are located within the Corpotation’s present Service Avea and
the Developer has requested that water service be provided to the Properties by the Corporation.

3. The Corpotation owns, operates and maintains water supply wells and a watet
supply and delivery systent consisting of water storage facilities, water {ransmission and
distiibution facilities and related appurtenances 1o serve the needs of its cusiomers (the “Water
System™), as moye fully described below.

4, . The Corporation is the sole purveyor of retail water service in the avea in which
fhe Propetties ate located;

5, Developer has a need for water service to be provided by the Corporation through
the Water Syslem,

6. Developer will provide the Corporation with casements and rights-of-way in order
to adequately serve the Propetties; '




7, -+ Developer's need for retai) water service can. be phased-in over a period of Hime
commensurate with Developer's projected housing build-out schedule within the Propetties;

8. Developer has reteived and reviewed Appendix B of Corporation’s Tariff, and
Developer understands and acknowledges that Developer must pay Coxporation all costs
reasonable and necessary for Corporation to provide. retail water service to the Subdivision, and
Developer undetstands and acknowledges that such costs are Developer’s costs and must be paid
to Corporation as set forth in this Agreement;

9, Developer understands that it is the Cotporation's policy for developers to pay
one-hundred percent (100%) of the cost to extend the necessary Corporation facilities to provide
retail water service to the Propetties; and, '

10,  Subject to the terms and conditions of the Cosporation's Bylaws, Tariff, rules and
regulations as now existing or as hereinafter amended, the Parties desire to enter into this
Agreement setting forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which the Corporation will provide
water service lo the Properties and pursuant to which certain additions to the Water System that
are necessary to extend water services to the Properties will be constructed and installed,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the muival covenaots and agreements
hereinafter set forth, the Corporation and Developer hereby agree as follows:

Article 1,

DERINITIONS

Section 1.01 Definition of Terms. As used in this Agreement, except as otherwise provided
herein, the following terms have the meanings ascribed In this section.

«Agreement” means this “Non-Standard Retail Water Services Agreemoitt Between Maxwell
Water Supply Corporation and Liberty Tierra Ltd.”

“Corporation” ineans the Maxwell Water Supply Corporation, a Texas non-profit, member-
owned water supply corporation operating pursuant to Chapter 67 of fhe Texas Water Code, ag

amended,

“Clorporation’s Service Area” means the Corporation’s water supply service atea, whether or not
it is a certificated service area, and includes the service aveas of entities that may receive
wholesale water service from Corporation, as such service areas now exist or fnay be changed
hereaftet,

“Closts of the Water System” means all costs of acquiting, constructing, developing, permitting,
implementing, expanding, improving, enlatging, bettering, extending, replacing, repairing,
maintaining and operating the Water Systemn, including, without limiting the generality of the
foregoing, the costs of Properties, interests in Properties, capitalized ilterest, land, water, water
rights, easements and rights-of-way, damages to land and property, leases, facilities, equipment,
machinery, pumps, pipes, tanks, valves, fittings, mechanical devices, office equipment, assets,
contract rights, wages and salaries, employee benefits, chemicals, stores, material, supplies,




power, sapervision, engineeringy testing, - auditing, franchises, charges, assessments, claims,
insurance, ehgineering, financing, consultants, administrative expenses, auditing expenses, legal
expenses and other similar or dissimilar expenses and costs required for the Water System, Costs
of the Water System will include ceasonable amounts for an operation and maintenance regerve
fund, debt service reserve fund, required coverage of debt service, worlking capital and
appropriate general and administrative costs.

“Developer” means Forlress Ranch Tnvestments, LTD, the developer of the Propefties.

“Bmergency” means a sudden unexpected happening; an unforeseen occusrence or condition;
exigency; pressing necessity; or a relatively permanent condition of insufficiency of service or of
facilities resulting in soctal distress. The teym includes Force Majeure and acts of third parties
which cause the Water System to be unable to provide the water services agreed to be provided

herein.

“Tnternal Facilities” means ail water transmission and distribution facilities, lines, mains, storage

facilitics, reservoirs, pump stations, residential, commeroial and indushial connections and any
other parts or components that comprise the public water system within the Propestlies, together
with all extensions, expansions, improvements, enlargements, betterments and replacements
thereof,

“LUR” means an amount of water services sufficient for one living unit equivalent which is
defined as an anmual daily average of 350 gallons per day per connection served by one standard
5/8-inch by %-inch meter.,

“{ater System” means all watet supply, treatment, trangmission and distribution facilities, lines,
mains, teservoirs, puinp stations, residential, conmmercial and industrial connections and any
other parts or components that comprise the public water system of the Corporation, together
with all extensions, expansions, improvements, enlargements, betterments and replacements
thereof, as additionally described in Recital No. 3, above.

Arfcle 1T,
WATER SERVICE

Seolion 2,01 Subject to the tetms and conditions set forth herein, the Corporation shall provide
vetail water service for single family sesidential use within the boundaries of the Propetties up to
the amount of, but not to exceed, the cquivalent of 18 living unit equivalents (“LURBs”) of water
service. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement and the Corpotation's
Bylaws, Tariff (including the emergency water ralioning program provided for in the Appendix
C of the Tariff), rules and regulations, the Corporation shall make such retail watet service
available to the Properties in phases according to the following schedule and subject to
Developer’s completion of the improvements described in Article IV below.

Qection 202 Notwithstanding the provisions in Paragraphs 2,01 above, the Corporation shall
have no obligation to provide water service to the Properties until: (f) final plats for the
_ Properties have been approved by the applicable governmental authority and recorded in the

appropriate property yecords, (ii) all of the water facilities serving the Properties are completed




o eiich respective phase of development; becoime operational and are inspecled and tested, are

approved by the Corporation and any other agency ot entity with jurisdiction, and are accepted
by the Corporation, (iii) all required fees and charges have been paid, and all applicable expenses
and costs have been reimbursed, to the Corporation as set forth in Atticles TII, 1V, V and VI
hereof or as ofherwise applicable, and (iv) all other applicable tequirements-for setvice as set
forth in this Agreement, in the Corporation's Bylaws, Tariff, rules and regulations have been
complied with. Taps and connections to the Project may be made thereafter only in compliance
with the Bylaws, Tariff, rules and regulations of the Corporation.

Axticle IT11.
CHARGES TO DEVELOPER

Seclion 3.01  Developer or individual Jot owners shall pay to the Corporation the Corporation's
Front-Eud Capital Contribution Fee and the Comection Tee on a per residential meter equivalent
basis (standard 5/8" x 3/4" meler size) for cach LUE of water service to be provided fo the

Properties,

Section 3.02 The amount of the Front-Bnd Capital Contribution Fee shall be as sot forth in the
Carporation’s Tatiff and is due and payable on a lot by lot basis at the time or times a tap 18
purchased for each respective lot. As of the effective date of this Agreement, the amount of the
Front-End Capital Contribution is Three Thousand Dollars Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) per
standard 5/8" x 3/4" mueter size or a total of $63,000,00 (18 x $3,500.00)..

Section 3.03  Developer shall pay Corporation the Corporation’s Water Capacity Reservation
Fee (Reservation Fee) in the amount and times sel forth in the Tatiff on the effective date of this
Agreesnent, The current Reservation Fee in effect on the said effective date of this Agrecment is
$600.00 per LUE per year, AS deseribed in Appendix B of the Tariff, the purpose of the
Reservation Fee is to compensate the Corpotation for its Investment in the water acquisition and
production that will be atilized by the Developer when the Properties are connected to the

. ‘Corporation’s Water System, As of the effective date of this Agreement, the amount of the

Reservation Fee is Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00).per standard residential meter equivalent or a
total of $10,800.00 (18 x $600.00). Notwithstanding the foregoing, Developer’s obligation to
pay Reservation Fees for a given lot shall cease as of the date that Developer provides the
Corporation documentation that he has sold the lot, To this end, the Developer may provide the
Corporation from time to time an inventory of lots that he has sold, '

Section 3.04 Developer may apply for a refund of the Reservation Fee only in accordance with
Section IV F. of Appendix B.

Yection 3.05 Developer shall also pay an additional fee for fite flow to the extent the Properties
are located within the exlraterritorial jurisdiction or city limits of a municipality.

Section 3.06  Upon termination of any reserved capacity, the capacity reserved pucsuant to this
Agreement shall automatically revert to the Corporation and become available for usage by

others.

deotion 3.07 Developer shall pay the Corporation the Membership Fee for one membership on




the effective daté of this Agieerment, ~~ 0

Sechion 3.08 At any time that this Agreement is in effect, the Corporation, subject to applicable
law, may modify the above rates and charges as appropriate fo recover the costs of the
Corporation’s System in a just and reasonable manner.

Article IV,

CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
OF WATER FACILITIES

Section 4.01  The Developer agrees to pay all costs of construction and installation, inclnding
without limitation, all planning, design, surveying, geotechmical, materials, labor, inspection,
workers' compensation and general liability insurance, payment, performance and maintenance
bond coverage, capital, and easement acquisition costs, of all water mains, water lines, and
related fittings, equipment and appurtenances necessary fo transmit water from the existing
Water System to, and distribute the same intetnally within, the Propetties, specifically including
by way of example and notin liimitation, all storage and pumping facilities as may be determined
necessary by the Corporation (all such facilities and improvements, and as applicable the
construction and installation of the same, being veferred to hereinafter as the "Project™).

Section 4.02. Developer shall pay the Corporation in advance all "soft costs" estimated to be
incusred by the Corporation in connection with the Project, including without limitation (a) the
Corporation's costs for reviewing, inspecting, and testing the Project (b) the Corporation’s costs
for reviewing, inspecting and testing the Project and for the acquisition, validation and retenlion
of easements related to the Project, and (b) all administrative and professional costs incurred by
the Corporation related to the Project including outside costs for engineering and legal
consultants. The sofl costs incurred to date are $_2500.00 . : -

dection 4,03  The design, construction and installation of the Internal Facilities shall meet those
planuing and design standards and specifications established by the Cotporation, it’s Bylaws,
Tariff, rules and regulations, the Texas Commission on Buviropmental Quality ("TCEQ"), the
Public Utility Commission (“PUC") and any municipality, county ox other governmental entity
of relevant jurisdiction. The Cogporation shall furnish construction standards and specifications
showing minimpm requirements to Developer within thirty (30) days of the date of this
Agtreement. The Internal Facilities shall be constructed in a good and workmanlike manner and
fit for its intended purpose, and all material used in such construction shall be new, not used, and
shall be free from defects. The designs (including phases of construction), plans (including
englneering plans), specitications, and contract documents for the construction and installation of
the Intecnal Facilities shall be prepaved by the Developer at Developer's sole cost and expense
and shall be submitted to and for approval by the Corporation and its consulting engincer and, as
required, to and for approval by any municipality, agency or other governmental entity with
surisdiction, prior to the start of construction of any such facilities and proyements. The
Corporation's review and approval of such desigus, plans, specifications, and contract documents
shall not be unteasonably delayed or withheld,

Section 4.04 - Developer may advertise for bids for the construction of the Internal Tacilities. in




' accordance with generally accepted bidding practices and nay award the contract for the

construction of tho Internal Facilities to the lowest and most “‘goalified biddet, ~Tlie contractor -

selected to undertake construction of the Internal Facilities shall be experienced in water line
construction and shall be subject to approval by Corporation prjor to notification of the award of
fhe contract, which approval shall not be unreasonably delayed or withheld. Within ten (10)
days after written notification of the award of and prior initiation of the construction of the
Internal Facilities, Developer shall furnish payment and performance bonds o the Corpotation in
accordance with Paragraph 5.03 of this Agreement aud a certificate of insurance evidencing that
the {nsurance required by Section 7.05, below, has been obtained and is in place

Section4.05 Prior to commencing conslruction and installation of the Intetnal Facilities,
Developer shall provide at least two weeks' advance written notification to the Corporation of
such commencement so that a pre-constrnction meeting may be scheduled. At least forty-eight
(48) hours advance notice fo the Corporation's engineer shall be given before making any tap or
connection into the Water Systen.

Section 4.06 Corporation may require any patl of the Project to be oversized in anticipation of
the needs of other customers, Notification of such oversizing shall be in writing and, with
respect to any oversizing of any portion of the Internal Facilities, provided to Developer at the
time of the Corporation’s review of the Bid Form associated with the Internal Facilities. The
Corporation shall be responsible for any additional costs of construction attributable to the
oversizing, as reasonably determined by Corporation's consulting engincer and Developer's
consulting engineer. Payment for costs incurred by Developer and attributable to oversizing
shall ocour within thirty (30) days after such cosfs are acerued,

Section 4.07 Corporation shall have the right to inspect all phases of the construction,
Developer agrees that the Corporation's engineers of other representatives may inspect, test and
apptove the construction of the Internal Facilities, based upon compliance with the approved
dosigns, plans and specifications therefor, and shall inspect all taps or connections made to the
Water System,

Section 4,08 Developer shall furnish the Cotporation with one reproduction and two copies of
the as-built or record drawings of the Taternal Facilities promptly -upen completion of
construction and installation of such facilities and improvements.

Section 4,09 The Developer shall obtain bacteriological samples and shall perform pressure
tests in the prosence of the Corporation’s manager or other representative at no cost to the
Yorporation, on the Internal Facilities in accordance with TCEQ tules and regulations.
Corporation shall take posgession of bacteriological samples and deliver samples to certified
{aboratory for testing, Developer shall provide the results of the pressure tests to the Corporation
promptly upos completion of such testing.

Section 4.10  After completion of construction of a phase of the Intetnal Facilities, Developer
will provide to Corporation a conourronce Jetter from Developer' engineers certifying that the
construction of such Internal Facilities has been cormpleted in accordance with the designs, plans,
specifications and change orders approved by Corporation, that the factlities have been tested
and approved for use in accordance with the approved contract docuinents, the Corporation's




 Bylaws,, Tatiff, roles and regulations, and TCEQ rules, and that such facilities are properly

located within easements. Developer shall also provide Corporation with a fwo-year
maintenance bond in the amount of 35% of the final construction cost of the Internal Facilities,
Upon Corporation’s inspection and acceptance of the applicable portion of the Tnternal Facilities
and as a condition for Corporation's acceptance, Developer shall dedicate such Intetnal Facilities
(including dedication of all easements necessary to access, operate, maintain and repait the
facilities and improvements) to the Corporation, free and clear of any and all construction liens
or other liens related fhereto. The document dedicating the Internal Facilities shall be in a form
approved by Corporation’s attorney and shall include a vepresentation by Developer that the
Internal Facilities have all been constracted in sights-of-way or within legal easements a
onindrm of fifteen (15) feet wide and dedicated to the Cogporation, and Developer shall bind
itself and its successors and assigns to warrant and defend the title to the Internal Facilities,
including against any claims thal such lines have been constructed illegally or not within proper
easements or rights-of-way, The Parties agree that Corporation's agreement to provide retail
water service to the Properties pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement constitutes
satisfactory and complete consideration for the Developer's dedication of the Internal Facilities.

Section 4.J1 Upon the Developer's dedication of Internal Pacilitics and the Corporation's
inspection and acceptance of the same, and subject to Paragraph 5.03, Corporation shall be solely
yesponsible for operation, maintenance and administration of the accepted Internal Faoilities.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, it is expressly understood and agreed by the Parties that the
Corporation shall not accept ownership of, shall have no responsibility for, and shall not operate
ot maintain any facilities constructed on the oustomer's side of individual metets located within
the Properties, .

Section 4.12  Prior fo completion of construction, Developer shall supply the requived number
of meters and pressure reducing valves to setve all platted lots. Meters and pressure reducing
valves shall be the standard used by the Corporation. Developer will deliver the meters and
pressure reducing valves to the Corporation where they shall be held in inventory dedicated for
these Properties. The Corporation agrees fo install standard residential water meters to service
each approved service address within the Properties receiving retail water service from. the
Corporation hereunder, in accordance with, the Corporation's Bylaws, Tauff, rules and
regulations ‘governing the same and subject to payment of all applicable securlty deposits,
membership fees, capital contribution fees, impact fees, installation fees, connection fees, and
other charges. To teceive water service from the Corporation, individual custormnets shall make
application for sexvice and meet all terms and conditions of service and membesship as provided
for by the Corporation's Bylaws, Tariff, rules and regulations,

Article V.

PAYMENT OF DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Section 5.00  As provided in Paragraph 4.01, the Developer shall pay all costs of construction
and installation of the Project. Within ten (10) days after the Corporation’s notification to the
Developet of the Corpotation’s aword of a contract for construction of the Internal Facilities, the
Developer shall pay the Corporation. the full amount of the selected bid. .




Section 5.02- - Upon.execution .of this Agreement, the. Developsr shall pay the Corporation for

+

all soft costs incurred to that date by the Corporation in comnection with the Project. Developer's
payment shall include & Service Investigation Fee for administrative, legal, and engineering costs
(including outside costs for legal and engineering consultants) associated with investigation of
the Corporation's ability to deliver service to the Properties, to provide cost estimates in
connection with the Project, to prepare and review plans and specifications for the Project, and to
prepare this Agreement. As Corporation incurs additional soft costs, the Corporation shall notify
the Developer in wiiting of such costs and Developer shall reimbutse the Corporation for such
costs within two (2) weeks of receipt of any such notices. Internal Facilities shall be constructed,
and all related casements, equipment, materials and supplies shall be acquited, in the name of
Developer, and all construction contracts and other agreements pertaining to the construction and
installation of the Internal Facilities shall contain provistons to the effect that any contractor,
material supplier or other party thereto shall look solely to Developer for payment of all sums
coming due thereunder and that the Corporation shall have no obligation whatsoever to any such

party.

Seciion 5.03  The Developer shall be required to post payment, performance and maintenance
bonds in forms acceptable to the Corporation. The performance and payment bonds shall be
submitted to and apptoved by the Corporation prior to the completion of construction and
installation of the Internal Facilities and shall designate the Corporation as a beneficiaty.
Alternatively, upon priox approval of the Cotporation, the Developer may assign to the
Corporation payment and performance bonds posted by the contractor for the Internal Facilities.
The payment and performance bonds shall be posted in the amount of one hundred ten percent
(110%) of the construction and installation costs of the Intethal Facilities (as set forth in the
applicable construction contract), and shall provide that the Cotporation may utilize the bond to
complete or repair (as applicable) the Infernal Facilities in the event of any default by the
Developer or Developer's contractor. The bonds must be issued by an approved surety comparty
holding a pertnit from the State of Texas, indicating it is anthorized and admitted to write surety
bonds in this State. One original copy of the payment, performance and maintenance bonds shell
be provided to the Corporation and one shall be tetained by the Developer and Developet's
contractor. The Developer shall also require its confractors to remain tesponsible for defects In
materials, construction ot installation which ocour within (wo years from the date the applicable
portion of the Internal Facilities is acceptéd by the Corporalion (the "Warraity Period") and
provide a maintenance bond in the amount of thirty-five percent (3 5%) of the final conslruction
cost as a condition of the Corporation accepting that portion of the Intetnal Facilities, The
contractots shall be responsible to replace, or pay for the replacement by Corporation of, all
_ matetials and work involving any part of the Tntethal Facilities which is found by Corporation's

consulting engineer to be reasonably necessary for continued operation of the Internal Facilities.
Developer shall obtaln this watranty from its contractors prior to the initiation of construction.
Upon receipt of written hotice from Corpotation within the Watranty Period of the discovery of
defects in the Internal Facilities, the Developet's contractor shall thereafter have thirty (30) days
to replace ot pay for the replacement of the necessary materials and work, In case of emergency
where delay in such replacement would cause sericus tisk of loss or damage to Corporation ot its
customets, Corposation may have the defects corrected and the contractor shall be liable for all
axpenses inourred. After the Warranty Petiod, operation, maintenance and administration of the

3

applicable portion of the Tnternal Facilities shall be at Corporation's sole cost and responsibility.




BURRIER ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.

STAN BURRIER, P.E. S OF Ty
P.0. BOX 1406, KYLE, TX 78640 /" o "\

B S S n

(512) 632-3855 STAMLEY wivee wiamic

W\ s

FACILITY PLANNING REPORT Y3\ sy £

TR e

SUNFIELD ACRES NORTH =~ “aunth”

o
February 8, 2016 Cﬁ% @ 2-OF -1t

INTRODUCTION

This facility planning report is for the purpose of subdividing 31.015 acres into fourteen lots; there are two 1
acre lots, two 1.5 acre lots, eight 2 acre lots, one 4.25 acre [ot, and one 4.99 acre lot.

This repart Is to demonstrate that all fourteen lots will satisfy the requirements of TAC30 Chapter 2856
(On-Site Sewage Facilities, OSSF) for the purpose of land subdivision. Because of the terrain, and type IV
soll, a type of OSSF that will be of primary use will be an aerobic treatment unit utilizing spray irrigation for
disposal or Low Pressure Dosage Systems. An example design will follow.

SITE PLAN

Please ﬁnd attached a preliminary survey showing the overall site plan. There is a well located on the 4,99
acre tract: however, private water meters will be the primary source of water, and the owners should be
required to provide a statement from the water purveyor that water meters are available.

FLOODPLAIN

According to FIRM Panels for Galdwell County, no portion of the proposed subdivision lines within a'speclal
fload hazard area inundated by the 100 year flood.

DRAINAGE AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN IMPACT PLAN

A separate drainage study will be provided on request.
LOT SIZE

The proposed platted lots will be served by public water; therefore, they meet the requirement of 0OS88F
Chapter 285.4 (a)(1}(A) for lot size.

SOIL PROFILE

Please see the attached soil profiie report.
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Site specific designs are required for individual lots and other information such as construction / installation,
landscaping, inspections, maintenance requirements, affidavits, testing and reporting and license to
operate need to be addressed.

Sizing of OSSF should be determined as specified in the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
On-Site Sewage Facility-Chapter 285.33. The proposed on-site sewage facility area is gently sloping
(generally less than 6%).

Vegetation at the proposed site consists of natural grasses and no recharge features are located within the
area. Because of the soil profile, the site may not be sultable for standard soil absorption septic systems;
however, aerobic systems using elther spray irrigation or drip irrigation may be used for sewage disposal on
these sites. This designer makes no specific recommendations; hawever, the following is a generic design
that is acceptable for at least one of these lots.

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION---wee-. AEROBIC TREATMENT/ SPRAY IRRIGATION

Generic Deslan for a three bedroom residence

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

The on-slte sewage facility will utilize a proprietary treatment plant with surface irrigation disposal,
Wastewater from the residence will flow to a pretreatment/trash tank, then to the treatment plant. Treated
effiuent will be disinfected by chlorination before flowing to the pump tank for disposal through sprinkler
heads. The disposal area will consist of two 26' radius circles. The proposed aerobic OSSF has been
designed generally following the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality regulations. The site
evaluation and subsequent design are based upon technical information currently available. The proper
performance of the OSSF can nhot be guaranteed even though all provisions of the Standards have been
generally complied with.

CALCULATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS

. - . Required Surface Area (SA) = Q / Ri
where Q = daily usage rate
Ri = effluent loading rate in galfsq. ft./day
Therefore: S.A. =240/0.064
SA =3750sq.ft
- Using two circles, then each circle must have an area of
. 375072 =1875
A = TIF
1876 = TYII°
1875111 =1
598 = 1* use r=25'
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2, Septic Tank Minimum Liguid Capacity
Note: The trash tank and pump tank must comply with the applicable structural
requirements from TCEQ OSSF Rules Sect. 285.32 and 285.34 (b)
Since Q = 240 gal/ day
Required Septic Tank Volume = 1000 galions

System will consist of.
600 gal. Single compartment pretreatment tank
+900 gal. AquaKlear Model AKEBESIDE3 500 gpd treatment tank
=1400 gal, liquid capacity

750 gallon single compartment pump tank; capacity is available for at
least1 days flow above the alarm-on level,

3 Pump / Sprinkler Heads
Pump - 0.5 HP STA-RITE Dominator Pump Model 20DOMQ&121
Sprinkles ~Two K Rain K2+ sprinklers , Low Angle Head, (low trajectory - 13
degrees), nozzle # 4 operating at 30 psi, 25' radius, 3.4 GPM per sprinkier
If we are pumping down hill, sprinklers require anti-drain valves

4, Flow, Dosing and Head Calculations
TCEQ Rules based daily flow rate = 240 gpd

A Night Pumping system will be used. A 100 mesh filter will be installed.

Total Head = Elevation Head + Pressure Head + Friction Head

Elevation Head = 3 ft

Pressure Head = 30 psi x 2.3 ft/psi = 69 ft.

Friction Head "
Fr.Hd. loss per 100' of 1 Sch 40 PVC @ 6.0 GPM = 8,0 ft
Total Pipe Length = 350" of 1" SCH 40 PVG
Total Friction Head = 350" x 8.0 ft/ 100ft = 28 ft

Total Head = 3 ft + 69 ft + 28 ft = 100 ft, OK within pump curve

CONSTRUCTION /INSTALLATION

Installer shall follow alf manufacturer's instructions for installation of treatment plant, chlorinator, wiring, and
aerator. All required sethacks are to be followed by the installer. After tank holes are dug, a minimum of
four inches of sand, sandy loam clay, or pea gravel, free of rock shall be placed in the holes. Tanks may
them be placed in the holes, which shall be left open until inspection, then backfilled with the same material
placed under the tanks.

ELECTRICAL

All electrical wiring shall be In accordance with the most recent edition of the National Electric Code.
Connections shall be In approved junction boxes and all external power wiring shall be in approved
electrical conduit, buried and terminated at a main circuit breaker pansl or sub-panel.

LANDSCAFRING

Any trees that obstruct application will be removed or trimmaed to allow treated effluent to reach the ground
surface from the Irrigation areas during site preparation. Any bare rock areas must be covered with a
suitable amount of material acceptable to the inspecting authority. Any rocky areas should also be
backfilled to allow vegetative growth. Areas that are bare or have been disturbed must be seeded or
sodded with a mix of rye and bermuda grasses prior to system operation, It is highly recommended that a
good stand of vegetation be established prior to system operation.
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INSPECTION

- One-open-pit-inspection-will- be performed-when the-system-components -arein-place -and- operational-

Caldwell County may require more inspections. Installer will give 48 hours notice to the designer for
inspections.

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS

Permit approval requires the applicant to furnish to the regulatory authority a valid maintenance contract
with a maintenance company. The maintenance company will verify that the surface irrigation system is
operating properly and that they will provide on-going maintenance of the installation. The initial
maintenance contract must be valid for a minimum of two years. A maintenance contract will authorize the
maintenance company to maintain and repair the system as needed. Again, a copy of the signed
malntenance contract between the property owner and an approved maintenance company shall be
provided to the permitting authority prior to final permit approval.

The owner shall continuously maintain a signed written contract with a valid maintenance company and
shall submit a copy of the contract to the permitting authority at least 30 days prior to the date service will
cease.

If a maintenance company discontinues business, the property owner shall, within 30 days of the
termination date, contract with another approved maintenance company and provide the permitting
authority with a copy of the newly signed maintenance contract.

AFFIDAVIT

Prior to issuance of a permit, a certified copy of an affidavit, which has been duly recorded at the Caldwell
County Clerk’s office and filed in reference to the real property deed on which the surface application
system is to be installed, must be submitted. Such an affidavit shall state that the property shall not be
transferred to a new owner without:

1. the new owner being advised that the property contains a surface application system for
wastewater disposal;
2, the permit issued to the previous owner of the property being transferred to the new owner

in accordance with Sect, 285.20(8) of the TCEQ OSSF Rules, i.e.; the permit will be issued
in the name of the owner of the OSSF. Permits shall be transferred to the new owner
automatically upon legal sale of the OSSF. The transfer of an OSSF permit under this
section shall occur upon actual transfer of the properly on which the OSSF is located
unless the ownership of the OSSF has been severed from the property; the new owner
submitting a valid signed maintenance contract to the permitting authority.

TESTING AND REPORTING

The maintenance company shall inspect each permitted surface irrigation system as directed by the testing
and reporting schedule shown in Sect 285,91 (4) of the TCEQ OSSF Rules, or as may be required by
Caldwell County. The maintenance company shall report any responses to  homeowner complaints, and
the results of its maintenance findings to Caldwell County within ten days of the specified reporting
frequency.

Treated effluent must be disinfected prior to surface application. The efficiency of the disinfection
procedure will be established by monitoring the Fecal Coliform count or Total Chiorine Residual from
representative effluent grab samples as directed in the testing and reporting schedule. The frequency of
testing and type of tests required are shown in Sect. 285,81 (4) of the TCEQ OSSF Rules.

LICENSE TO OPERATE

Contact Caldwell County Environmental Health for information.
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CALDWELL COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT
OSSF SOIL EVALUATION FORM

Owners Name, Sunfietd Acres NORTH Subdivision

Physical Address: ~7666 SHL 142 Maxwell

Site Evaluator Stan Burricr

Date Performed: Aprl20.2015 Proposed Bxcayation Depth:.___ 360 max .
Requirements:

At least two soil excavations rust be petfornied on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area. Locations of soil

cvaluation must be shown on the application site drawing or designer’s site drawing

For subsurface disposal, soil evatuations must be performed to a depth of at feast two feet below the proposed excavation depth,  For
surface disposal, tho sueface horizon must be evaluated.

Please describo each soll hiorizon and identify any restrictive features in the space provided below.  Drayw lines at the appropriate deptlis.

SOIL BORING NUMBER _ 3

Depth Texture Gravel Structure Drainnge Restriclive Observations

(Peet) Class Analysis (For Class T (Mottles/ Horizon

blocky, platy or Water Table)
massive
of . -
0— 14" <30% Ty 1V No indication
1 Black clay of ground
water

2 147-36" | <30% Ty IV
3 b Brown clay
4 36” - 56" <30% Ty Il
s L. caliche
SOIL BORING NUMBER 4 _

Depth Texture Soil Structure Drainage Restrictive Observations

(Feet) Class Texture (For Class Ill- (Mottles/ Horizon

blocky, platy or Water Table)
massive
or—
0-18” <30% Ty v No indication
| ot Black clay of ground
water
21— 187-56" | <30% Ty IV
b Brown clay
41—
SL.
FEATURES OF SITE AREA
Presence of 100 year flood zone YES NOx

Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES NOx
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area YES, NOx_
Organized sewage available (o lot or tract YRS NOx__
Recharge features within 150 feet YES NOx .

1 certify that the above statemients are true and are based on my own field observations,

a2,

& Qctober 6, 2015
Signature of Site Evaluator

Date
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CONTRACT FOR COURT COLLECTION SERVICES

STATE OF TEXAS
Caldwell County

THIS CONTRACT is made and entered into by and between Caldwell County
acting herein by and through its governing body, hereinafter called Client, and Graves
Humphries Stahl, LTD. hereinafter called GHS.

I

Client agrees to employ and does hereby employ GHS to enforce the collection of
delinquent court fines, fees, court costs, restitution, debts and accounts receivable and
other amounts in accordance with Article 103.0031, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure
(hereinafter referred to in the agreement as “Fines and Fees”).

This contract supersedes all prior oral and written agreements between the parties,
and can only be amended if done so in writing and signed by all parties. Furthermore, this
contract cannot be transferred or assigned by either party without the written consent of
all parties.

IL.

For purposes of this contract all Fines and Fees shall be refetred to GHS when
determined to be delinquent as provided for in Article 103.0031, Texas Code of Criminal
Procedure. Client will provide GHS with electronic FTP and TELNET access to the
information necessary to collect the fees and fines that are subject to this contract through
adequate ports and bandwidth necessary.

III.

GHS is to refer all payments and correspondence directly to the courts that have
assessed or levied the fees and fines being collected pursuant to this contract. GHS
reserves the right to return all accounts not collected within one (1) year of referral by
Client, as well as any accounts identified as being in bankruptcy. Upon return of these
accounts, neither party will have any obligation to the other party to this contract.

Iv.

For the Collection of Fees and Fines, Client agrees to pay GHS, as compensation
for the collection services provided the following fees:

1) Twenty percent (20%) of the imposed fees and fines on all Unadjudicated
offenses committed on or before June 18, 2003.




2) Thirty percent (30%) of the imposed fees and fines on all adjudicated offenses
regardless of the date of the offense as provided by Article 103.0031, Texas Code
of Criminal Procedure.

3) Thirty percent (30%) of the imposed fees and fines on all Unadjudicated offenses
occurring after June 18, 2003 as provided by Article 103.0031, Texas Code of
Criminal Procedure.

4) In the event any fines and fees are disposed of through the performance of
community service, credit for jail time served, or the discretionary removal of
fines and fees pursuant to Article 45.0491, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, no
compensation shall be paid to GHS.

All compensations shall become the property of GHS at the time of payment.
Client shall pay over said funds on a monthly basis by check.

V.

GHS agrees to use its best efforts to collect the delinquent accounts turned over to
it and to provide advice to Client on the delinquent accounts as requested by Client.

VI.

This contract shall commence on the day of , 2016, and
be in effect for a period of five (5) years after which it shall automatically renew on an
annual basis. Either party to this agreement shall have the right to terminate this
agreement, without cause, after the initial or any subsequent term by giving the other
party ninety (90) days written notice of their desire and intention to terminate; provided
that GHS shall have an additional six (6) months to complete work on all cases turned
over to GHS prior to the notice of termination.

VIIL

This contract is made and is to be interpreted under the laws of the State of Texas.
Venue for any disputes involving this contract shall be in the appropriate courts in
Hopkins County, Texas.

In the event that any provision(s) of this contract shall for any reason be held
invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the invalidity, illegality or unenforceability of that
provision(s) shall not affect any other provision(s) of this contract, and it shall further be
construed as if the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision(s) had never been a part of
this contract.




VIII.

In consideration of the terms and compensation herein stated, GHS hereby accepts
said employment and undertakes performance of said contract as set-forth above.

IX.

Every provision of this Agreement is intended to be severable. If any term or
provision hereof is hereafter deemed by a Court to be illegal, invalid, void or
unenforceable, for any reason or to any extent whatsoever, such illegality, invalidity, or
unenforceability shall not affect the validity of the remainder of this Agreement, it being
intended that such remaining provisions shall be construed in a manner most closely
approximating the intention of the Parties with respect to the illegal, invalid, void or
unenforceable provision or part thereof.

This contract is executed on behalf of Client by the presiding officer of its governing
body who is authorized to execute this instrument by order herctofore passed and
recorded in its minutes.

This contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, and each counterpart shall
be deemed an original for all purposes. Signed facsimiles shall be binding and
enforceable.

WITNESS the signature of all parties hereto this the day of , 2016.

Caldwell County

By:

GRAVES HUMPHRIES STAHL, L'TD.

By:




NOTICE OF MEETING

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 12th day of December, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom,
Caldwell County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the
following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order.

2016.12.12.01
2016.12.12.02

2016.12.12.03

2016.12.12.04

2016.12.12.05

Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.

Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners
Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $xxxx.

B. Accept the November 2016 Tax Collection Report form the Caldwell
County Appraisal District.

C. Approve the Interlocal Agreement for Alternative Dispute
Resolution Services with the Dispute Resolution Center (DRC),
in which the Commissioners Court approved entering into on
September 26", 2016.




REPORTS

Approve issuance and payment of Bond No. 14268134 for Daniel C.
Law, Sheriff in the sum of $5,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a
term of four years. Cost:

Approve issuance and payment of Bond No. 62983406 (State Bond)
for Darla Law, County Tax Assessor Collector in the sum of
$100,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

Approve issuance and payment of Bond No. 62983458 (County
Bond) for Darla Law, County Tax Assessor Collector in the sum of
$100,000.00 beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

Approve issuance and payment of Bond No. 62984207 for Hoppy
Haden, County Commissioner, Precinct One in the sum of $3,000.00
beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

Approve issuance and payment of Bond No. 62986620 for Edward A.
Theriot, County Commissioner, Precinct One in the sum of $3,000.00
beginning January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

Approve issuance and payment of Bond No. need his bond for Tom
Will, Constable, Precinct 2 One in the sum of $?,000.00 beginning
January 01, 2017 for a term of four years.

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS - Kathy Green — Central Texas Food Bank’s new facility and

plans for expansion of services.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.12.12.06

2016.12.12.07

2016.12.12.08

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker:
Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action  adopt an order regulating the use of certain aerial
fireworks during the New Year's Day. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey;
Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve the contract between Graves Humphries Stahl,
LTD (GHS) for the purposes of court collection services. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 3.




2016.12.12.09

2016.12.12.10

2016.12.12.11

2016.12.12.12

2016.12.12.13

2016.12.12.14

2016.12.12.15

2016.12.12.16

2016.12.12.17

2016.12.12.18

Discussion/Action  to accept the donation to the county by Constable
Michael Bell of a 2009 Chevrolet Tahoe to be used to Department 4323,
Constable, Precinct 3. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve payment to Aaron Concrete. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action item form Mayor White. Speaker: Judge Schawe. Cost:
TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to endorse and approve Flint Hills Resources Funded
Intersection Improvement Project on SH 21 and CR 176 (Lone Star Dr.)
Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal; Cost: TBD; Backup: 4.

Discussion/Action to approve the Interlocal Cooperation Contract between
the Texas Department of Public Safety and Caldwell County for Driver License
Office Space for a two year term effective. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost:
None; Backup: 9.

Discussion/Action regarding the re-formation of the Subdivision Committee
and re-defining the scope of the Committee. Speaker: Commissioner Roland,
Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Sand Hill Acres located on Sand Hill
Road (CR 161). Speaker: Commissioner Moses / Kasi Miles; Cost: None;
Backup: 11.

Discussion/Action to accept public streets and drainage of Dale Oaks
Subdivision as complete and ready to begin the two year performance period
of said public improvements as evidenced by a Letter of Credit in the amount
of $27,399.68 and to release the construction security/cashier’s check in the
amount of $273,996.80 back to the developer.
Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Roland / Kasi Miles; Backup: 10.

CALL FOR PUBLIC HEARING at 9:30 AM: concerning the approval of a
Preliminary Plat for Sunfield North subdivision to include 14 lots
on approximately 31.015 acres located on State Highway 142, Jolly Road (CR
230) and Cistern Road (CR 104). Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Kasi
Miles; Cost: None; Backup: 5.

Discussion/Action to consider approval of a Preliminary Plat for Sunfield
North subdivision to include 14 lots on approximately 31.015 acres located on
State Hwy 142, Jolly Road (CR 230) and Cistern Road (CR




104). Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Kasi Miles; Cost: None;
Backup: 22.

2016.12.12.19 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section §51.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 5651.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
www.co.caldwell.tx.us
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